DATE-* 04/24/2010 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000028333
APPLICANT MIKE ROBERTS PHONE  755-8699
ADDRESS 2747 SW MAIN BLVD LAKE CITY FL 32025
OWNER MICHEAL ROBERTS PHONE
ADDRESS 572 SW CHESTERFIELD CIRCLE LAKE CITY FL_ 32024
CONTRACTOR WILLIAM WOOD PHONE  752-8699
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 47 S, R 242, R ARROWHEAD, L CANNON CREEK RD, L CHESTERFIELD,

AFTER 2ND CORNER R @ STOP SIGN, 6TH ON LEFT

TYPE DEVELOPMENT SFD, UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 117800.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 1505.00 TOTAL AREA  2356.00 HEIGHT 21.00 STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONCRETE WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 6/12 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING RSF-2 MAX. HEIGHT 35
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 25.00 REAR 15.00 SIDE 10.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCELID  24-48-16-03117-145 SUBDIVISION  CROSSWINDS
LOT 45 BLOCK PHASE ! UNIT TOTAL ACRES  0.50
000001786 CBC058182 >
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number / ApplicanUOwner!C‘E;'l’tractor
CULVERT 10-0001 BK HD N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: MIKE ROBERTS AGENT FOR WILLIAM WOOD
FLOOR ONE FOOT ABOVE THE ROAD, NOC ON FILE

Check #or Cash 2418

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Insulation
date/app. by date/app. by

Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor Electrical rough-in

date/app. by date/app. by
Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) Pool
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Pump pole Utility Pole M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection RV Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE § 590.00 CERTIFICATIONFEE$S _ 1178  SURCHARGE FEE $ 11.78
MISC. FEES $§ 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$ 50.00 FIRE FEE $ 0.00 WASTE FEE $
FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE $ FLOOD ZONE FEE § 2500 CULVERTFEES$ 25.00 TAL FEE 713.56
INSPECTORS OFFICE 0/i/ / do@j____ CLERKS OFFICE
N i

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS

PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED

FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.
"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED
WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR
ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN

APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID
WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



Columbia County Building Permit Application (ﬂ/ #/

For Office Use Only  Application # [ 001-OC pate Received [ ] By J_Lu_ Permit # _/ 7‘%/ 2933

Zoning Official (5 LK pate /4.5 /0 Fiood Zone A Land Useﬂs; Lo—ev.Zoning RS F-2
FEMA Map # U&f Elevation N’//«’F mre G- -Lkiver_ A/ Plans Examiner AD Date /- /Y-1®

Comments
Mﬁﬁ olDe€d or PA -8ife Plan o State Road Info o Parent Parcel #

o Dev Permit # o In Floodway o Letter of Auth. from Contractor o F W Comp. letter
IMPACT FEES: EMS Fire Corr Road/Code
School =TOTAL & SUSDEn 061 W(‘ Paeriac )
Septic Permit No. QIO -000 [ Wf:/ﬂe ﬂgé&ﬂzf Fax_ 5152511 |

Name Authorized Person Signing Permit M Phone _ %5z~ 55- %l 15

Owners Name A/U )(J }2_ oo TS Phone
911 Address 1;7—)_ SwlChesterbeld CA f L.C YL 3'2()7-’Ll

Confractors Name _ W | HﬁCn AR, CUO’/ ux,u(rlc)fr;_}f ech Phone b — 155 ”%’(06761
Address_ D 1471 S0 oD 63\/0’ LC ¢ 52()’2'5

’ \\
Fee Simple Owner Name & Address _ :«““, 5o N
DL _ :\ e i
Bonding Co. Name & Address Non sj/ S By
Architect/Engineer Name & Address \’ \  Caa de— b
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address 1\][‘ ¥\ X \,\ nee /Y

"_-)IH\., \ u\-

Circle the correct power company - FL Power & Light -( Clay Elec - Suwannee Valley Elec - Progress Energy

Property ID Number 244 S-lw=03117-145 Estimated Cost of Construcﬂcé;\ ’Z-OJCOO i
Subdivision Name_CA 0S50 nad S Lot { SBlock ____ unit

Phuse\_
Driving Directions l-{j‘ =3 , 12 2'“12" Y2 fﬂfa\athf&?d\ 1L _!ﬂj—o :

[,.c-nnoh dme Rd, 7L fhe.s[ekfzfé/z/ (@) slop 519 7'/&/, pllet Secend -

7=t

[OFhe /’Z’ ( [} Fh / 0 %’ é‘ /4] / 5# Number of Existing Dwellings on Property &
Construction of _ {( S "1) . Total Acreage _. Lot Size
Do you need @ ert Permit Jor Culvert Waiver or Have an Existing Drive Total Building Height

L~
F ie- |~ . -
Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front ;)@"/Sldel A’g‘/ Sidev},Q/ Rear _| SS
A g 4 ot
Number of Stories \ Heated Floor Area | 6 U9 Total Floor Area 2 S Roof Pitch L 2 I Q/

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or

installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction. S0 @ Lo Choer /d

A / /
.'\_"l {-r'- 4 .{’]



Columbia County Building Permit Application

TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to
have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a
permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for
additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause

demonstrated.

TIME LIMITATIONS OF PERMITS: Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within 180 days after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is suspended or
abandoned for a period of 180 days after the time work is commenced. A valid permit receives an approved
inspection every 180 days. Work shall be considered not suspended, abandoned or invalid when the permit has
received an approved inspection within 180 days of the previous approved inspection.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment: According to Florida Law,
those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a right to enforce their claim for
payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your contractor fails to pay
subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the people who are owed
money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.

This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other
services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE: YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a
building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held responsible to the County for any damage to
sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and structures, together with damage to drainage
facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in ponding of water, or other damage to roadway
and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives
in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot for which this permit is issued. No certificate of
occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND
POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT
WITH YOUR LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT ALL THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS ACCURATE AND THAT ALL
WORK WILL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING CONSTRUCTION AND ZONING.

NOTICE TO OWNER: There are some properties that may have deed restrictions recorded upon them. These
restrictions may limit or prohibit the work applied for in your building permit. It may be to your advantage to check
and see if your property is encumbered by any restrictions.

W W (Owners Must Sign All Applications Before Permit Issuance.)

ners Signature **OWNER BUILDERS MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR AND SIGN THE BUILDING PERMIT.

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining

this Building UPS rmit i ing all application and permit time limitations.

! /{ ﬂ ﬂ // Contractor's License Number (5 — L O C_;% 1§ 2

Contractor’s Signature (Permitee) Columbia County
Competency Card Number

Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this _| ) day of ! a. Z/L - 202 { 2
Pam‘ ally known__ " or Produced Identification

LW Al ok SEAL: e linemg
State of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor) % g g ;-Tﬁ?{%ﬁl%gfg

iy
BONDED ‘HRY &1 1. .. NDING €O, INC.




WIND -TECH CONTRACTING CORP
2747 SW MAIN BLVD

LAKE CITY, FL 32025
386-755-8699

386-752-5111 FAX
CB-C058182
CC-C058270

01/21/10

To: Columbia County Building Department
Please allow Mike Roberts to pull permits and receive permits on behalf
of Wind-Tech Contracting Corporation.

If you have any questions please give me a call.

Thank You,

William G Wpod
Nz

NO"E}'RY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA

g Kelly Williams
éﬁ i Commission # DD912565

i Expires: J K .
BONDED mugn.m:c alg‘;r‘m%{}ég,on%g - w %



@ CAM110MO1 S CamaUSA Appraisal System Columbia County

12/28/2009 95:44 Property Maintenance 18600 Land 001
Year T Property Sel AG elolo}
2010 R 24-4S-16-03117-145 e Bldg 000
Owner ROBERTS MICHAEL W Conf Xfea 000
Addr 657 SW CATHERINE LANE 18000 TOTAL B
-Cap?- .500 Total Acres
SOH 10% ApYr ERnwl ARnwl Notc
City,St LAKE CITY FL Zip 32055 N Y
Country (PUD1) (PUD2) (PUD3) MKTAQG6
Splt/Co JVChgCd pud4 pud5 pudé
Appr By CM Date 8/21/2006 AppCode UseCd 000000 VACANT
TxDist Nbhd Mk tA ExCode Exemption/% TxCode Units Tp
002 24416.00 06
DIST 3
House# 572 Street CHESTERFIELD MD CIR Dir SW #
- City Zip
Subd N/A Condo .00 N/A
Sect 24 Twn 4S Rnge 16 Subd B1lk Lot

Legals LOT 45 CROSSWINDS S/D PHASE 1. WD 1117-1483, QC 1152-452

Map# Mnt 5/09/2007 THRESA
Fl=Task F2=ExTx F3=Exit F4=Prompt F11l=Docs F10=GoTo PgUp/Pghn F24=More



Permit Application Number
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Site Plan submitted by

Sign

Not Approved

County Health Departmen

Plan Approved 2%

L]

(Do) \w

—

By

LL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Page 2 of

DH 4015, 1096 (Repiaces HRS-H Form 4015 which may be used)
{Stock Rurmber: 5744-002-4015-6)




[0-080) —

OF FLORIDA ST M QJ?L? M 7

EPARTMENT OF HEALTH ‘ DATE PAID:
[ SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM FEE PAID: .
PPLICATION FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT RECEIPT #:

APPLICATION FOR:

[ gh] New System [ 1 Existing System [ 1 Holding Tank [ 1 ZInnovative
[ ] Repair . [ 1 Abandonment [ 1 Temporary [ 1]
APPLICANT: m;(‘,ha&t w 'f?@ﬁ erlS
AGENT: _?abeﬁ‘r tocrd MNES T jwc TELEPHONE: 336 155~ (373

MAILING ADDRESS: — .80 jHuw G-verdoy R4 Lake Cjly Fjuw 37055

E R R R DR EE DDt s oem omm o omm o omm ome s omm omm omm o e s ommm mm e smr mm mmm mme e mes

TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT OR APPLICANT’S AUTHORIZED AGENT. SYSTEMS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED
BY A PERSON LICENSED PURSUANT TO 489.105(3) (m) OR 489.552, FLORIDA STATUTES.

PROPERTY INFORMATION
ror: 45  Brock:_______ susprvision.TH-I CLass Winds PLATTED: @

PROPERTY ID #: 24-45-[p-0O3Fi] 7 -/4S  zowiNe: S i~ I/M OR EQUIVALENT: ( ¥ @

PROPERTY SIZE:O:5 %) ACRES WATER SUPPLY: [ X' ] PRIVATE PUBLIC [ 1<=2000GPD [ ]>2000GPD
IS SEWER AVAILABLE AS PER 381.0065, FS? [ Y / €1 DISTANCE TO SEWER:/V—  PT

PROPERTY ADDRESS: ChesTéx e Id .

DIRECTIONS TO PROPERTY: _ HWY 47 Soovel To 24 T14& (oo to
Aeeopwhead 4 -‘pé)”ouJ "l'o SwJ ChsT-e.‘Lf:e"cl c(rrele

P
ﬂ(oj/ou) Aloord 1o Lor 45

BUILDING INFORMATION [,4#] RESIDENTIAL [ ] COMMERCIAL
Unit Type of No. of Building Commercial/Institutional System Design
No Establishment Bedrooms Area Sq Ft Table 1, Chapter 64E-6, FAC

1

Havee 3 15 &0

2

[ 1 Floor/Equipment Draing [ ] Other (Specify)
SIGNATURE: "< v‘-)dp*&h/ are: [~ =/O

DH 4015, 10/97 — Page 1 (Previous editions may be used)
Stock Number: 5744-001-4015-1 T Page 1 of 3




STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
Permit Application Number

|
E

RN
{. :
[ ¥ q - —~le!
. i\ 3 A LpcA N \9— D

o e ) ) i

o | .

e : | + -

Notes: S C.h.:l-:n-m-g:d_;\ l(c:‘iﬂja.-‘

M heat W iogeets i
Lot 99 T L CReSS W nd S
24~ 4S5 ~ - O3 -14S

; ; Uy o o o e K i f
Site Plan submitted by: _ Lot X L )—(5 o A NAA
Signature & Title




COLUMBIA COUNTY
911 ADDRESSING / GIS DEPARTMENT

P. O. Box 1787, Lake City, FL 32056-1787

ADDRESS ASSIGNMENT DATA

The Columbia County Board of County Commissioners has passed Ordinance
2001-9, which provides for a uniform numbering system. A copy of this ordinance is
available in the Clerk of Court records, located in the courthouse. This new numbering
system will increase the efficiency of POLICE, FIRE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL
vehicles responding to calls within Columbia County by immediately identifying the
location of the caller.

A Residential or Other Structure(s) on Parcel Number:

24-45-16-03117-145 (LOT 45 CROSSWINDS S/D PHASE 1)

Address Assignment(s):
§72 SW CHESTERFIELD CIR, LAKE CITY, FL 32024

Any questions concerning this information should be referred to the Columbia County
911 Addressing / GIS Department at the address or telephone number above.



Inst, 201012021851 Date:1/5/2010 Time:11:29 AM
DC.F‘,DQWII‘I Cason, Columbia County Page 1 of 1 B:1186 P'2449

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

County Cleris Office Stamp or Seal

T'ax Parcel dentification Number 2"‘{ '\'{ g a (- O3\\ -I —\Y 5

I'tHl: UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvements will be made to certain real property, and in accordance with Section 713.13 of the
Florida Statutes. the following information is provided in this NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

1. Duseription of property rlegal description): lot L}S CVUﬁ&mlﬂo(S 5/&0 PlhaSe ] wh Hlj_—lk-{v
) Street (job) Address;

2. Gicneral description of improvements: /1/ = W Ff_OW\'e—- ——
3. Owner Information R
a) Nume andaddress:_ AN Cha el Apberts

b) Name and address of fee simple titleholder (if other than owner)
¢} Interest in property
4. Contractor Information
a) Name and address: A nd ~T€ cin Cont rac.Bnta
b) Telephone No: _3TL_ ] 5-51,99
5. Surety Information
a) Name and address;
b) Amount of Bond:

¢) Telephone No.:
6. Lender

a) Name and address:

b) Phone No.
7. Identity of person mthmhSMOfﬁmmmwmmwhmmmwmmmhsm

a) Name and address:

b) Telephone No.: _

_ FaxNo.(Opt) 3%¢s- 718 3-57/1

Fax No. (Opt.)

. Fax No. (Opt.)

8. In addition to himself. owner designutes the following person to receive a copy of the Lienor’s Notice as provided in Section 713,13(IXb).
Florida Statutes:

a) Name and nddress;

b) Telephone No.:

___..Fax No. (Opt.)

9. Expiration date of Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is one year from the date of recording unless a different date
isspecified): _

WARNING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED IMPROPER PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART I, SECTION 713.13, FLORIDA
STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY; A NOTICE OF

us‘:l—qS»?-

COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND

TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT YOLUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING

Y OUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT. % (%—/

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 0,
Signature of Owner or Owner’s Authorized Office/Director/Parner/Manager
i chael  Roserk s
Print Name

20 (0 by

The foreguing instrument was acknowledged before me . a Florida Notary, this L_'i day of .v]an Uiy Létq

. &s (type of anthority, e.g. officer, trustee, attorney
fact) for (name of party on behalf of whom instrument was executed).
Personally Known ‘/ OR Produced Identification Type NOH.RY = Lat A+ OF FLORIDA

= ; ) o Ay Williams
, : w 300  DDI12
Notary Signature 1'4 35 a\y/ ij/\fu%{}\ Notary Stamp or Seal: o e iy 301205%
HONDER “TH.HORING CO, ING,
—AND—
11, Verification pursuant to Scetion 92.525. Florida Statutes. [ 'nder penalties of perjury. I declare that I hav going and that the
ructs stuted in it are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ég.mdure of Natural Person Signing (in line #10 ;tbt;vc.)



R\

+ conC

' =
R Laboratories

&é *f' * Environmental

\G. Cal-Tech Testing, Inc.
"+ Engineering P.O. Box 1625 « Lake City, FL 32056-1625 - Tel(386)755-3633 - Fax(386)752-5456
. 5 * Geotechnical 4784 Rosselle St., Jacksonville, FL 32254 - Tel(904)381-8901 - Fax(904)381-8902

JOB NO.: 10-00025-01
REPORT OF IN-PLACE DENSITY TEST DATE TESTED: 1111110
DATE REPORTED: 1/2110
PROJECT: Corsswinds Subdivision Lot #45, Lake City, FL
CLIENT: Mike Roberts Framing 657 SW Catherine Lane, Lake City, FL 32025
GENERAL CONTRACTOR: Mike Roberts Framing
EARTHWORK CONTRACTOR: Mike Roberts Framing
INSPECTOR: James Bleakley
ASTM METHOD SOIL USE -
(D-2922) Nuclear t‘ BUILDING FILL v
SPECIFIED REQUIREMENTS: 95%
WET DRY
TEST MOISTURE PROCTOR | PROCTOR | MAXIMUM
TEST NO. TEST LOCATION DEPTH DENSITY PERCENT DENSI:'Y TEST NO. VALUE DENSITY
(Ibift’) (Ib/ft’)
1 East End of Pad Approx. 12" 110.4 56 104.5 1 105.0 100%
Center x 10' West
2 West End of Pad Approx. 12" 109.9 52 104.5 1 105.0 99%
Center x 10' East
3 South End of Pad Approx. | 12" 110.6 49 105.4 1 105.0 100%
10" North
4 North End of Pad Approx. 12" 110.9 55 105.1 1 105.0 100%
Center 10' South
REMARKS: The Above Tests Meet Specified Requirements. E
PROCTORS -
PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY UNIT OPT.
IL DESCRIPTION < TYPE
NO. 89 WEIGHT (Iblft3) MOIST.
1 Gray Fine Sand 105.0 11.0 MODIFIED (ASTM D-1557) q
Respectfully Submitted,

CAL-TECH TESTING, INC.

WW CEODBE
ee

President - C

EO

Datg* J
Licensed, Florid

Reviewed By:

The test results presented in this report are specific only to the samples tested at the time of testing. The tests were performed in accordance with generally

accepted methods and standards. Since material conditions can vary between test locations and change with time, sound judgement should be exercised with

regard to the use

and interpretation of the data.



Columbia County Building Department Culvert Permit No.

Culvert Permit 000001786
DATE 01/21/2010 PARCEL ID # 24-4S-16-03117-145
APPLICANT  MIKE ROBERTS PHONE  755-8699
ADDRESS 2747 SW MAIN BLVD LAKE CITY FL 32025
OWNER  MICHEAL ROBERTS PHONE
ADDRESS 3572 SW CHESTERFIELD CIRCLE LAKE CITY FL 32024
CONTRACTOR WILLIAM WOOD PHONE 752-8699

LOCATION OF PROPERTY 47S,R 242, R ARROWHEAD, L CANNON CREEK RD, L CHESTERFIELD,

AFTER 2ND CORNER R @ STOP SIGN, 6TH ON LEFT

SUBDIVISION/LOT/BLOCK/PHASE/UNIT CROSSWINDS 45 1

SIGNATURE l/ C‘% A %./\

INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS

X Culvert size will be 18 inches in diameter with a total lenght of 32 feet, leaving 24 feet of
driving surface. Both ends will be mitered 4 foot with a 4 : 1 slope and poured with a 4 inch
thick reinforced concrete slab.

INSTALLATION NOTE: Turnouts will be required as follows:
a) a majority of the current and existing driveway turnouts are paved, or;
b) the driveway to be served will be paved or formed with concrete.
Turnouts shall be concrete or paved a minimum of 12 feet wide or the width of the
concrete or paved driveway, whichever is greater. The width shall conform to the
current and existing paved or concreted turnouts.

Culvert installation shall conform to the approved site plan standards.

Department of Transportation Permit installation approved standards.

Other

ALL PROPER SAFETY REQUIREMENTS SHOULD BE FOLLOWED
DURING THE INSTALATION OF THE CULVERT.

135 NE Hernando Ave., Suite B-21
Lake City, FL. 32055
Phone: 386-758-1008 Fax: 386-758-2160

Amount Paid 25.00




-Deed : gaz.ov :
Al De;c p.Dewitt Cason,Columbia county B:1117 P:1483
File No: 07-156 !

WARRANTY

THIS INDENTURE, made this Qz‘&day of April, 2007 between
DELTA OMEGA PROPERTIES, INC., a corporation existing under the
laws of the State of Florida, whose post office address is 3454
SW CR 242, Lake City, FL 32024, and having its principal place of
business in the County of Columbia, State of Florida, party of
the first part, and MICHAEL W. ROBERTS, whose post office address
is 657 SW Catherine Lane, Lake City, Florida, of the County of
Columbia, State of Florida, parties of the second part,

WITNESSETH: that the said party of the first part, for and
in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00), to it in
hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has
granted, bargained, sold, aliened, remised, released, conveyed
and confirmed, and by these presents doth grant, bargain, sell,
alien, remise, release, convey and confirm unto the said party of
the second part, and its heirs and assigns forever, all that
certain parcel of land lying and being in the County of Columbia
and State of Florida, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 12, 25 and 45, Crosswinds, Phase One, a subdivision

according to the plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 8, Page
79-82, public records, Columbia County, Florida.

SUBJECT TO: Restrictions, easements and outstanding

mineral rights of record, if any, and taxes for the

current year.

TOGETHER with all the tenements, hereditaments and
appurtenances, with every privilege, right, title, interest and

estate, reversion, remainder and easement thereto belong or in

anywise appertaining:



TO HAVE AND TQO HOLD the same in fee simple forever.

And the said party of the first part doth covenant with said
party of the second part that it is lawfully seized of said
premises; that they are free of all encumbrances, and that it has
good right and lawful authority to sell the same; and the said
party of the first part does hereby fully warrant the title to
said land, and will defend the same against the lawful claims of
all persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has caused
these presents to be signed in its name by its President, and its

corporate seal to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered DELTA OMEGA PROPERTIES, INC.
in our presence:

_ ~ By: _éé_/ e ———
ALIATE, es R. Smithey, President
fi;é{ évcgzgé;z{’

e o - -
wares 12 Lra SRS

"Witnesses"

Inst:2007009361 Date:04/25/2007 Time:16:05
Doc Stamp-Deed : 882.00
STATE OF FLORIDA DC,P.Dewitt Cason,Columbia County B:1117 P:148k

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

?the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
2 Y'aay of aprii, 2007, by James R. Smithey, President of Delta
Omega Properties, Inc., a State of Florida corporation, on behalf
of the corporation. He is personally known to me and did not

take an oa tll .
.

My Commission Expires:

9 TERRY MCDAVID
% MY COMMIBSION # DO 500783

EXPIRES: January 16, 2010
Borvted Thes Nowey Puslic Undorwrdsrs




LYNCH WELL DRILLING, INC.

173 SW Tustenuggee Ave

Lake City, FL. 32025
Phone 386-752-6677
Fax 386-752-1477

Building Permit # .. . Owner’s Name
Well Depth Ft.  Casing Depth Ft. Water Level Ft.
Casing_ Size 4inch Steel ~ Pump Installation: - | || i

Pump Make MH%M Pump Model ;l'//- A XS TP [
System Pressure (PSI) On ;30 Off '\‘.)'] ) Average Pressure__ﬁ

Pumping System GPM at average pressure and pumping level éO (GPM)

ation: (Bladder /Galvanize Make;m%l
Model 44 Slze X[
Tank Draw-down per cycle at system pressure ch: , gallons

I HEREBY VERTIFY THAT THIS WATER WELL SYSTEM HAS BEEN
INSTALLED AS PER THE ABOVE INFORMATION.

( 2 52&%/2 @M Linda Newcomb

Signature Print Name

2609

License Number ' Date
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FORM 1100A-08
FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
Florida Department of Community Affairs Residential Performance Method A

Project Name: New Project Roberts Bullder Name:  wind tech / mike roberts

Street: PemitOffce: A, /o mbi'a gm_,,ﬁ
Clty, State, Zip: 11, Permit Number:
Owner. Jurtadiction: ¥ ]
Design Location:  FL, Gainesville L1000
1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 9. WalTypn Insulation Area
uttipte famity Single-family a. Frame - Wood, Exterior R=13.0 1184001
& S oy or b. Frame - Wood, Adjacent R=130  160.00"
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1 c. N/A R= i
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 d. N/A R= fit
5. Is this @ worst case? No 10. Ceiling Types Instistion Area
8. Conditioned floor area (f%) 1508 a. Under Atfic (Vented) gaao.o 1soa.oo$
' b. N/A -
7. Windows Description Area c. N/A R= "
a. U-Factor: Obl, U=0.40 1200Mm®
SHGC: SHGC=0.28 11. Ducts
b. U-Factor: N/A m a. Sup: Attic Ret: Altic ﬁH:w SUP.R=G_.301£R'
SHGC: 12 Cooling systems
©. U-Factor: N/A = a. Central Unkt Cap: 28 kBtwhr
SHGC: SEER: 13
SHGG a. Blectric Heat Pump Cap: 29 kBiur
e. U-Factor: NI/A o HSPF: 7.7
SHGC:
14. Hot water systems
8. Floor Types Insutation Area a. Electric Cap: 40 gallons
a. Siab-On-Grade Edge insulation R=0.0 1508.00 ¢ EF: 082
b. N/A R= L b. Conservation festures '
c. N/A R= L1l None
15. Credits _ None
Total As-Buiit Modified Loads: 28.00
Glass/Floor Area: 0.081
| Total Baseline Loads: 33.93 PASS
-, I:'.:“ s .
| hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by Review of the plans and Sk ‘f‘r’:‘?f?}ﬁ;
this calculation are in compliance with the Florida Energy specifications covered by this Y :;"’ C R O
Code. SUNCOAST calculation indicates compliance o o
mmmw with the Florida Energy Code.
PREPAR Y:  FL : Before construction is completed
DATE: 2 A mm___ this building will be inspected for
: compliance with Section 553.808
I hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance Florida Statutes.
with the Florida Energy Code.
OWNER/AGENT: BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE: DATE:

1/5/2010 8:16 AM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 Page 10f5




- s AT N D UIYCUMIO | LNOULH UKD 0004 [CEDaD U 138brogdb1115uY P.4
PROJECT
Title: New Project Roberts Bedrooms: 3 Adress Type: Street Address
Bullding Type:  FLAaBuilt Bathrooms: o Lot #
Owner: Conditioned Area: 1508 SubDivision:
# of Units: 1 Total Stories: 1 PlatBoolc
Builder Nama: wind tech / mike roberts Worst Case: No Street
Permit Office: Rotale Angle: 0 County: columbia
Jurisdiction: Cross Ventilation: City, State, Zip:
‘Famlly Type: Singie-family Whole House Fan: fi,
New/Existing:  New (From Plans)
Comment:
CLIMATE
\/ IECC Design Temp int Design Temp Heating Design Dally Temp
Design Location TMY Site Zone 975% 25% Winter Summer Degree Days Moisture Range
FL, Gainesville FL_GAINESVILLE REGI 2 2 @ 75 13055 51  Medum
FLOORS
V4 #  Floor Type Pesimeter R-Value Area The Wood Carpet
1 Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation 168 ft 0 1508 * 0 0 1
ROOF
\/ Roof Gable Roof Solar Deck
# Typa Materiale Area Area Color Absor. Tested (nsul. Plch
— 1 Hip Composition shingles 1633 f# omr Medium 0.86 No 2 226 deg
ATTIC
\/ ] Type Ventilstion Vent Ratio (1 in) Arsa RBS IRCC
-1 Full ttic Verted 300 1508 f1° N N
CEILING
V- # _ Celing Type R-Value Area Framing Frac Truss Type
1 Under Attic (Vented) <) 1508 ¢ 0.11 Wood
WALLS
Cavity Sheathing " Frami
\/ # Omt Adjacent To  Wall Type R-Value Area R-Value Fm'.!bnrgl A%%lg!r'
1 N Exterior Frame - Wood 13 304 &= 023 075
— 2 N Garage Frame - Wood 13 160 ® 023 0.01
3 E Exterior Frame - Wood 13 208 f¢ 0.23 075
4 S Exterior Frame - Wood 13 484 ¢ 023 0.7
& w Exterior Frame - Wood 13 208 fe 0.23 0.7
1/512010 8:16 AM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 Page2of 5




SN v LwAo wue oo PIRUC DUNLUHD T ANSULHIURS 5524 (22633 T0:138675251115008 5

DOORS
VA # Omt Door Type Storms U-Value Area
s M N insutated None 0.46 201
2 N Insulated None 0.46 17.78 M
— 3 E Insutated None 0.46 13.33F
_ WINDOWS
_ Window orlentation below is as entened. mmuwumgmm:ﬁumm
Vv .
# Omt Frame Panes NFRC U-Factor SHGC Sltorms  Area  Depth Ssparation Int Shade Screaning
— 1 N Metal Double (Clear) Yes 04 028 N 6 2f0in 6f0In  HERS 2008 None
——— 2 N Metal Double(Clear) Yes 04 028 N 25% 2ft0in 6A0INn  HERS2008  Nome
— 3 N Metal Double(Clear) Yes 04 028 N 20" 2ft0in 6f0in HERS2008  None
4 N Metal Double (Clear) Yes 04 028 N 30" 2ROl 6M0In  HERS2006  None
5§ E  Metal Double(Clean Yes 04 028 N 6 20in 6ROIn  HERS 2006 None
— 6 E  Metal Double(Clear) Yes 04 028 N 15 2R0in 6RO  HERS 2008 None
—— 7 E  Metal Double(Clear) Yes 04 028 N  20F 2R0in 6ROIn  HERS2008  None
INFILTRATION & VENTING
‘/ — Forced Ventilation — RunTime Fan
Method SLA  CFM50 ACHS0  ELA EqLA Supply CFM ExhaustCFM  Fraction  Watts
Default 000038 1424 7.08 782 147.0 Ocfm Ocm 0 0
GARAGE
V # _ FloorArea CeiingAres  Expossd Wall Perimeter  Avg. Wall Height Exposed Wall insulation
—_— 1 3841 B 640 8n 1
COOLING SYSTEM
VA #  System Type Sublype Efficlency Capacity ArFlow  SHR  Ductiess
— Central Unit None SEER: 13 28 KBtwhr 840 cfm 0.75 False
HEATING SYSTEM
#  System Type Sublype Efficlency Capacily Ductiess
Electric Heat Pump MNane HSPF:7.7 290 kBtufw False
HOT WATER SYSTEM
V  #  SystemType EF Cap Use SetPrt Conservation
1 Electric 092 40 gal 60 gal 120 deg Nene

1/5/2010 8:16 AM EnergyGauge® USA - FiaRes2008 Page3of5



B
FEF
RLF

QN

Percant

Location R-Value Area Location  Area Lealage Type Handler CFM 25 Leakage

TO: 1386752511156@

Coliector Model #
Alr
Defauft Leaicage Garege
TEMPERATURES

DUCTS
Ceiling Fans:

SOLAR HOT WATER SYSTEM
System Model #

Atiic 7sam

— Retum —

FSEC
Company Name
_s“m_
6 308

Cert #
None

Programable Thermostat: None

%

JAN-5-2018 88:35A FROM: SUNCOAST INSULATORS 3524722633

LEES
SRR

22
BRK
838
R
888
5533
FEES
RRR
233
535

58
XK

228
253
53
588
4554

85§
KRR

i

12

11

10

Thermostat Schedule: HERS 2006 Reference
1

Schedule Type

Cooling (WD)

RR

R

RR

RR

(S

RR

- RR

RR

RR

R

5

_R

RR

RR

RR

RR

RR

RR

RR

RR

R

Coaling (WEH)

28

88

88

88

88

88

88

Heating (WD)

83

a3

88

88

838

Heating (WEH)

Page 40f 5
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JAN-5-2818 88:36A FROM:SUNCOAST INSULATORS 3524722633 T0: 13867525111568 P.7

FORM 1100A-08
Code Compliance Cheklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: PERMIT #:
1 ﬁl

INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

COMPONENTS SECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE CHECK
Exterior Windows & Doors | N1106.AB.1.1 Maximum: .3 cfm/sq.ft. window area; .5 cfm/sq.fi. door area.

Exterior & Adjacent Walls N1108.AB.1.2.1 | Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: windows/doors &
frames, surrounding wall, foundation & wall sole or sill piate; joints
between exterior wall panels at corners; utility penetrations,
between wall pansls & top/bottom plates; between walls and fioor.
EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous infiltration barrier is
instalied that extends from, and is sealed to, the foundation to the

fop plate.
Floars N1106.AB.1.2.2 | Penetrations/openings > 1/8” sealed uniess backed by truss or
joint members.

EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a continuous infiltration barrier

is installed that is sealed to the perimeter, penetrations and seams.
Ceilings N1108.AB.1.2.3 | Between walls & ceilings; penetrations of ceiling plane to top floor;
around shafts, chases, soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to
continuous air barrier; gaps in gyp board & top plate; attic access.
EXCEPTION: Frame ceilings where a continuous infiltration barrier
is installed that is sealed at the perimeter, at penetrations and
seams.

Recessed Lighting Fixtures | N1106.AB.1.2.4 | Type IC rated with no penetrations, seated; or Type IC or non-iC
rated, installed inside a sealed box with 1/2" clearance & 3" from
insulation; or Type IC with < 2.0 ¢fm from conditioned space,
tested.

Multi-story Houses N1106.AB.1.2.5 | Air barmier on perimeter of floor cavity between floors.

Additional Infiltration reqts | N1106.AB.1.3 Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; combustion space
, heaters comply with NFPA, have combustion air.

OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (must be met or exceeded by all residences.)

COMPONENTS SECTION REQUIREMENTS CHECK
Water Heaters N1112.AB.3 Comply with efficiency requirements in Table N112.ABC.3. Switch

or clearly marked circuit breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas) must be
' provided. External or buift-in heat trap required.

Swimming Pools & Spas N1112AB23 Spas & heated pools must have covers (except solar heated).

Non-commercial pools must have a pump timer. Gas spa & pool

heaters must have a minimum thermal efficiency of 78%.

Heat pump pool heaters shall have a minimum COP of 4.0.

Shower heads N1112.AB24 Water flaw must be rastricted to no more than 2.5 gallons per
. minute at 80 PSIG.
Alir Distribution Systems N1110.AB Ali ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers

shall be mechanically attached, sealed, insulated and installed in
accordance with the criteria of Section N1110.AB.
Ducts in unconditioned attics: R-8 min. insulation.

HVAC Controls N1107.AB.2 Separate readily accessible manual or automatic thermostat for
each system. .
Insulation N1104.AB.1 Ceilings-Min. R-19. Common walls-frame R-11 or CBS R-3 both

N1102.B.1.1 sides. Common ceiling & floors R-11.

1/5/2010 8:16 AM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 PageSofS



JAN-5-2810 ©88:36A FROM:SUNCOAST INSULATORS 3524722633 TO: 13867525111566 P.8

ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)
DISPLAY CARD

ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE INDEX* = 83
The lower the EnergyPerformance Index, the more efficient the home.

1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 9. Wall Types Insulation  Area
multiple a. Frame - Wood, Exterior R=130 118400f°
o famiy Single-tamlly b. Frame - Wood, Adiacent R=130  160.00°
3. Number of units, if muitiple family 1 c. N/A R= w
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 d. N/A R= fi*
5. Is this a worst case? No 10. Ceiling Types Insulation Area
8. Conditioned floor area (%) 1508 :‘fw’:"mf"m 2‘3"-" 1mm$
7. Windows** Description Area o NA R= e
a. U-Factor: Dbi, U=0.40 122.00 ¢
SHGC: SHGC=028 11. Ducts .
b UiBactor: N/A ® 8. Sup: Attic Ret: Attic AH: Garage Sup. R= 6, 301.6 1
SHGC: 12. Cooling systems
c. U-Factor: N/A A a. Central Unit Cap: 28 kBtuhr
SHGC: _ SEER: 13
d. U-Factor; N/A w 13 Hosling sysloms
SHGC: a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 20 kBtu/hy
@. U-Factor: N/A e HSPF: 7.7
SHGC:
14, Hot water systems
8. Floor Types Insulation  Area a. Electric Cap: 40 gallons
4. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insufation R=00  1508.00fF EF: 0.2
b. N/A - ot b. Consarvation features
c. N/A = e None

15. Credits Nane

| certify that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code for Building
Construction through the above energy saving features which will be instafied (or exceeded)
in this home before final inspection. Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed
based on installed Code compliant features.

Builder Signature: Date:
Address of New Home: City/FL Zip:

Department of Community Affairs at (850) 487-1824.

*_abel required by Section 13-104.4.5 of the Florida Building Code, Building, or Section B2.1.1 of Appendix G
of the Florida Building Code, Residential, if not DEFAULT. ‘

EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008



JAN-5-2818 @8:37A FROM:SUNCOAST INSULATORS 3524722633

TO: 138675251115680 P.9

ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)
DISPLAY CARD

ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE INDEX* = 83

The lower the EnergyPerformance Index, the more efficient the home.

1. New construction or existing New (From Pians) 0. Wall Types Insulation Area
2. Singe fardly o kil ey Singe farsy B Frne - Woed, Acqueee ma0 16t
3. Number of units, If multiple family 1 c. N/A Rz T
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 d. NA Re f
5. Is this a worst case? No 10. Celfing Types insulation  Area
6. Conditioned floor area (t%) 1508 :::"m Ve zan.o 150"-“"::
a, U-Factor: Dbl, U=0.40 1200Mm
SHGC: SHEC=0.28 1. Ducla i
b. U-Factor: N/A m a. Sup: Altic Ret: Attic AH: Gamge Sup.R=6,301.6 M2
SHGC: 12 Cooling systems
c. U-Factor: N/A | a. Ceniral Unit Cap: 28 kBtuhr
SHGC: SEER: 13
d. U-Factor: N/A Ly 13, Heating systems
8HGO: Electric Heat Pump : 29 KBt
e. U-Factor: N/A L * . HSPF: 7.7
SHGC: o B
8. F|O0|' Tym Im Nﬂ -._ m c‘p: 40 mm
a. Slab-On-Grade E@ Insulation R=0.0 1506.00 i* EF: 082
b. N/A R= e b. Conservation features
c. N/A R= fi2 None
15. Credits None

1 centify that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code for Building
Construction through the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)
in this home before final inspection. Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed
based on instalied Code compliant features. g

Builder Signature:
Address of New Home:

Date:
City/FL Zip:

“Note: The home's estimated Energy Performance Index is only available through the EnergyGauge USA -
FlaRes2008 computer program. This is not a Building Energy Rating. f your Index is below 100, your home
may qualify for incentives if you obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating. Contact the Energy Gauge Hotline at
(321) 838-1492 or see the Energy Gauge web site at energygauge.com for information and a list of certified
Raters. For information about Florida's Energy Efficiency Code for Building Construction, contact the

**Label required by Section 13-104.4.5 of the Florida Building Code, Building, or Section B2.1.1 of Appendix G
of the Florida Building Code, Residential, if not DEFAULT.

L ]
EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008



JAN-5-2010 ©88:34A FROM:SUNCOAST INSULATORS 3524722633 T0: 13867525111560 P2

gy : L “ PR
T B A Yy

Suncoast Insulators

Proposal

Date 1-5-10
Contractor/Homeowner: Project: 1508 L/A
MIKE ROBERTS

We hereby submit specifications and estimate for furnished and installed materials as follows:

EXTERIOR WALLS - HOUSE AND GARAGE- R-13 “UNFACED” BATTS
CEILINGS@ LIVING AREA- (NO GARAGE) R- 30 BATTS
POLYSEAL AND FIRECAULKING TO CODE
PROPER VENTS TO CODE
PRICE $ 1752.00

WIRE SHELVING - 64 LF. OF CLOSET SHELVING § 219.00
VANITY MIRROR - 387X60”, 38”X 30” $110.00

TOTAL AS BID $ 2,081.00
TOTAL AS PACKAGE PRICE DISCOUNT <$105.00> PACKAGE PRICE $1976.00

UNLESS ACCEPTED, THIS PROPOSOL IS GOOD FOR (30) DAYS FROM ABOVE

Accepted Suncoast Insulators

: Mike D*

By By: Andrea




SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER [OO { = ﬁ(ﬂ CONTRACTOR U\J'!”idm G WOOQ PHONE 3%(}‘ 755’ B(oc?o)

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and

Ordinance 89-6,

a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or

exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

print Name_//B77F0s ELECTRIC JVvE Signature%e— /%5—_

-

e

" ELECTRICAL
é% License #: £Ef2 -'00/({_3 SZ ) Tl Phone #.: /_?fﬁr -3Y94-2027
,MiCHANlCAl;’ Print Name__ Df :—Mé: /C- w //// }4;)9 . P Sisnature_@;;? “XH _.(_, - —
_| License #: ﬁg /?0(¢7379L / PTBe#: 75’&{,(6{37

;LUM BING/
CGAS 24%

v, ( 1
Print Nameﬁa{:}i@_’ f?’;‘.zj‘!_ﬁ{/ /7/‘9-"—-&"@ Signature_{ A~ &MS >

LROOFING
7" s

cense #: R = /(2674015 . Phone ¥ ;%-q%/a@

Print Name_{j} &!//C&Z(/M 1[/‘2:}///4{ Signature éé Qé/

License #: — - G/EJQ ‘/C 1 Phone #: V/ " P
(roef8ige OIL2 IV Oy f s

SHEET METAL | Print Name Signature
License #: Phone #:

FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name Signature
NKLER License#: . Phone #:

SOLAR Print Name Signature
— License #: Phone #:

Specialty License License Number Sub-Contractors Printed Name Sub-Contractors Signature

yASON rl P(Jd Z(@ viu — p—

CONCRETEFINISHER | 9900 2S5 | (facy wm o2 T2 2T o, £, it ]

FFRAMING Q1 M Ke Wobeds At A
(MSULATION Colosg 82| A lige Uit Lol p”

STUCCO MNA sl , 7
&MWALL Ceo syl Al { o P28

PLASTER 8 oSK(fL|, X A i L -

CABINET INSTALLER  C2C05§/67 |~ .. " il s Fg—

MMTING

Ll U T L~

| ACOUSTICAL CEILING W Y -
CA&“‘ s 000G( § City Grfass- 2 CM%K

CERAMIC TILE Cor b ox il W/ Wy PPy S
FLOOR COVERING T i )’
(& ALUM/VINYL SIDING n

é{ GARAGE DOOR

METAL BLDG ERECTOR A{A

000 !9 lnb, (ity G foss - (sl Bullidd (Zo/ /2

F. S. 440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each
time the employer applies for a building permit. Cantractor Forms; Subcantractor form: 6/09




COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
RESIDENTIAL CHECK LIST REQUIRMENTS

Js] MINIMUM PLAN REQUIREMENTS FOR THE
6/ FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2007
ONE (1) AND TWO (2) FAMILY DWELLINGS

ALL REQUIREMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

ALL BUILDING PLANS MUST INDICATE COMPLIANCE with the Current 2007
FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL. ALL PLANS OR DRAWINGS SHALL
PROVIDE CALCULATIONS AND DETAILS THAT HAVE THE SEAL AND
SIGNATURE OF A CERTIFIED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE
STATE OF FLORIDA, OR ALTERNATE METHODOLOGIES, APPROVED BY THE
STATE OF FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION FOR ONE-AND-TWO FAMILY

DWELLINGS.

FOR DESIGN PURPOSES THE FOLLOWING BASIC WIND SPEEDS ARE PER
FIGURE R301.2(4) of the FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL (Florida Wind

speed map) SHALL BE USED.
WIND SPEED LINE SHALL BE DEFINED AS FOLLOWS: THE CENTERLINE OF INTERSTATE 75.

ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED EAST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE -------- 100 MPH
ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED WEST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE -------- 110 MPH
~NO AREA IN COLUMBIA COUNTY IS IN A WIND BORNE DEBR.IS REGION o _
ok 52 5 ; i ST Items to Include-
" GENERAL asqmmms: B Gircled as
APPLICANT PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL ‘. Applicable
Yes No N/A
1 | Two (2) complete sets of plans containing the following: —
-

2 | All drawings must be clear, concise, drawn to scale, details that are not used shall be marked void
3 | Condition space (Sq. A Total (Sq. Ft.) under roof INIININD | RERNREND | YOOOX
F) \ 505

25

Designers name and signature shall be on all documents and a licensed architect or engineer, signature and official embossed seal
shall be affixed to the plans and documents as per the FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL R101.2.1

Site Plan information including:

| 4 ] Dimensions of lot or parcel of land v_ ;
II 5 l Dimensions of all building set backs v~ '
| 6 | Location of all other structures (include square footage of structures) on parcel, existing or proposed |
! | well and septic tank and all utility easements. | |

| 7 | Provide a full legal description of property. v |




Wind-load Engineering Summary, calculations and any details required

|‘ . GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: T o o T e Items to Include-
| APPLICANT - PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL . | ' Each Box shall be
R R IR RN SRR S S R | e iy
T STy R i L *-. ‘ B3 .. ., S r_ T . ,. o 7 g pawe . -13:.” i ', Apph'cable -
| 8 | Plans or specifications must show compliance with FBCR Chapter 3 i | ]

YES NO N/A

| 9 | Basic wind speed (3-second gust). miles per hour ‘/ [ !
10 | (Wind exposure — if more than one wind exposure ' I
is used, the wind exposure and applicable wind direction shall be indicated)
1T | Wind importance factor and nature of occupancy L
12 | The applicable internal pressure coefficient, Components and Cladding -
The design wind pressure in terms of psf (kN/m?), to be used for the design of exterior component,
13 | cladding materials not specifally designed by the registered design professional. P
Elevations Drawing including:
14 All side views of the structure .
15 Roof pitch -~
16 Overhang dimensions and detail with attic ventilation <
17 | Location, size and height above roof of chimneys ~
18 Location and size of skylights with Florida Product Approval ok
18 | Number of stories 2,
20A | Building height from the established grade to the roofs highest peak i R
Floor Plan including:
Dimensioned area plan showing rooms, attached garage, breeze ways, covered porches, deck, v/
20 | balconies
21 | Raised floor surfaces located more than 30 inches above the floor or grade Vv
22 | All exterior and interior shear walls indicated %
23 | Shear wall opening shown (Windows, Doors and Garage doors) v,
24 | Emergency escape and rescue opening shown in each bedroom (net clear opening shown) ¥
25 | Safety glazing of glass where needed el
Fireplaces types (gas appliance) (vented or non-vented) or wood burning with Hearth / |
26 | (see chapter 10 of FBCR) ’
et
Stairs with dimensions (width, tread and riser and total run) details of guardrails, Handrails [ / _
27 | (see FBCR SECTION 311) |
|28 | Identify accessibility of bathroom (see FBCR SECTION 322) - | |

All materials placed within opening or onto/into exterior walls, soffits or roofs shall have
Florida product approval number and mfg. installation information submitted with the plan
(see Florida product approval form)




GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: : Items to Include-

APPLICANT PLEASE CHECKALLAPPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITI'AL - Each Box shall be
sl aew st Py Circled as
R E B AR L Applicable

FBCR 403: Foundation Plans

YES NO N/A

29 | Location of all load-bearing walls footings indicated as standard, monolithic, dimensions, size v/
|| and type of reinforcing. )
30 | All posts and 'or column footing including size and reinforcing v
31| Any special support required by soil analysis such as piling.
32 | Assumed load-bearing valve of soil Pound Per Square Foot P
33 | Location of horizontal and vertical steel, for foundation or walls (include # size and type) v

NN

FBCR 506: CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

34| Show Vapor retarder (6mil. Polyethylene with joints lapped 6 inches and sealed) v,
35 | Show control joints, synthetic fiber reinforcement or welded fire fabric reinforcement and Supports v

FBCR 320: PROTECTION AGAINST TERMITES

Indicate on the foundation plan if soil treatment is used for subterranean termite prevention or
36 | submit other approved termite protection methods. \/
Protection shall be provided by registered termiticides

FBCR 606: Masonry Walls and Stem walls (load bearing & shear Walls)

37 | Show all materials making up walls, wall height, and Block size, mortar type ~
38 | Show all Lintel sizes, type, spans and tie-beam sizes and spacing of reinforcement i

Metal frame shear wall and roof systems shall be designed, signed and sealed by Florida Prof. Engineer or
Architect

Floor Framing System: First and/or second story

| Floor truss package shall including layout and details, signed and sealed by Florida Registered v
39 | Professional Engineer

| Show conventional floor joist type, size, span, spacing and attachment to load bearing walls,
40 1 stem walls and. or priers
41 | Girder type. size and spacing to load bearing walls. stem wall and or priers
| 42 | Attachment of joist to girder
43 | Wind load requirements where applicable
44 | Show required under-floor crawl space
' 45 | Show required amount of ventilation opening for under-floor spaces |
] 46 | Show required covering of ventilation opening |
47 ' Show the required access opening to access to under-floor spaces |

| Show the sub-floor structural panel sheathing type. thickness and fastener schedule on the edges & | J

+

e e T B

(5]



48 |

intermediate of the areas structural panel sheathing

49

Show Draftstopping. Fire caulking and Fire blocking

N\

| 50

Show fireproofing requirements for garages attached to living spaces, per FBCR section 309

I

1
51

Provide live and dead load rating of floor framing systems (psf).

FBCR CHAPTER 6 WOOD WALL FRAMING CONSTRUCTION

i SR G ; «Items to Include-
GENERAL R.EQUI'REMENTS. } T g Each Box shall be
APPLICA'NT PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLB BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL - _Circled as
B Appliuble

52

Stud type, grade, size, wall height and oc spacing for all load bearing or shear walls

YES NO N/A
v

53

Fastener schedule for structural members per table FBCR 602.3 are to be shown

-

54

Show wood structural panel’s sheathing attachment to studs, joist, trusses, rafters and structural
members, showing fastener schedule attachment on the edges & intermediate of the areas structural
panel sheathing

s

Show all required connectors with a max uplift rating and required number of connectors and

55| oc spacing for continuous connection of structural walls to foundation and roof trusses or L
rafter systems
Show sizes, type, span lengths and required number of support jack studs, king studs for shear Vi
56 | wall opening and girder or header per FBCR Table 502.5 (1)
57 | Indicate where pressure treated wood will be placed i
Show all wall structural panel sheathing, grade, thickness and show fastener schedule for structural 7
58 | panel sheathing edges & intermediate areas :
59 | A detail showing gable truss bracing, wall balloon framing details or/ and wall hinge bracing detail i
FBCR :ROOF SYSTEMS:
60 | Truss design drawing shall meet section FBCR 802.10 Wood trusses Z
61 | Include a layout and truss details, signed and sealed by Florida Professional Engineer -
62 | Show types of connector’s assemblies’ and resistance uplift rating for all trusses and rafters el
63 | Show gable ends with rake beams showing reinforcement or gable truss and wall bracing details i
64 | Provide dead load rating of trusses /
FBCR 802:Conventional Roof Framing Layout
65 | Rafter and ridge beams sizes. span, species and spacing / ‘
66 | Connectors to wall assemblies’ include assemblies’ resistance to uplift rating &7
67 | Valley framing and support details 7
68 | Provide dead load rating of rafter system 4
FBCR Table 602,3(2) & FBCR 803 ROOF SHEATHING
| 69|

| sheathing, grade, thickness

70 |

Include all materials which will make up the roof decking, identification of structural panel f
|
|
|

Show fastener Size and schedule for structural panel sheathing on the edges & intermediate areas




FBCR ROOF ASSEMBLIES FRC Chapter 9

71 | Include all materials which will make up the roof assembles covering L, |
72 | Submit Florida Product Approval numbers for each component of the roof assembles covering <

FBCR Chapter 11 Energy Efficiency Code for residential building

Residential construction shall comply with this code by using the following compliance methods in the FBCR chapter11 Residential
buildings compliance methods. Two of the required forms are to be submitted, showing dimensions condition area equal to the total

condition living space area

: ey o 7 |- Items to Include-
- GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: S | Each Box shall be
APPLICANT PLEASB CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BBFORE SUBN[ITTAL b Circled as
. Sweoolibar i S onas SRS T P Applicable
YES NO N/A
73 | Show the insulation R value for the following areas of the structure v
74| Attic space v
75| Exterior wall cavity ¥
76 | Crawl space | v
HVAC information
77 | Submit two copies of a Manual J sizing equipment or equivalent computation study v
78 | Exhaust fans locations in bathrooms v
79 | Show clothes dryer route and total run of exhaust duct V'
Plumbing Fixture layout shown
£
80 | All fixtures waste water lines shall be shown on the foundation plan P v
81 | Show the location of water heater i
Private Potable Water
82 | Pump motor horse power v
83 | Reservoir pressure tank gallon capacity v
84 | Rating of cycle stop valve if used v

Electrical layout shown including

85 , Switches, outlets receptacles, lighting and all required GFCI outlets identified

| 86 | Ceiling fans

| 87 Smoke detectors & Carbon dioxide detectors

| 88 | Service panel. sub-panel. location(s) and total ampere ratings |
On the electrical plans identify the electrical service overcurrent protection device for the main '
| electrical service. This device shall be installed on the exterior of structures to serve as a ‘
| | disconnecting means for the utility company electrical service. Conductors used from the exterior |
[) disconnecting means to a panel or sub panel shall have four-wire conductors. of which one 1

- —

conductor shall be used as an equipment ground. Indicate if the utility company service entrance
cable will be of the overhead or underground tvpe.




90

Appliances and HVAC equipment and disconnects

91

Arc Fault Circuits (AFCI) in bedrooms

r

&
Z
F

Disclosure

Statement for Owner Builders [fyou as the applicant will be acting as an owner: ‘builder under

section 489.103(7) of the Florida Statutes, submit the required owner builder disclosure Statement form.

Notice Of Commencement

A notice of commencement form recorded in the Columbia County Clerk Office is required to be filed with the
building department Before Any Inspections can be preformed.

T ; . P : Items to Include-
- T e D R L T GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: - . = Each Box shall be
~ APPLICANT - PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BQXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL " Circled as
; : i o R e A St R bR loshpln ek ] ~ Applicable

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BUILDING PLANS

YES NO N/A

92

Building Permit Application A current Building Permit Application form is to be
completed and submitted for all residential projects

v/

93

Parcel Number The parcel number (Tax ID number) from the Property Appraiser
(386) 758-1084 is required. A copy of property deed is also requested

v

94 | Environmental Health Permit or Sewer Tap Approval A copy of a approved /

Columbia County Environmental Health (386) 758-1058 P
95 _| City of Lake City A permit showing an approved waste water sewer tap v/
96 | Toilet facilities shall be provided for all construction sites

97

Town of Fort White (386) 497-2321 If the parcel in the application for building permit is
within the Corporate city limits of Fort White an approval land use development letter issued by the

Town of Fort is required to be submitted with the application for a building permit.

98

Flood Information: All projects within the Floodway of the Suwannee or Santa Fe Rivers
shall require permitting through the Suwannee River Water Management District, before
submitting a application to this office. Any project located within a flood zone where the base flood
elevation (100 year flood) has been established shall meet the requirements of Section 8.5.2 of the
Columbia County Land Development Regulations. Any project located within a flood zone

where the base flood elevation has not been established (Zone A) shall meet the requirements of
Section 8.5.3 of the Columbia County Land Development Regulations

NS

99

CERTIFIED FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS will be required on any project

where the base flood elevation (100 year flood) has been established

100

A development permit will also be required. Development permit cost is $50.00

101 |

f
|
|

Driveway Connection: If the property does not have an existing access to a public road,
then an application for a culvert permit ($25.00) must be made. If the applicant feels that a
culvert is not needed, they may apply for a culvert waiver ($50.00).

All culvert waivers are sent to the Columbia County Public Works Department for approval
or denial.

911 Address: If the project is located in an area where a 911 address has not been issued, .'

then application for a 911address must be applied for and received through the Columbia County |
Emergency Management Office of 911 Addressing Department (386) 758-1125




Section R101.2.1 of the Florida Building Code Residential:

The provisions of Chapter 1, Florida Building Code, Building shall govern the administration and
enforcement of the Florida Building Code, Residential.

Section 105 of the Florida Building Code defines the:

Time limitation of application.

An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to have been abandoned 180 days after
the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a permit has been issued; except
that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for additional periods not
exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause demonstrated.

Single-family residential dwelling.

Section 105.3.4 A building permit for a single-family residential dwelling must be issued within 30 working
days of application therefor unless unusual circumstances require a longer time for processing the applicati
or unless the permit application fails to satisfy the Florida Building Code or the enforcing agency’s laws or

ordinances.

Permit intent.

Section 105.4.1: A permit issued shall be constructed to be a license to proceed with the work and not as
authority to violate, cancel, alter or set aside any of the provisions of the technical codes, nor shall issuance ¢
a permit prevent the building official from thereafter requiring a correction of errors in plans, construction
or violations of this code. Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within six months after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is
suspended or abandoned for a period of six months after the time the work is commenced.

If work has commenced.

Section 105.4.1.1: If work has commenced and the permit is revoked, becomes null and void, or expires
because of lack of progress or abandonment, a new permit covering the proposed construction shall be
obtained before proceeding with the work.

New Permit.

Section 105.4.1.2: If a new permit is not obtained within 180 days from the date the initial permit became nu
and void, the building official is authorized to require that any work which has been commenced or
completed be removed from the building site. Alternately, a new permit may be issued on application,
providing the work in place and required to complete the structure meets all applicable regulations in effect
at the time the initial permit became null and void and any regulations which may have become effective
between the date of expiration and the date if issuance of the new permit.



Work Shall Be:

Section 105.4.1.3: Work shall be considered to be in active progress when the permit has received an
approved inspection within 180 days. This provision shall not be applicable in case of civil commotion or
strike or when the building work is halted due directly to judicial injunction, order or similar process.

The Fee:

Section 105.4.1.4: The fee for renewal reissuance and extension of a permit shall be set forth by the
administrative authority.

When the submitted application is approved for permitting the applican
will be notified by phone as to the date and time a building permit will b
prepared and issued by the Columbia County Building & Zoning
Department



PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECIFICATION SHEET

Location: Ckussvalnot:; Loy HS Project Name:

As required by Florida Statute 553.842 and Florida Administrative Code 9B-72, please provide the information and the
product approval number(s) on the building components listed below if they will be utilized on the construction project for
which you are applying for a building permit on or after April 1, 2004. We recommend you contact your local product
supplier should you not know the product approval number for any of the applicable listed products. More information
about statewide product approval can be obtained at www floridabuilding.org

Category/Subcategory Manufacturer | Product Description Approval Number(s)
A. EXTERIOR DOORS

Swinging (e AR T N GeAR®  Foitde YhededhBlecraigss Seaes i s o LY
Siiding | — S Vi
Sectional = Al ont. doeoYl=> W ]
Roll up )
Automatic
. Other
INDOWS
Single hung (oetle v bl EHEA A
Horizontal Slider
Casement
Double Hung
Fixed

Awning

Pass -through
Projected

. Mullion

10. Wind Breaker
11 Dual Action

12. Other

C. PANEL WALL

. Siding

. Soffits

EIFS

. Storefronts

. Curtain walls
. Wall louver

. Glass block
8. Membrane
9. Greenhouse
10. Other

D. ROOFING PRODUCTS
1. Asphalt Shingles i i TN S gl S EL S0
2. Underlayments 2~ Coro 4 culsid @l
3. Roofing Fasteners }
4. Non-structural Metal Rf
5
6
7

A

S 2|9 B LN~

ORIND O WA=

~N|o|o|slwn] -

. Built-Up Roofing

. Maodified Bitumen

. Single Ply Roofing Sys
8. Roofing Tiles
9. Roofing Insulation
10. Waterproofing
11. Wood shingles /shakes
12. Roofing Slate E




ICategcn’y;'&‘aubc.‘:lteggryr (cont.)|Manufacturer Product Description pproval Number(s)
13. Liquid Applied Roof Sys
14. Cements-Adhesives - v

Coatings ¥ LlGwo A2
15. Roof Tile Adhesive
16. Spray Applied

Polyurethane Roof
17. Other

E. SHUTTERS

Accordion

Bahama

Storm Panels

Colonial

Roll-up

Equipment

. Others

F. SKYLIGHTS

1. Skylight

2. Other

G. STRUCTURAL

COMPONENTS

Wood connector/anchor cLUTU 42\

Truss plates

Engineered lumber YL-oos —El

Railing 7

Coolers-freezers

Concrete Admixtures

Material

Insulation Forms

. Plastics

10. Deck-Roof

11. Wall

12. Sheds

13. Other

H. NEW EXTERIOR
ENVELOPE PRODUCTS
s

2.

N[O | S @ N

©|o|~|o|ofsfw|n|

The products listed below did not demonstrate product approval at plan review. | understand that at the
time of inspection of these products, the following information must be available to the inspector on the
jobsite; 1) copy of the product approval, 2) the performance characteristics which the product was tested
and certified to comply with, 3) copy of the applicable manufacturers installation requirements.

| understand these products may have to be removed if approval cannot be demonstrated during inspectic

| [Jensig Willicin g wood (=00

Contractor or Contractor’s Authorized Agent Signature Print Name Date

Parmit # (FOR STAFF USE ONI.Y)
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Project Information
For: Mike Roberts

Lake City, FI
Design Information
Htg Clg Infiltration

Outside db (°F) 33 92 Method Simplified

Inside db (°F) 70 75 Construction quality Average

Design TD (°F) 37 17 Fireplaces 0

Daily range - M

Inside humidity (%) - 50

Moisture difference (gr/lb) - 52

e T e ey e i T S e e e e e e e e e
HEATING EQUIPMENT COOLING EQUIPMENT
Make Tempstar Make Tempstar
Trade NHP Series Trade NHP Series
Model NHP230A(G)KC* Cond NHP230A(G)KC*
Cail EX*36F****+MV12F19****

Efficiency 7 HSPF Efficiency 13 SEER
Heating input Sensible cooling 19600 Btuh
Heating output 29000 Btuh @ 47°F Latent cooling 8400 Btuh
Temperature rise 28 *F Total cooling 28000 Btuh
Actual air flow 933 cfm Actual air flow 933 cfm
Air flow factor 0.036 cfm/Btuh Air flow factor 0.043 cfm/Btuh
Static pressure 0.10 in H20 Static pressure 0.10 in H20
Space thermostat Load sensible heat ratio 0.66

ROOM NAME Area Hig load Clg load Htg AVF Clg AVF

(ft2) (Btuh) (Btuh) (cfm) (cfm)

master bed 210 4255 3989 152 171
master bath 79 2445 959 87 41
master closet 74 826 353 30 15
kitchen 130 1394 2299 50 a9
dinning rm 130 2574 3098 92 133
living rm 338 5415 5184 194 223
bedrm 2 204 4342 2727 155 117
bedrm 3 167 3928 2549 140 109
bath 41 720 264 26 11
core 136 195 309 7 13

Printout certified by ACCA to meet all requirements of Manual J 8th Ed.

= anhtsoft Right-Suite Residential 6.0.22 RSR29811 2010-Jan-07 08:27:53
ACCH C:My Documents\Wrightsoft HVAC\Template\defaultit Cale=MJ8 Orientation = N Page 1
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D ; 3 1
! " i Window Restriction: Standard window o
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' / 3 inlermediate hinge
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[ Desizn Pressure (DPY: J0.1 pos [ 33.5 neg B
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) Details on some views may have
16 gauge (.039) galvanized steel been nmitted for elanty.
tap fNisture. Bach Axure
utinelicd with four 1/4" x 3/4"

0 Serews. s The 2x6 vertical wood jaibs are to be grade 2 or better southen: pine. o
/  lasteners may be countersunk to provide a flush mounting surface. 1
push riut ,x L3 gauge (086) ~. ﬁ
20 gauge [ 034 end galvanized steel mmn =R
stile manufactured by . ’ vqurh.._ﬂa_. ﬁ.,.m.ﬁ.zu oo ™
CHL ) wuod jamb with three
= ' 2" % 716" (nominal) Stop melding requited (not supplied by C.H.L) SN6" % 158" woud lag |
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~ End Hinge
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10 BO 41

dzg
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o C.H.I. Drawing: Z6-1607-01200
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PRESTIQUE®

HIGH DEFINITION® RAISED PROFILE®
Prestique Plus High Definition
and Prestique Gallery Collection™ Raised Profile
Product size 134" 39% 50-year limited warranty period: Productsize ____ 13:% 38%° 30-year imited wananty period:
Exposure 5 5-7**years non-prorated coverage for Exposure 5 §7**years non-prorated coverage for
shmnles and application labor with

Pieces/Bundle 16
Bundles/Square ___4/98.5 sq.ft.
Squares/Pallet ___11

Presticque 1 High Definition

shingles and application fahur with

ge forr of
limited warranty period, plus an
option for transferability®. 5-year
limited wind warranty®. Wind
Coverage: standard 80 mph, extended
110 mph***

Pieces/Bundle ____ 22
Bundles/Square ___3/100 sq.ft.
Squares/Pallet ___16

T inder of
limited warrarlvpemd. plus an
option for transferability®. 5-year
limited wind warranty®. Wind
Coverage: standard 70 mph.

:xmductsin _ugmw ?"’mmmmm HIP AND RIDGE SHINGLES
posure | 7**yen

hingles and tion labor with 3 .
;1:::::;::?“_1;& . :m: v ”‘?_‘“;,T‘N' inder of Seal-A-Ridge® w/FLX™ s\:’cnted g.:ldge(frest“ wiFLX"

==l ed warranty period, plus an Size: 12°x 127 ize: 13%1

Squares/Pallet __14 ;pm; r:;t.r;nsfmb:wvé-w;ear Exposure: 64" Exposure: 9/

imiied i “,m'm"' Pieces/Bundle: 45 Pieces/Box: 26

80 mph,
mmphm Coverage: 4 Bundles = Coverage: 5 boxes=
100 linear feet 100 linear feet
Prestique High Definition
Productsize 13 38%° 30-year lmited warranty period: Elk Starter Strip
Exposure 5§ :-hm:rixzsp“]inmmdnmn Imhworﬂwm: 52 Bundles/Pallet
Pieces/Bundle ___ 22 piishyh 18 Pallets/Truck
ge for r of

Bundles/Square _3/100 sq.ft. limited warranty period, plus an 936 Bundles/Truck
Squares/Pallet __16 gp:_ionfar_mnsfmbuw S-year 19 Pieces/Bundle

limited wind warranty®. Wind 1 Bundle = 12033 finear feet

Available Colors (Check Availabilityk: Antique 51

Coverage: standard 80 mph.

Birch 4 Corrink

d, Forest Green, Wed)

Gallery Collection: Balsam Forest™, Weathered s-nu Sienne Sunset™,

All Prestique, Raised Profile and Seal-A-Ridge, and Prastiqus Starter

waather resistant cover that resists blow-offs and leaks.
Check for availability with built-in StainGuard™ treatment 1o inhibit the discoloration of roofing granules caused by the growth of certain types of algae.

All Prestique and Raised Profile shingles meet UL* Wind Resistant (UL 997) and Class "A” Fire Ratings (UL 790%
and ASTM Specifications D 3018, Type-I; D 3161, Type-J; E 108 and the requirements of ASTM D 3462.

d, Hickory, Bark

Strip roofing products contain sealant which activates with the sun's heat, bonding shingles into 2 wind and

All Prestique and Raised Profile shingles have approval from the Florida Building Code Commission, Metro-Dade County, ICBO, and Texas Department of Insurance,

Can 4 " 2 Madtadl

** Effective January 1, ’.""” year

Sell-Adhering
'“haummnb 110 mph Prectiqees Gallery

......-n-“-...

SPECIFICATIONS

enly when & full Ef Rood Sysiem is installed with the original installation of e Elk shisgles, all in accordance with Ell's

mwwwﬁam-ﬂwmu oll hips and ridpes, Elk Starter Suip along all rake and eave cdpes, an Ell ventilntion system, and Elk All-Climate
Elk All-Climata Soif alang the rako and esve edges of the roof in and nerth of the states of WA, KY, MO, KS, CO, UT, NV, & OR.

mm-nmmw—.lumakumﬂmmm..n Starter Strip shingles are required. See

Score: Work includes furnishing all labor, materials and
equipment necessary to complete installation of (name}
shingles specified herein. Color shall be

Hip and ridge type to be Elk Seal-A-Ridge with formula FLX,

All exposed metal sufaces (flashing, vents, etc.) to be
painted with matching Elk roof accessory paint.

Prepansmon o Roor Decx: Roof deck to be dry, well-
seasoned 1° x 6" (25.4mm x 152.4mm) boards; exterior-
grade plywood (exposure 1 rated sheathing) at least 3/8°
{9.525|nm] lhlck conforming to the specifications of the
d A iati 6" (11.074mm)
oriented strandbnnrd. or chipboard, Most fire retardant
plywood decks are NOT approved substrates for Elk
shingles. Consult Elk Field Service for application
specifications over other decks and other slopes.

Materials: Underlayment for standard roof slopes, 4° per
foot {101 6/304.8mm| or greater: apply non-perforated No. 15
or 30 asphalt-saturated felt underlayment. For Low slopes(d®
per foot (101.6/304.8mm) to a minimum of 2* per foot
{mmu.amn use two plies of underlayment overlapped
aminimum of 19", Fasteners shall be of sufficient length and
holding power for securing material as required by the
application instructions printed on shingle wrapper.

For areas where algae isa prohlern. shingles shaH be

C lication i ions are published by Elk
and pnmed on the back of every shingle bundle. Al
warranties are contingent upon the correct installation
as shown on the instructions. These instructions are the
minimum required to meet Elk application requirements.
In some areas, building codes may require additional
application techniques or methods beyond our
instructions. In these cases, the local code must be
followed. Under no circumstances will Elk accept
application requirements less than those contained in its

(name) with Stai d tr t, as factured by
the Elk Tuscaloosa plant. Hip and ndga type to be Seal-A-
with formula ALX with StainGuard treatment.

For specifications in CSI format, call 800.354.5PEC (7732)
or e-mail specinfo@elkcorp.com.

SOUTHEAST &
ATLANTIC OFFICE:

800.945.5551

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS:
800.354.7732

PLANT LOCATION:
800.945.5545

ELKp=

The Premium Choice

www.elkecorp.com
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DIRECTIONS FOR APPLICATION

HOTE: For aomplese ARMA valey
o d v ARMA

DIRECTIONS FOR APPLICATION

These ara the required to
meet Elk's application requirements. Your failura to follow these
instructions may void the product warranty. In some aress, the

dfisto b

© VALLEY CONSTRUCTION

Open, woven and closed cut valleys are acceptabla when spplisd
by Asphalt Roofing Meanufacturing Association [ARMA)
recommended procedures, For matal vallays, use 36" wide vertical

derh prior to applying metal flashing (secure edge with

building codes may require ad ques or
methods beyond our instructions. In these cases, the local coda
must be followed. Under no circumstances will Ek accept appli-
cation requirements that are less then those printed here. Shinglas
should not be jammed tightly together. All attics should be
properly ventilated. Note: it is not necessary to remove tape on
back of shingle.

© DECK PREPARATION

Roof decks should be dry, well-seasoned 1° x 6 boards or exterior
grade plywood minimum 3/8° thick and conform 1o the
specifications of the American Plywood Association or 716
orignted strandboard, or 716" chipboard,

@ UNDERLAYMENT

Apply underlayment (Non-Perforated No. 15 or 30 asphatt
saturated falt). Elk Ve hield® or seif adhering underl is
also acceptable. Cover drip edge at eaves only.
For low slopel2/12 up to 4/12), completely cover the deck with two
plies of underlayment overlapping a minimum of 13 Begin by
fastening a 19" wide strip of underayment placed alang the eaves.
Place a full 35" wida sheet over the starter, horizontally placad
along the eaves and completely overlapping the starter strip.

EAVE FLASHING FOR ICE DAMS (ASK A ROOFING CONTRACTOR,
REFER TO ARMA MANUAL OR CHECK LOCAL CODES)

For standard slope (4/12 to less than 21/12), use coated roll roofing

nails). No nails are to be within 6 of valley center.
D RIDGE CONSTRUCTION

For ridga construction Elk recommends Class “A" Z*Ridge or
Seal-A-Ridge® with formula FLX™ or RidgeCrest™ with FLX (See
ridge package for installation instructions). Vented RidgeCrast or
3-tab shingles sre also approved.

FASTENERS
Whils nailing is the preferred method for Elk shingles, Elk wil
mathods ding to the following i

Using the fastener line as a reference, nail or staple the shingle
in the double thickness common bond area. For shingles without
a fastener line, nails or staples must be placed between and/or
in the sealant dots.

NAILS: Corrosiva resistant, 38" head, minimum 12-gauge roofing
nails, Elk recommends 1-1/4* for new roofs and 1-V/Z for roof-
overs, In cases where you are applying shingles to a roof that has
en exposed averhang, for new roofs only, 34 ring shank nails are
allowed to be used from the eave's edge to a point up the roof that
is past the cutside wall line. 1 ring shank nails allcwad for re-roof.
STAPLES: Comosive resistant, 16-gauge minimum, crown width
minimum of 15/16". Note: An improperly adjusted staple gun can
result in raised staples that can ceuse a fish-mouthed
appearance and can prevent sealing.

Fi should ba leng enough to obtain 34" deck penetration

of no less than 50 pounds cver the felt underlay ]
from the eave edpe to a point at least 24" beyond the inside wall of
the living space below or one layer of a self-adhered eave and
flzshing membrane,

For low slope (2112 up to 412), use a continuous layer of asphalt
plastic cement betwoon the two plies of underayment from the
eave edge up roof to a point at least 24° beyond the insida wall of
the living space below or one layer of a self-adhered eave and
flashing membrane.

Consult the Elk Technical Services for
specifications over othar decks and other slopes.

© STARTER SHINGLE COURSE

USEANELK STARTER STRIP OR THE HEADLAP OF A STRIP
SHINGLE WITH THE ADHESIVE STRIP POSITIONED AT THE EAVE
EDGE. With ot least 3' trimmed from the end of the first shingla,
start at the rake edge overhanging the eave end rake edges 1/2
to 34", Fagten 2° from the lower edge and 1° from each side.

O FIRST COURSE

Start at rake and continue course with full shingles laid flush with
the starter course. Shinglos may be applied with a course
alignment of 45° on the roof

© SECOND COURSE

Offsat the second course of shingles with respact to the first by
spproximately &, Other offsets are approved if greater than 47

© THIRD COURSE

Offset the next course by 6° with respect to the second course,
or consistent with the original offset.

© FOURTH COURSE
Start at the rake and continua with full shingles across roof.
FIFTH AND SUCCEEDING COURSES.

Repeat application as shown for second, third, and fourth
courses. Do not rack shingles straight up the roof. Offsets may be
adjusted around valleys and penetrations.

or penetration through deck, whichever is less. This product
meets the requirements of the IRC 2003 code when fastened with
4 nails.

MANSARD APPLICATIONS

Correct fastaning is critical to the performance of the roof. For
slopes exceeding 60° (or 21/12) use six fasteners per shingle,
Locete fasteners in the fastenar area 17 from each side edge with
the remaining four fastaners equally spaced along the length of

HELP STOP BLOW-OFFS AND CALL-BACKS

A minimum of four fastenars must be driven into the DOUBLE
THICKNESS {laminated) area of the shingle. Nails or staples
must be placed along - and through - the *fastener line” or an
products without fastenar lines, nail or staple batween and in
ling with saalant dots. CAUTION: Do not use fastener line for
shingle alignment.
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Refer 1o local codes which in same areas may require specific
application techniques beyond those Elk has specified.

All Prestique and Raised Profile shingles have & UL® Wind
Resistanca Rating when applied in accordance with these
instructions using nails or staples on re-roofs as well as new

construction.

CAUTION TO WHOLESALER: Careless and improper storage or
handling can harm fiberglass shingles. Keep these
P pletely d, dry, bly cool, and
protected from the weather Do not store near various
sources of heat. Do not store in direct sunlight until applied.
DO NOT DOUBLE STACK. Systematically rotate all stock so

the double thick I ) area. Only fasteni that th ial that has b i the longest will be the
ding to the above are first to be moved out.
LIMITED WIND WARRANTY

* For a Limited Wind Warranty, all Prestique and Raised Profila™
shingles must be applied with 4 properly placed fasteners, orin
the case of mansard applications, B properly ploced fasteners
per shingle.

For a Limited Wind Warranty up to 110 MPH for Prestique
Gallery Collection or Prestiqua Plus or 30 MPH for Prestique I,
shingles must be applied with 6 properly placed NAILS per
shingle. SHINGLES APPLIED WITH STAPLES WILL NOT
QUALIFY FOR THIS ENHANCED LIMITED WIND WARRANTY.
Also, Elk Starter Strip shingles must ba applied at the eaves and
rake edpes to qualify Prestique Plus, Prestique Gallery
Collection and Prestique | shingles for this enhanced Limitad
Wind Warranty. Under no circumstances should the Elk
Shingles or the Elk Starter Swrip overhang the eaves or rake
edge more than 3/4 of an inch,

.

ELK =

The Premium Choice*

www.clkcvrp.com

D004, Elk Pramivm Building Products, Inc, All trademarks,
®, nra reqgistered trademarks of EIk Pramium Builing Products, Inc.
All trad ™, are panding reg of Eik
Premium Building Products, Inc., an EkCorp company. UL is
registerod trademark of Underwriters Loberateries, Inc,
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roduct Approval

SER: Public User

Product Approval Menu > Product or Application Search > Application List > Application Detail

FL # FL1214-R1
Application Type Revision
Code Version 2004
Application Status Approved
Comments

Archived L]

Product Manufacturer Alenco
Address/Phone/Email 615 Carson

Bryan, TX 77802
(979) 779-7770 ext 343
mkoppers@alenco.com

Authorized Signature ‘Martin Koppers
mkoppers@alenco.com

Technical Representative Martin Koppers

Address/Phone/Email 615 Carson St.
Bryan, TX 77802

mkoppers@alenco.com

Quality Assurance Representative

Address/Phone/Email

Category Windows

Subcategory Single Hung

Compliance Method Certification Mark or Listing

Certification Agency National Accreditation & Ma nagement Institute,
Referenced Standard and Year (of Standard

http://www floridabuildin g.org/pr/pr_app_dtl.aspx?param=wGEVXOwtDauk24 AT IC% 2 fREMLESPNTUT ¢



Florida Building Code Online . Page 2 o;
Standard) AAMA/NWWDA 101/1.S.2

Equivalence of Product Standards

Certified By

Sections from the Code 1707.4.2.1
Product Approval Method Method 1 Option A
Date Submitted 06/08/2005

Date Validated 08/04/2005

Date Pending FBC Approval 06/18/2005

Date Approved 08/05/2005

Summary of Products

IFL # [Model, Number or Name [[Description

1214.1 1111 [Vinyl Tilt Single Hung

liLimits of Use (See Other) [Certification Agency Certificate

”‘ Approved for use in HVHZ: Installation Instructions

il Approved for use outside HVHZ: PTID 1214 R1 I FL INSTALLATION
h Impact Resistant: INSTRUCTIONS - Aluminum_B.pdf

‘:- Design Pressure: +/- PTID 1214 R1 I INSTALLATION

\‘ Other: 1111: 48X72 R(35) Tested with DS INSTRUCTIONS - Vinyl B.pdf

annea!ed,44x72 R(40)Tested with SS annealed. | Verified By:
H For smaller window sizes, glass to comply with

IASTM E1300-02.
b '

1214.2 [3753 Aluminum Tilt Single Hung
iiLimits of Use (See Other) Certification Agency Certificate
‘” Approved for use in HVHZ: Installation Instructions

il Approved for use outside HVHZ: Verified By:

‘ Impact Resistant:

i| Design Pressure: +/-

M Other: 3753:44X72 R(40) Tested with Tested
“ DS annealed.For smaller window sizes,

glass to comply with ASTM E1300-02.
...

|1214.3 [4710F Aluminum Single Hung

“ Limits of Use (See Other) Certification Agency Certificate
| Approved for use in HVHZ: Installation Instructions
'Approved for use outside HVHZ: Verified By:

| Impact Resistant:

” Design Pressure: +/-

” Other: 4710F:48X72 R(40)/DP(50), Tested with
DS annealed glass.For smaller window sizes,
glass to comply with ASTM E1300-02.

L Back J ] Next —I

http:/fwww.ﬂon'dabui]ding.org/prfpr_app__dtl.aspx?param:wGEVXOthauk24AI JCY%IfFRHMLSPNITUT +



Florida Building Code Online Page 3 of

DCA Administration

Department of Community Affairs
Florida Building Code Online
Codes and Standards
2555 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2100
(850) 487-1824, Suncom 277-1 824, Fax (850) 414-8436

© 2000-2005 The State of Florida. All rights reserved. Copyright and Disclaimer
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Florida Building Code Online

Community Affairs

8\ Product Approval
f USER: Public User

O

i Community

FL #

Application Type
Code Version
Application Status
Comments
Archived

Product Manufacturer
Address/Phone/Email

Authorized Signature

Technical Representative
Address/Phone/Email

Quality Assurance Representative
Address/Phone/Email

Category
Subcategory

Compliance Method

Florida Engineer or Architect Name
who developed the Evaluation Report

Florida License
Quality Assurance Entity
Validated By

Certificate of Independence

Referenced Standard and Year (of
Standard)

Equivalence of Product Standards
Certified By

Sections from the Code

PO

BCIS Home | LogIn | Hot Topics | Submit Surcharge | Stats & Facts | Publications | FBC Staff | BCIS Site Map | Links

Page 1 of 5

iy Ly v

ey

Product Approval Menu > Product or Application Search > Application List > Application Detall

FL4090
New
2004
Approved

General American Door

5050 Baseline Rd

Montgomery, IL 60538

(630) 859-3000 ext 175
j.campbell@hoermann-gadco.com

James Campbell
j-campbell@hoermann-gadco.com

Exterior Doors
Sectional Exterior Door Assemblies

Evaluation Report from a Florida Registered Architect or a
Licensed Florida Professional Engineer
! Evaluation Report - Hardcopy Received

Naser R. Keyvan

PE- 53774
Intertek Testing Services NA Inc
John E. Scates, PE

Standard Year
ANSI / DASMA 108-2002 2002

1707.4

http://www.ﬂoridabuilding.org/pr/pr_app_dtl.apr?param=wGEVXthunz93l%2b4g5f...




Florida Building Code Online Page 2 of 5

Product Approval Method Method 1 Option D
Date Submitted 02/21/2005
Date Validated 03/03/2005
Date Pending FBC Approval 03/07/2005
Date Approved 03/16/2005

Summary of Products

GotoPage | | @ © ©rage1/200

D8 16 wide, dwo J15242 rov -

Installation Instructions
Verified By:
Evaluation Reports

HVHZ:
Impact Resistant:
| Design Pressure: +/-
;' Other. up to +l -42.2psf, not for

PTID 4090 T J16434.pdf

PTID_ 4090 T J16565.pdf
M,IMZ__E@I
PTID 4 55.pdf

4090TJ16 50.pdf
PT 16961.pdf

PTID 4090 T 117034.pdf
PTID 4090 T 117122.pdf

4 f
PTID 4090 T J17342.pdf

PTID 4090 T 117442.pdf

D 4 T 117542.pdf
P 90 T J17637.pdf

PTID 4090 T 317737.pdf
PTID 0 T 117820.pdf
PTID 4090 T 117920.pdf
PTID 40 T 7
PTID 40

PTID 4090 T 118242. Ddf

ED 4090 T label door.pdf

up to 10" wude,dwg 118142 rev -

I.jmits of Use (See Other) Installation Instructions
| Approved for use in HVHZ: Verified By:
il Approved for use outside HVHZ: Evaluation Reports

il Impact Resistant:
il Design Pressure: +/-
Il Other: up to +/-42.2psf, not for use in high

http://www.floridabuilding.org/pr/pr_app_dtl.aspx?param=wGEVXQwtDquz931%2b4g5f...
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Jup to 10° |de, dwg 118037 rev -

{Installation Instructions
| Verified By:

| Approved for use in HVHZ:
ill Approved for use outside HVHZ:

| Other: up to +/-37psf not for use in high
veloc:ty hurricane zon zon&s

| ; Jup to 16' wide, dwg J17920 rev -
Limits of Use (See Other) Installation Instructions

‘ Approved for use in HVHZ: Verified By:
| Approved for use outside HVHZ: Evaluation Reports
| Impact Resistant:

i Design Pressure: +/-
i' Other: up to +/-20psf, not for use in high
lvelocity humcane zones

7825, 7624, 7524 7400, up to 16' wide, dwg 117034 rev -
4726, 4420, 4324, and 4126

l.imits of Use (See Other) Installation Instructions
| Verified By:

Appro\red for use outside HVHZ: [Evaluation Reports

il Impact Resistant:

il Design Pressure: +/-

Other. up to +34.8/-37.1psf, not for use in high

[up to 18" wide, dwg 115855 rev -

7825, 7624 7524 7400,

| 14726, 4420, 4324, and 4126
[Limits of Use (See Other)

| Approved for use in HVHZ:

| Approved for use outside HVHZ:

il Impact Resistant:

il Design Pressure: +/-

ll other: up to +55/-57psf, not for use in high
veloc'ty hurricane zones

IInstallation Instructions
Verified By:

'|__

up to 9' wide, dwg 115654 rev -

7825, 7524 7524, 7400,
4726, 4420, 4324, and 4126

l..irrllts of Use (See Other)

| Approved for use in HVHZ:

Il | Approved for use outside HVHZ:

ll zTmpact Resistant:

il Design Pressure: +/-

I Other. up to +/-54psf, not for use in high

Installation Instructions
Verified By:

------- lup ) to 18" |de, dwg J17542 rev -

Installation Instructions
Verified By:

ILimits of Use (See Other)

il Approved for use in HVHZ:

il Approved for use outside HVHZ:

Il Impact Resistant:

Design Pressure: +/-

| Other: up to +/-42.2psf, not for use in high
velocrty humcane zones

upto 16' wlde, dwg J17442rev -
Installation Instructions
Verified By:

Evaluation Reports

lILimits of Use (See Other)
Approved for use in HVHZ:
Il Approved for use outside HVHZ:

If Other: up to +{—42 2psf, not for use in high
velocnty hurncane zones

http://www.floridabuilding.org/pr/pr_app dtl.aspx?param=wGEVXQwtDquz931%2b4g5f...
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ll4090.10 |[Freedom Jup to 10" wide, dwg 117342 rev -

Installation Instructions
Verified By:

il Approved for use in HVHZ:

il Approved for use outside HVHZ:
Impact Resistant:
Design Pressure. +/-

§ up to 8‘ w1de, dwg J17242 rev -

Installation Instructions
| Verified By:

: Design Pressure: +/-
| Other: up to +/-42.2psf, not for use in high
elomty hurricane zones

up to 10' wnde, dwg 317637 rev -

Installation Instructions
Verified By:

Approved for use outside HVHZ:
Impact Resistant:

Il Design Pressure: +/-

il Other: up to +/-37psf, not for use in high
| elocity hurricane zones

| up t08' wide, dwg 117737 rev -
Installation Instructions

Verified By:
|Evaluation Reports

ILimits of Use (See Other)
il Approved for use in HVHZ:

ll Impact Resistant:
Il Design Pressure: +/-
| Other- up to +/-37psf, not for use in high

up to 16' wnde, dwg 317122 rev -
ILimits of Use (See Other) Installation Instructions
il Approved for use in HVHZ: Verified By:
| ll Approved for use outside HVHZ: Evaluation Reports
Il Impact Resistant:
| Design Pressure: +/-
Other: up to +/-22.5psf, not for use in high
velocity hurricane zones

I up to 16' wide, dwg J17820 rev -
llLimits of Use (See Other) Installation Instructions
if Approved for use in HVHZ: Verified By:

il Approved for use outside HVHZ: |Evaluation Reports

ll Impact Resistant:

| Design Pressure: +/-

other- up to +/-20psf, not for use in high

up to 10' wide, dwg J16565 rev -
Installation Instructions

Verified By:
Evaluation Reports

il Approved for use outside HVHZ:
il Impact Resistant:

Design Pressure: +/-

| Other: up to +/-66psf, not for use in high

i | up to 9" wlde, dwg 316961 rev -
liLimits of Use (See Other) Installation Instructions

=,’! Approved for use in HVHZ: Verified By:

il Approved for use outside HVHZ: Evaluation Reports

ll Impact Resistant:

http://www.floridabuilding.org/pr/pr app dtl.aspx?param=wGEVXQwtDquz931%2b4g5f...
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il Design Pressure: +/-
Other: up to +61/-67psf, not for use in high
_ humcane zones

Page 5 of 5

p to 10" wide, ch clwg 115960 rev -

| Approved for use outside I-l\er.
| Impact Resistant:
| Design Pressure: +/-

|Installation Instructions
| Verified By:

leits of Use (See Other)

| Appmved for use in HVHZ:

up to 16‘ wlde, dwg J15755 rev -

: Approved for use outside HVHZ.
il Impact Resistant:
| Design Pressure: +/-
Other: up to +55/+61psf, not for use in high

velom humcane zones

IInstallation Instructions
Verified By:
Evaluation Reports

Department of Community Affairs
Florida Building Code Online
Codes and Standards

2555 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2100

(850) 487-1824, Suncom 277-1824, Fax (850) 414-8436
© 2000-2005 The State of Florida. All rights reserved. Copyright and Disclaimer

Product Approval Accepts:
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NAIL SPACING DETAIL

MINIMUM SPACING FOR SINGLE BLOCK IS SHOWN.

DOUBLE NAIL SPACINGS

MINIMUM NAIL SPACING DISTANCES

AND STAGGER NAILING FOR TWO BLOCKS. GREATER SPACING MAY BE DISTANCES
mmww__ﬂxmcoawaﬂ owmmwm_mmw_w_m H.GRADE AND TOTAL NUMBER AND TYPE OF NAIL TYPE : B e b
" o] C 4__? - i o h__. . " nd " = . - = o o =
NAILS ARE TO BE SPECIFIED ON SEALED DESIGN REFERENCING THIS DETAIL. wmammwxﬁwm_wwmmxm%_.ﬁuw wm Mﬁ. M Mm M_. 1 N\ 4 4_\. 8
LOAD PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN g - - 7 -
A — EDGE DISTANCE AND SPACING BETWEEN STAGGERED ROWS 12d BOX (0.128"X 3.25",MIN) 7/8"]15/8 2 1
B mmwmﬂ_% oﬁ hm___w c_ﬂzm e%%mv:m NAIL DIAMETERS) 18d Bk (Dioe % 85 MOH) 2/87| 1 6/67 2 1/8 L 1/8
C — END DISTANCE (15 NAIL DIAMETERS) 20d BOX (0148 X 4..MIN) I liw/8 2t/ /1L 1/8
FYf . 8d COMMON (0.131"X 2.5"MIN) [7/8"| 1 5/8 2 1
g Ewﬁﬁu%wm_ﬂar BIAMETERS) 10d COMMON (0.148"X 3."MIN) | 1" |1 7/8"[2 1/4"[1 1/8"
C _ SPACING OF NAILS IN A ROW AND END DISTANCE (15 NAIL DIAMETERS) [L2d COMMON (0.148°X 3.26"MIN) | 1" |1 7/8"| 2 1/4"|1 1/8°
D — SPACING BETWEEN STAGGERED ROWS OF NAILS (7 1/2 NAIL DIAMETERS)|16d COMMON (0.162"X 3.5".MIN) | 1’ 2" |z21/2"[1 174"
IF NAIL HOLES ARE PREBORED, SOME SPACING S, N TTTT GUN (0.120°X 2.5"MIN) 3/4"| 1 1/2"| 1 7/8" 1"
MAY BE REDUCED BY THE AMOUNTS GIVEN GUN (0.131'X 2.5",MIN) 7/8"[1 5/8" 2 5
BELOW: _ ¢**[GUN (0.120'X 3."MIN) . ’ 1"
* SPACING MAY BE REDUCED BY 50% : SARA i 3/4"| 1 1/=2" |1 7/8"| 1
*+ SPACING MAY BE REDUCED BY 33% L GUN (0.131°X 3."MIN) 7/8"| 1 5/8"| 2" "
.n\m..:..
DIRECTION + | + ||
OF LOAD AND " L. 4
NAIL ROWS &
g T 7T
C** A A NAIL 3 ™! T
F— : 8 — NAIL
/ TI LINE =] I O + | LINE
* m* A
|+|]+|+ o** 1 e
+I —_—— | == ——
_ _ _ *
L L B o
1 1 T T B A |
| =\
| N A
- BLOCK LENGTH 2 (H_va]i
LOAD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN LOAD APPLIED PARALLEL TO GRAIN
ﬂ”ﬂ«%ﬁ.—.ﬁ....”ﬂb”ﬂﬂﬂ.wonﬂwﬁl_xoezumm._ﬂl ﬁhﬂ:ﬂ—h.ﬂﬂhﬂ.—.v_:w. installing and bracing. Refer to '..._.—o:ol :m"m. Z»P:L mﬂ-}nm
D L e e e e s DATE 1/1/09

T

Building Componants Group Inc.

Earth City, MO 63045

shall have properly allached structural panels and bollem chord shall have a properly sllached rigld
ceiling. Locations shown for permanent Isteral restraint of webs shall have bracing installed per BUS]
sections B3 & B7. See this job's general noles page for more informalion.

**[MPORTANT** FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR.

ITW Building Compenents Group Ine. (ITWBCG) shall not be responsible for any deviation fram this deslgn,
any failure to build the truss in conformance with TPl or fabricating, handling, shipping, installing &
bracing of lrusses. [TWHCG connector plates are made of 20/18/18CA (W,H/S/K) ASTM AG33 grade av/40/80
(K/W/H.3) galv. steel. Apply plates to each face of Lruss. positioned as shown ahove and on Joint Details.
A seal on this drawing or cover page Indicat P and pr 2l ing resg ibility solely
for the truss component design shown. The suitabilily and use of this component for sny building is the
responsibility of the Building Designer per ANST/TPl I See. 2.

IMTW-BCG: www itwbeg.com; TPL www.ipinst.com; WTCA: www.sheindustry.com; 1CC: www. icesale org

-

DRWG CNNAILSPO109




COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
13§ NE Heroando Ave, Suite B-21, Lake City, FL 32055
Phone: 386-758-1008  Fax; 386-758-2160

e i * -~ EETTER OF AUTHORIZATION TO SIGN FORPERMITS ™" + 7
1, 'UU; 5’}]{2 D oY \.oood (license holder name), licensed qualifier
for LadincA-T € Maaﬁ‘ﬂ@l : (mmmmn).doaer&fym
the below referencad person(s) tisted on this form is/are contracted/hirad by me, the ficense
holder, or isfare amployed by me directly or through an employee Isasing arangement; or, is an
officer of the corparation; or, partner as defined in Florida Stetutes Chapter 468, and the said

persan(s) isfare under my direct supervision and cantrof and is/are authorized to purchase
permits, call for inspections and sign on my behalf for this job addrase only ~

X572 tw Chslpeleld Ovele (L Payagl

Printed Name of Person Authorized | Signature of Authorized Person

AAAYEY Rorrrts T 7 iz . e

2. ' 2

3. | 3,.
B

4.

i, the license holder, realize that | am reeponsible for all permits purchased, and all work done
under my license and fully responsible for compliance with afl Fiorida Statutes, Codes, and
Local Ordinances. | underatand that the State and County Licensing Boards have the power and
authority to discipline a license holder for violstions committed by him/her, his/her agents,
officers, or employees and that | have full responsibility for compliance with alf statutes, codes

. and ordinances inherent in the privilags granted by issuance of such permits. _

car(s), yoi i notify this deparime vriting of the changes dnd subimit 3
authorization form, which will supessede gif previous ligis, Failurs to do so may alicy

nauthorized personglo Use ;Lﬁ?:!m O OF BUTISE TIPS

] DA e  CBCOS818 T :,,,,2 O
“licerisd Holders Signature (Nofarized) -~ --License Number~

. NOTARY INFORMATION: - - - .. . o] = .
 STATE OF: __Florids g _____COUNTY OF: i/Olu’%@r(a_J

The above licensa holder, whose name is__ L [ Vo & a0
personally appeared before me and is known by me or has uced identific:
(type of 1.D.), i on!hia'__;}&pd?;mfggﬁi - .20 I‘Q

b

-

NOTARY'S{SHSNATURE (SeaStamp)
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: ;o mbsion #
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New Construction Subterranean Termite Service Record O B e Gorzar2012)
This form is completed by the licensed Pest Control Company.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 15 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions,
searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This information is
required to obtain benefits. HUD may not collect this information, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a currently valid OMB
control number.

Section 24 CFR 200.926d(b)(3) requires that the sites for HUD insured structures must be free of termite hazards. This information collection requires the
builder to certify that an authorized Pest Control company performed all required treatment for termites, and that the builder guarantees the treated area
against infestation for one year. Builders, pest control companies, mortgage lenders, homebuyers, and HUD as a record of treatment for specific homes will
use the information collected. The information is not considered confidential, therefore, no assurance of confidentiality is provided.

This report is submitted for informational purposes to the builder on proposed (new) construction cases when treatment for prevention of subterranean termite
infestation is specified by the builder, architect, or required by the lender, architect, FHA, or VA.

All contracts for services are between the Pest Control Company and builder, unless stated otherwise.

¥ 59333

Section 1: General Information (Pest Control Company Information)

Company Name _fifgan Pagi Control, e,
Company Address _D.£3 B 1705 Cy SapCly S B zp S8 2
Company Business License No. _JSEIGRERS Company Phone No. BEETELSE

FHA/VA Case No. (if any)

Section 2: Builder Information

e h “ ¢ r F 3
Company Name Mike & DIeer TS Phone No.

Section 3: Property Information

Location of Structure(s) Treated (Street Address or Legal Description, City, State and Zip) Lot 5 ( paSSugnenlS LA £ ¥

Section 4: Service Information

Date(s) of Service(s) 1-24- 201
Type of Construction (More than one box may be checked) [ Slab [] Basement [ Crawl [] Other

Check all that apply:
EJ A. soil Applied Liquid Termiticide

Brand Name of Termiticide: Aiax i [har EPA Registration No. _== 125-6

Approx. Dilution (%): _. £ Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: _2 =/ Treatment completed on exterior: ] Yes [J No
[J B. wood Applied Liquid Termiticide '

Brand Name of Termiticide: EPA Registration No.

Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:
O c. Bait System Installed

Name of System EPA Registration No. Number of Stations Installed
O b. Physical Barrier System Installed

Name of System Attach installation information (required)

Service Agreement Available? ves [ No
Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. This form does not preempt state law.

Attachments (List)

Comments

Name of Applicator(s) £ | . ti{ace Certification No. (if required by State law) STFIBGETE

The applicator has used a product in accordance wlth the product labe!l and state requirements. All materials and methods used comply with state and federal
regulations. 1 1

— 1 \f |

Authorized Signature ~—' 10 /N 7 Date

Warning: HUD will prosecute false claims and statements. Conviction may result " criminal and/or civil penalties. (18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010. 1012; 31 U.S.C. 3729, 3802)

Form NPCA-89-B may still be used form HUD-NPMA-99-B
Reorder Product #2581 From » CROWNMAX » 1-800-252-4011
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COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in

accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.
Parcel Number 24-4S-16-03117-145 Building permit No. 000028333

Fire: 32.10

Use Classification SFD, UTILITY

83.75

Permit Holder WILLIAM WOOD Waste:

Owner of Building MICHAEL ROBERTS Total: 115.85

572 SW CHESTEFIELD CIRCLE, LAKE CITY, FL

Location:
Date: 05/28/2010 ? \w.w.n\Nuk

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)
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Truss Fabricator:

Job Identification:

Truss Count:

Model Code:

Truss Criteria:

Engineering Software:
Structural Engineer of Record:
Address:

Minimum Design Loads:

MNotes:

ITW Building Components Group, Inc.

1950 Marley Drive Haines City, FL 33844
Florida Engineering Certificate of Authorization Number: 0 278
Florida Certificate of Product Approval # FL 1999
Page | of 1 Document ID: 1 TY 6822820204 160807

Anderson Truss Company
10-002--Fi11 in later
33

Florida Building Code 2007 and 2009 Supplement
FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

Alpine Software,Version 9.02.

The identity of the structural EOR did not exist as of
the seal date per section 61G15-31.003(5a) of the FAC

roberts -- , *¥

Roof - 40,0 PSF @ 1.25 Duration
Floor - NfA
Wind - 110 MPH ASCE 7-05 -Closed

1. Determination as to the suitability of these truss components for the
structure is the responsibility of the building designer/engineer of
record, as defined in ANSI/TPI 1

2. The drawing date shown on this index sheet must match the date shown
on the individual truss component drawing.

3. As shown on attached drawings; the drawing number is preceded by: HCUSR8228

Details: BRCLBSUB-A1101505-GBLLETIN-CNNAILSP-

# Ref Description Drawing# Date |
1 88543--J1 10004018 01/04/10
2 88544--HJ7 10004019 01/04/10
3 88545--J3 10004007 01/04/10
4 88546--J5 10004020 01/04/10
5 88547--EJ7 10004021 01/04/10
6 88548--H7A 10004022 01/04/10
7 88549--H7C 10004023 01/04/10
8 88550--EJ7 10004024 01/04/10
9 88551--D1 10004008 01/04/10

10 88552--D 10004009 01/04/10

11 88553--DGE 10004025 01/04/10

12 88554--H9A 10004010 01/04/10

13 B88555--A 10004011 01/04/10

14 88556--A1 10004026 01/04/10

15 88557--AV 10004027 01/04/10

16 88558--AV1 10004028 01/04/10

17 88559--A7 10004029 01/04/10

18 88560--C 10004012 01/04/10

19 88561--H11A 10004013 01/04/10

20 88562--H13A 10004014 01/04/10

21 88563--EJ71 10004030 01/04/10

22 88564--EJ72 10004015 01/04/10

23 88565--EJ74 10004031 01/04/10

24 88566--07 10004016 01/04/10

25 B88567--06 10004017 01/04/10

26 88568--4J9 10004032 01/04/10

27 88569--J8 10004033 01/04/10

28 88570--HJ7S 10004034 01/04/10

29 88571--EJ73 10004035 01/04/10

30 88572--H9B 10004036 01/04/10

31 88573--H11B 10004037 01/04/10

32 88574--H13B 10004038 01/04/10

33 88575--H7B 10004039 01/04/10

RO AR A

N
%/]%

Seal Date: 01/04/2010

-Truss Design Engineer-
Doug Fleming
Florida License Number: 66648
1950 Marley Drive
Haines City, FL 33844
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IML3 UNG FRACFARLE TRUN LUBrEiLn DUl (LWAUS 8 WD Ui Suuins s LU W s e

(10 002--Fill in later vroberts . %% J1)

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP |2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT Il, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi (+/-)=0.18

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent Tive load. s
Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bol chord.

6 | 8-9-6
R=-42 Rw=34 w_ m _M@

\ﬁﬁm.o.o

F.

0-6-14

a.]

R=14 U-8

w
<
~
—
o
ma
I

le1-6-0—
1-0-0 Over 3 Supports
R=227 U=81 W=3.5"
RL=42/-33

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
FL/-/4/-/-/R}- Scale =.5"/Ft.

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0)

**HARMING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE ABRECATION, HANDL NG, IPPING, INSTALLING AND BRACING.
REFER IO BCST (B ING COMPONENT SAFLTY INFORMATION). PUBLISHED BY TPI (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 718

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 88543

13 A, YA, Z2314) AND WICA (HOOD TRUSS OF AHERICA, 6300
E L ANE, MADISON 1 FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERMORM SE FUNCTIONS, UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED TOF CHORD HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL WAVE

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  01/04/10

A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 10004018

** IMPORTANT**runish A CoPY oF
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATI

l | mw 0 FARRICAT & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. ITW BCG. INC. SHALL Mot
3 ANY FATLURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS [N COMFORMANCE WITH

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF

DESIGH CONFORMS MWI ONAL DESIGN SPEC. BY AF&FA) AND TRI. I1W BEG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE HADE OF 20/18716GA (M. H/SS5/K) ASTH AGS3 GRADE 4060 (W. KESN.55) GALY. STEEL. APPLY

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73560

PLATES FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON FHIS DESIGN. POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-7.
= ANY INS N OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) BF PER ANNEX A3 OF A SEAL ON THIS
ITW Building Components Group Inc. | npauin CATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIAI HPORENT

DUR.FAC. 1.25

. . + DESTGN SHOUN. THE SUTTABRTLETY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF 1HE
Haines _H_—u___. FL 33844 BUILDING DESIGNER ANSL/TRL 1 SEC, 2.

FL COA #0278

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202




(10-002--Fill in later roberts -- , ** Ha7)

NIE LU 1 L AL § R e MR G U LW W Wi

A SRR e el T v

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3
Hipjack supports 7 0 0 setback jacks with no webs.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg,

Located

anywhere in roof, CAT LI, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0

psf. 1w-1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.

-

0-6-10

_4

ey -7l

PLT TYP. HWave

Provide ( 3 ) 16d common nails(0

— N

uthww =
(B2) =

AX4=

9-10-13

l 5-0-4 | 4-10-9 o
I 9-3-14 5 15!
= 9-10-13 Over 3 Supports |
R-458 U-136 H-4.95°"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0)

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

* Haines City, FL 33844
FL COA #0278

.162"x3.5"),

R=270 U=138

R=354 U=20

toe nailed at Bot chord.

4-0-10

Y T b Y

||||Lmva.o_c

Scale =.5"/Ft.

REF RB8228- 88544

DATE 01/04/10

DRW ucusrezzs 10004019

HC-ENG DF/DF

SEQN- 73890

**WARNING** TRUSSIS REOUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICAT x PPING. INSTALLING A .ﬂﬁ —n_l NO O ﬁm_n
REFER 10 RES] COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATTON) . By 1P1 S5 PLATE N .
[ LEL 5TH 7. ALEXAKDRIA. YA, 22314} AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS AMERICA,
Wl 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR 10 PERFORM 3 crIoNS. PSF
CHORD SHALL HAVE RAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL WAVE .ﬂﬁ D_l HO 2 O w
A PERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING. BC Dh 10.0 Tm_..
*=IMPORTANT® "rumnisn & COPY OF THIS DESIGH TO THE  IWSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. [TW BC THE. SHALL WOT
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGH: ANY FAILURE T0 BUILD THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH
: DR FABRICATING NG & BRACING OF TRUSSES. BC LL 0.0 ﬁmm..
(HATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPI. ITW BCG
CONNEETOR PLATES AHE F 20/ 18/16GA (W, H/SS/K) ASTH ABS3 GHADE AO/60 (W, K/N.SS) GALV. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF
PLATES TO F FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERMISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160a 7.
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY | BE PER ANNEX A3 OF .1 A SEAL ON THIS
NGINCERING RESPONSIH OR THE TRUSS COMPONENT DUR.FAC. 125
SE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIRILITY OF THE
SPACING  24.0"

JREF- 1TY68228202




(10-002--Fill in later roberts -- , ** J3)

ITLS UMD TALTARLL RN WUrr UL Lor ue

\LUAUS @ WA sy

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bol chord.

R=68 U=38

F_

0-6-14 N

;{

R=56 U=0

le—1-6-0-]
|.3-0-0 Over 3 Supports_|
I~ _
R=253 U=59 W-3.5"
RL=76/-40

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt,
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

||LmTw@ 6

2-0-14

||rn.aVb 00

ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
wind BC DL=5.0

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0(0) 9.02. 00 FL/-/4/-]-[R]- Scale =.5"/Ft.
ACCER Mo BEST | (BUILDING CONPONENT SAFETY TUFORAATION .~ PURLISHED B 101 (THUSS PLATE IESTINTE, 218 TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 88545
WORTH LEE STREET TE 312, ALEXANDRIA. VA, 22314) AN TRUSS COUNCIL OF
: : o 1
OTHERYESE 1 NATE PROVERLT ATTAEIED STRUCTURAL PANELS AHD BOTION CHORD | TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/04/10
A PROPERLY AVFACHED RIGID CENLING.
. BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs228 10004007
IMPORTANT * *rumsrsii A coPy OF 1HIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BEG, INC. SHALL NOT =
N TiUS COMFORMANCE W %
. N BERY AN SALCURL IO ALY THE TAMSY TN ORRSRmnCE Mt BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
DS AL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AHD TPI. 1T BCG
,.uwnhouﬁ.”uem?”” .E___M: o, ¥/ .wﬂ GALY. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN- 73565
SE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGH. POSITION PER DRAMINGS 160A-2.
ITW Building Components Group Inc. ATES ACCEPTANCE OF PR E_uﬂwxﬂu“.“wnmnm_mz_.”.._.?»: y ._..... 7 e DUR.FAC. 1. 2h
- . . ESIGN SH i SULTaBILLY i F INIS COMPONENT RESPONSIBILLTY OF
e Con o278 e e SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202
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(10-002--Fill in later roberts -- , J5)

PUEE WA f LR LA U U AR NN M LU W MRS M M e R W e ha

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

F.

110 mph wind, 15.00 Tt mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, nol located

within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,

wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18 .
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

10-9-6
R=T86 U-70

3-0-14

0-6-14

¢+

_A|m-c-o Over 3 Supports |V_

R=324 U=67 W=3.5"
RL=110/-47

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0) FL/-/4/-/-/R}- Scale =.5"/Ft.
**WARNING** X of . iy i ¥
R L A ey e g T TCLL  20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 88546
ALEXARDRIA, VA, 22314) AHD WITA (HOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA,
5 s PR T s 5.
HAVE _.E:_;.«..u”“mnhﬂww “_-:,W:_”»ﬂmwu”mu_ﬁ__mz_“:wu oIt o) ”“ SHALL HAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF _u}._.m OH\D&\“_.D
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wHcusrszzs 10004020
**IMPORTANT **rurntsH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 11W RCG, INC. SHALL NOT
; =mn>”4mr”mﬂu”q=“a_mmw"w ETRUSS IN CONFORMANCE WITH mﬁ _Jul 0.0 _me. Iﬁ.mzm U_u\__cﬁ
«— 10N SPEC, BY AFAPR o 1 ITH BEG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE WADE OF 20/18716GA (H,H/SS/K) NSTH AGS3 GRADE 40/60 (M, k/W.55) DALY, TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73570
PLATES TD [ACH FACE OF TRUSS AND. DNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED oM THIS DESIGN. POSITION PER DRAMINGS 160-7
1TW Building Components Group Inc. huhx“"“nﬂrﬂnu;ﬂ u_h:.”:.»__. 55 .wq_nmus”““—“m“wn”w | Mczma”m_n.<«-.n_. T _“c”: DUR.FAC. 1.25
- _._ﬁmﬂmwm.mq _u—l uumg ”M_.._,__M-__..M:_ﬂ._“mnz_m_umzuu._.w.”._"__w"_ﬂ_ m“.m USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY DING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF = N
\ L] 5 > ! . -
FL COA #0 278 SPACING  24.0 JREF- 1TY6822820




THES UWL FREFAKEU FREUM LURAFUICK INFUT (LUAUD & UIRERJIUND ] JUDMLTICY DT IRV2D NITHR.

(10-002 -Fil11 in later roberts » EE - EdN

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
Bot chord 2x4 SP {|2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails{0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
vﬂo<ﬁgmﬁwuHmanoaaoz:mﬁgmﬁc.ymm.xu.m.u.momzmuﬂmamemOHn:oﬂa.

[ 1196
R=197 U=100 .@.

o 4-0-14

-

0-6-14
N

b _dsoo
R=134 U=2 .&

__|

3X4(B2) =

le1-6-0-=

Twlllllllllllw.o'o Over 3 Supports |||||||1|JI¢L

R=402 U=78 W=3.5"
RL=144/-55

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0(0)

QTY:16 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- SEale =57 fFL.

**WARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE FXTREME CARE IN FABRICA LING, ING, INSTAL
REFER TO BCST OMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION), PUBLISHED BY 1Pl (TRUSS PLATE

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB8228- 88547

ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AHD WICA (M TRUSS € C oF
W SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR T0 PERFORMING
WAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANE

TC DL 10.0 PSF [ DATE  01/04/10

A
HHISE INDICATED TOP

PERLY ATTACHED RIT

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wncusrszzs 10004021

**IMPORTANT **rugnisn A cOPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE THSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. ITH BCG, INC. SHALL NoT
M D THE TRUSS |H COMFORMANCE WITH
TRUSSES.

— BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF

SIONS OF NDS (NATIONMAL DESIGH SPEC. BY AFAPA) AND TPI. 1TW B
ATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (M, N/SS/E) ASTH AGSY GHADE 40760 (W, K/H,55) GALY. STEEL. APPLY
FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS O RWISE LOCATED OM FHIS DESIGN. POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-7.

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73612

B & & P ANY INSPE OF PLATES FOLLONED BY RE PER ANNEX A3 OF 2002 SEC. 3. A SEAL ON THIS
I ullding Components Group INC. | prawinG INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINFERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONE

DUR.FAC. 1.25

- 2 a DESIGN SHOWN, IHE SUITARILETY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
zﬂ_gwn——v‘- 1—.- wth BUTLDIRG DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPI 1 SEC. 2.

FL COA #0 278 SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202
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ALY UNG PRCPAREY PRV LURFUILR INrUT (LUnUS 8 UATILNJIUNG] SUUE ey W1 fnuee §m e

Top chord 2x6 SP {2 :T1 2x4 SP j}2 Dense:
Bot chord 2x6 SP fl2
Webs 2x4 SP #3 W6 2x4 SP {2 Dense:

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

in Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"

0c.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC DL-5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.

#1 hip supports 7-0-0 jacks with no webs.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

5X5= IN4= A= g 6X8=
i o i1 — T
(A)
6 — 4-0-14
0-6-14
|¢| o
T sl § — .ﬁm 00 b
3X4 3N4= 5X12=
5X6(B3) = 3X9
5X5=
1-6-0
_ 700 e 649 e 6213 2 649 |
I 1-0-0 L 6-4-9 I 6-2-13 I 6-4-9 I
(3 7-0-0 sl 19-0-0 |
k- 26-0-0 Over 2 Supports =
R-2122 U-601 W=3.5" R=2230 U=603 W=3.5"
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02 QTY:1  FL/-/4/-/-JR/- Scale =.25" JFt.
.M_,.“_.sz__..zmm“_ ;__ﬂm..:.p 7 - _:_wh":.m“.w..w_p. ﬂ_‘__:__M_,...____”.._ ONY . w____.__..._____.h “q__.%.?‘ ;_._:“ﬁ..:.n_h.....__w...“:.__nzmq..___:“_ﬂ__ﬂn_h._n:. TC LL 20.0 PSF REF R8228- 88548
N LEE STREET, VA, 22314) AND WICA (W TRUSS COUNCTL OF AMERICA, £300
OTNERMISE TNOTCATED 0P SERL Y ATIACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND B0TTON CHORD SUALL HAYE TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/04/10
R s e BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs2zs 10004022
**IMPORTANT* *rumnisu A coPy OF THIS DESIGN 10 THE INST :w.:._ucﬂ mﬁnuqm,m;m. ETH BCG, INC. SHALL NOT _um_n Iﬁ mzm Dﬂ\_D_u
. M :“ ;“.__ma-.m.__ TRUSS 1N CONFORMANCE WLTH mﬁ _a_.. 0.0 =
— PROVISIONS OF NDS (WATIONAL DESIGH SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND 191. 114 Ben
1B/16GA (W I/55/K) ASTH AGS3 GRADE 4D/60 (W. K/W.S5) GALY. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF m_mDZ - Mwun_.w
SSUALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPU1 2003 SEC.3. | | A SEAL ON THIS

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

* Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COA #0 278

TONAL ENGINEERIN

i RESPONSTAILITY SOLELY FOR TH

DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202
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(10-002- Fill in later roberts y W H7C)

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located

Bot chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
Webs 2x4 SP 13 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

In 1ieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24" #1 hip supports 7 0-0 jacks with no webs.

oc.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

n

4%8= 5X4

~
~

0614 = B > 0-6-14
8-0-0

5X4 (B2) =

i+

5X4 (B2) =

3Xd=
le1-6-05) le1-6-0>
< 7-0-0 e 4-0-0 _ 7-0-0 >
_ 7-0-0 i 4-0-0 ks 7-0-0 -
T. 18-0-0 Over 2 Supports .4
R-1520 U-404 W=3.5" R-1520 U=404 W=3.5"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02 FL/-/4]-/-JR}- Scale =.375"/Ft.

*+WARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FARRICATION, MWANDLING, SHIPPING. INSTALLING AND BRACING.
RE P DING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION) . PUBLISHED BY TPI  (TRUSS PLATE TUIE, 218
NORTH LEE STR TE 117, ALEXANORIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA,

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 88549

ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON, W1 §3719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/04/10

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs228 10004023
£ INSTALLATION COMIRACTOR. 1TW BCG, INC. SHALL NOT
- —l SRR 0 W e 3 e BCLL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/OF

1GH CONFORHS WL
OR PLATES ARE

PLICARLE PROVISIONS OF MDS (NATIONAL BESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPAL AND TPI. ITH BCG
DE OF ZO/18/16GA (W.N/SS/E) ASTM AGS3 GRADE 4060 (W, E/H 553 GALY. STEEL. APPLY

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73733

FACE OF TRUSS UNLESS RMISE LOCATED ON 10N PER DRAMINGS 160A-2.
£ ANY INSPECTLON OF PLATES BY (1) S R OAMNEX A3 OF 1 A SEAL s
ITW Building Components Group In¢. | prauisc 1NDICATES  ACCERTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ERING RESPONSIE SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT DUR.FAC. 1.25
. ir T BESIGN § THE SUTTABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING 15 THE RESPONSTRILITY OF THE
Haings City, FL._33844 BUTLOING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPI | SEC. 2.

FL COA #0278 SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202
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(10-002- Fil1l in later roberts . EJ7)

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw-1.00 GCpi(+/ )-0.18

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load. .
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at Teast 15.00 ft. from roof
edge. Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

11-8-15
R=197 U=55 |$

4-0-14

i_

0-6-14 N

b 800
R-134 U-0 4

_‘

le1-6-0=l< 7-0-0 >

|e——————7-0-0 Over 3 Supports —

R=402 U=30 W=3.5"
RL=96/-55

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02.00 QTY:4  FL/-/4[-/-/R[- Scale =.5"/Ft.

*OWARNING*™ TRUSSES ACOUIRE EXTREHE CARE IN FABRICATION. MANDLING. SHIFPING, INSTALLING AND BRACING.
REFER TO BCST (L1 ING COMPONENT SATETY INFORMATION), FUBLISHED BY TPI

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 88550

HOR LEE STREET, % F 317, ALEXANDRIA, YA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS CO
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISOM. Wi 5371%) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING 1

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  01/04/10

HAYE

OTHERMISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS ARD BOTTON CHORD SHALL
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID © [

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrsz2s 10004024

**IMPORTANT* *ru ESIGN T0 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. ITW BCG, INC. SHALL HOT
AE RESPONSINLE FOR : ANY FATLURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS [N COMFORMANCE WITH

OR FABRICATING, NG & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF

H CONTORMS MITH APPLICASLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFKPA) AND TPI. 1TH REG
CONKECTOR PLATES ARE JES/K) ASTM AGSY GRADE 40760 (W. K/H,55) GALY. STEEL. APPLY
PLATES 1D H FACE OF TRUSS AND, RWISE LOCATED ON 5 DESIGN, POSITION PLR DRAMWINGS 160A-Z.

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73617

B ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (f) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON
ITW Building Components Group InC. | prauing 1NDICATES ACCEPTANCT OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPOMSIBILITY SOLELY FOR TAUSS COMPONENT

10| DUR.FAC. 1.25

A " DESIGH SHOWN.  THE SUTTABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILLTY OF THE
H __._omOJQ. FL 33844 BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TF1 1 SEC. 2.
FL COA #0278

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202
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FHEFAKEU FHUM LUMPUIER LNFUI

(LUAUD & UIMCND]

UN>) SUBmMilicy B1 1KUDD MrK,

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 5P {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP 3

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at Teast 15.00 ft. from roof

edge.

AX4=

Deflection meets /240

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hglt, ASCE 7-05, 1dg, n
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi (

CLOSED bld

H/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

lTive and L/180 total load.

3X4 (B2) =

lc16-0

ot located

0 psf,

5-6-14

Tt

>l

| 5-0-9 | 4-11-7 | 4=11-71 . 5-0-9 |
= 10-0-0 L 10-0-0 |
| 10-0-0 =l 10-0-0 2
_ 20-0-0 Over 2 Supports “
R=820 U=56 W-3.5" R=928 U=74 W=3.5"
RL=180/ 168
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI1-2002(STD) g
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02. 00 TGIASI WOTY:5  FL/-/4/-/- R/ Scale =.375"/Ft.
‘M”,“__,w___.wﬂ_ N ILDING COWONERT SAFETY WORNATION) . ¥ .;_.n___,___.n,zﬂ,m_:_ﬂ__n B e s | QUOCEN, TE ik 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 88551
KORTH LEE STREET, KANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS © OF  AMERICA, 6300
CTHERUIE [MOTCATRD. 106 CHOKD SUALL MAVE PROFERLY ATTACHED STAUCTURAL PANELS AUD BOTTow CHORD SHALL IAYE TC DL 10.0 PSF [ DATE 01/04/10
. b ; i BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs2z8 10004008
**IMPORTANT* *rurnisn o cor 5 DESTGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. IFW BCG, - SHALL NOT
-__“_ =-Mma_‘_~”h.n__m>__.n.“mwzh>m e i pnx”‘ﬂ"”._nmam_.c”. :.cuv_.h__q TRUSS [N COMF _”.. U143 ”_ | mﬂ _|_| 0.0 ﬁm_n In. mzm_ D_n_x_ﬁ__n *
L — ] GN CONFORMS WITH A VISIONS OF HDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPI. T BCG
N TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73626
ITW Building Components Group Inc. m“Hx""M _z_.:nn:._w E»m._“"“_u. ”.Ma”m:u”“:._“_w ONAL -.”M_”””w.”“_n_.q“—“wanmﬁhn_ﬁq“ucmommm_ﬂ,m:g THE "nc“M.._uc“__ _mn“_a 10 DUR.FAC. 1. 25
. o G SHOMN . ITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY e
e s BOTLOING DESiGHEH PER ASI/TPI 1 SEe. 2. SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202
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(LUALD O ULIMCAIIUNg ] Juorne ey ui

(YT TR

lop chord 2x4
Bot chord 2x4
Webs 2x4

SP #2 Dense
SP 12 Dense
SP#3

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffil load.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

1.5X4s

110
anywhere in roof,
psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 Lotal

4X4

1.5X42

5.0 psf, wind

load.

0-6-14
L3

b — — 18
s
06 14 11
I
3X4(B2) = oX6= 3X4 (B2) =
L5 L5,
509 | 4-11-7 L 4-11 7 L 5-0-9 N
10 00 - 10-0-0 =)
10-0-0 M. 10-0-0 <

|

|

[
<
R=924 U=243 W-3.5"
RL=197/-197

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0)

PLT TYP. Wave

20-0-0 Over 2 Supports |

|

R=924 U-243 W-3.5"

9.02.00

FL/-/4)-[-JR/-

mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=

BC DL-5.0

5-6-14

ﬁm_c.o i

Scale =.3125"/Ft.

OTHERW]SE

A PROPERLY ATTACL RIGID CETLING.

**IMPORTANT**rurnisn A coPy of
BE RESPONSIRLT FOR ANY DEV]

3 . HAN NG
APPLICABLE PROYISIONS OF NDS (MATIONAL

THIS NESIGN TO THE

S 10 EAC
ANY INSPECTIO
DRAWING TN

FACE OF TR
OF PLATES FO

5 AND.

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

* Haines City, FL 33844
FL COA #0278

TABILITY AND USE OF
PER ANSI/TFL I SEC. 2.

INDICATED TOP CHORD. SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHA

M THIS DESIGH; ANY FATLURE

CTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/1B/16GA (W, H/SS/K) ASTH AGS3 GRADE A0/60 (W, K/N.SS) GALV. STEEL. APPLY
UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON T4
OWED BY (i) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TP
ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGIREERING RESPONSIBILITY
1HIS COMPOMENT FOR ANY BUILDING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF

**HARNING®™™ TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FARRICATION, NDLING, SHIPPING, THSTALLING AND BRACING. ._-n —lr
DING COMPONEMT SAFETY INFORMATION) . HED BY TP]  (THUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, Zi#
. N E 312, ALEXANDRI VA, 72314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL AMERTCA, 6300

ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON, W1 53719) F SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING T CTIONS .33 ,._ln Uﬁl

HAVE

BC DL

20.0 PSF

REF R8228- 88552

10.0 PSF

DATE 01/04/10

10.0 PSF

DRW HCUSRB228 10004009

0.0 PSF

HC-ENG DF /DF *

INSTALLATION COMTRACIOR. [TW BCG, SHALL NOT
T0 BUILD THE TRUSS IH COMI WIlH
A BRACING OF TRUSSES. wm ml_l
DESIGN SPEC, AY AFAPA} AND TP ITH BCG

TOT.LD.

S DESIGH, POSI M PER DRAWINGS 160A-1.

40.0 PSF

SEQN- 73634

~2002 SEC.3.
SOLELY FOR

A SEAL ON
WSS CONPONENT

DUR.FAC.

1.25

SPACING

24.0"

JREF- 1TY68228202
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THI> UWG PHEEFAKEU FHUM LURMPUIEK INFUT (LVAUD & UIRCHIUNS)] JuDitlicu o)

Top chord 2x4 SP /2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3
:Stack Chord SC1 2x4 SP §2 Dense::Stack Chord SC2 2x4 SP {2 Dense:
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Gable end supports 8" max rake overhang.
See DWGS A11015050109 & GBLLETINO109 for more requirements.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

t MEMBER TO BE LATERALLY BRACED FOR OUT OF PLANE WIND LOADS TO
TRUSS. BRACING SYSTEM TO BE DESIGNED AND FURNISHED BY OTHERS.

(**) 2 plate(s) require special positioning. Refer to scaled plate
plot details for special positioning requirements.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Stacked top chord must NOT be notched or cut in area (NNL). Dropped
top chord braced at 24" o.c. intervals. Attach stacked top chord
(SC) to dropped top chord in notchable area :mﬂ:m 3x4 tie plates 24"
0.c. Center plate on stacked/dropped chord interface, plate length
perpendicular to chord length. Splice top chord in notchable area
using 3x6.

THE BUILDING DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF

THE ROOF, FLOOR AND CEILING DIAPHRAGMS, GABLE END SHEAR WALLS,
AND SUPPORTING SHEAR WALLS. DIAPHRAGMS AND SHEAR WALLS MUST
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS LATERAL RESTRAINT TO THE GABLE END. ALL
CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE BUILDING DESIGNER.

4X4=
i
Xds
| > 5-2-15
6
] 1% 3xa(ce) =
: S
. I sxa (4 fu ; ; 4
06 14 g ; m f g [Tl f i) g i 0-6-14 $m 0-0 b
T i + EX6= + 1.5X4(**) i Ll
1-6-0 rhia) = N 1-6-0
L 60 xa(ca) = K%
| 3 6 O(NNL) | | 3-6-0(NNL) _|
[ 360 =1 16-0-0 — 3-6-0 |
i 5-0-9 ] 4-11-7 [ 4-11-7 _ 5-0-9 |
§-13.590-95 L3} _ 10°0°0 1-10-18-7-1
L_\ P 8-0-0 | 8-0-0 <] L_.\
_ 20-0-0 Over 2 Supports _
R=924 U=239 W-3.5" R=924 U=239 W=3.5"
RL=195/-195
Note: A1l Plates Are 1.5X4 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI1-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0) FL/-/4/-/- R/~ Scale =.3125"/Ft.
e et R T btae COMUNERT SATETY 0T ORWTLONY, ~ FUMTENED 87 TPL. (PRISS FUATE TASTEVOTE TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 88553
HORTH LEE STR . o ALEXANDRIA, VA, 2Z314) AND WTCA 0oD  TRUSS oF RICA,
FUISE INDICATED Tob £n0RD AL NAUE ROGERLY RATALIED. ErRMCTORAL PARELS WD SOFFGH GHOAD. SHAL Mave TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/04/10
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING. mn G—l HO ) o vwﬂ Gxi ——ﬁam_ﬂmmmm HQDG&QNW
** IMPORTANT **rupnisH & copy of 11W BEG, [NC. SHALL NHOT
T R Ot Do MF | SeSlR e
ik St 3 st s S e X0 Ut v A e R
1TW Building Componants Group Inc. | tuaius, hi1¢aTes | AcCSTancE of BAOFESC1oNAL ENGINCERING FCSPOMSIRILITY  SOLELY FOR THE TAUSS COPONENT DUR.FAC. 1.25
- £ : s DESIGN SH THE TAB TY AND USE OF Tb
Ha mnmmmﬁﬁm.w%m&& BUTLDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/ 1 SEC. 2. SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TY682287202




THIY UWG PHEFAKED FRUM LUMPUITER INFUL (LUALUS & UIMENSLIUNS) SUBMLIIEU BY THUDD MEK.
(10-002 -Fill in later roberts . HOA)
Top chord 2x4 SP [f2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, nol Tocatled
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
Webs 2x4 SP {3 wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)}=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24" Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure. \
0c.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.
1.5X4 1
1.5%48 = = m—g & il
6 — 5014
0-6 14
4
= =] s 8-00 a
T o 4
4%4(B2) = 4= y R 2.5X6 I
o = ’
160]
| 4-8-9 o 1 4-3-7 | 5-8-9 = 5613 | 5-8-9
= 900 I 5-8-9 1 5613 I 5-8-9 L
| 9-0-0 | 17-0-0 -
_ 26-0-0 Over 2 Supports w¢
R=1176 U=300 W=3.5" R=1066 U=300 W=3.5"
RL-179/-63
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0(0) 9.02.04 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
RERCR 10 BCST | CUILOTNG COMPORCAT SAPETY IHIGRNATIONY . | PHOLISNES B TRT (THUSS PLATE IHSYFTUTE, 218 TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 88554
NORTH LEE TREET. SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNC
CINERUISE TRQICATRD. TOF GORD: SHALL NAVE PROVERLY &1TRENED FIRDLTURNL PANELS AAD SOTTON CHORD BHALL MAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF [ DATE 01/04/10
PSRRI L BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrg228 10004010
i:nzvow.—)zut:w CONTRACTOR . ____._ BCG. INC, .._.:._m__ (T ] mmn Iﬁ mzm UTI\U__H 3
wﬁwﬂoﬁwnw_.ﬁ»__—n_zn SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING Of USSES FTRUSS T CONTORANCE WL Wn _l_l D -D v -
| SIGH CoNi _.._._——,2 —_:_._-_ APPL ,w—-—. _:.ﬂ:._—m:”.__n _”_— NDS (HATIONAL a—w—_...__—xmwn.Mw.m.m ATAPA) AND TPE. 11w BCG
St g UGl BT B e i B e R Rl TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73658
uﬂme-WcmEaﬂﬁghOho:R Group Ing. | puauinG .n:.._” _.V”MM”_HHMW.,”“:..W“_MN._:.: .,"__”".. nmunuuum“nﬂwa“”_wﬁ"q“szmcum:_?i HE _”cmnw.va”.“.._.._ = DUR.FAC. 125
» . s sl + THE SUTTARI AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR AKY B DING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
_.—u:—_uﬂmm«ﬂ Mﬁ—mm.wmwmﬁ_ DING DESIGHER PER ANSI/TPT 1 SEC. 2. SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TY68228702




(10-002--Fill in later roberts

i )

THIY UWb FHEFAKELD FHUM LUMFUIEK

Inrun

[LUALIY & UIFEN2IUND] JUDMILITICH D1 IRUDD TICAR.

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP {3

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05,
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

MWFRS Toads based on trusses located at leas
edge.

]

CLOSED bldg, not located
, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,

t 15.00 ft. from roof

o .|l
=
—/6
342 3X4s
6 767
3X6%
b 78 1-6
A g
0- m|§ i f = .ﬁm -0 |F
; I = 3X6=
4X4 (B2) = 1534 548 2.5%6 1l
| 7-0-2 | 6-11-0 | 6-0-7 1 6-0~7 |
I I-0-2 I 6-11-0 I 6-07 ! 607 I
| 13=-11-2 | 12-0-14 |
“ 26-0-0 Over 2 Supports 14
R=1073 U=76 W=3.5" R=1069 U=75 W=3.5"
RL=204/ 190
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0(0) 9.02.0 OTY:3 FL/-f4f-f-/R}- Scale =.3125" /Ft.
o_.“.qr_..ﬂ“z—_.-z.w“mn_ TRUSSES REOUIRE EXTREME CARE IN wsam_n:_o.z- zhzu—“h_%,w« A:_1_._”_“nn...—nnh.wn__—).h"—uz__.mzh.;“_”-—“_y_.;w.._mz““ .ﬂn _l_l NQ . O TM“ —Nmﬁ xmm le mmmmm
E . VA, 22314) AND WT TRUSS COURCIL 0OF AHERICA, LELL
TLE IHOICATED Jun CHURD. ShALL. WAVE PRIERLY ATCAtSED STANCTURAL PAAELS AND BOLTON CHORD SWALL Ra¥E TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/04/10
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CETLING. mn O_l HD : D vM—H D—NE =ﬂ_.__..n.vmmNNm ~Oﬂ_0h_uu._
e P o TArE Aeihis S LaRe oo Rostl T, TR 19 oy vmeGet BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF %
l uﬁm~ﬁ”zﬁ_—u““_”h““—h“~_m_.. APPLICARLE “n_p.-zm :“._»"_“.u_n‘z”._”_mnhﬂ_. anﬂnhwuwmwwnmi AFEPR) AND T 1TH BCG -
HECTOR FLATES .}.w_. HADE a_ﬂ ””_ﬂ_c___—””_m...ﬂfﬂ.mt-:.__ﬁ“h-”ﬂn}”“—”bﬂﬂ.”wn-”w”"umnkﬂhm_wnht-_”M_H-.J ) GALY. ._|O._- . _lc . bo . O vM—H mmoz . Mwmmm
ITW Building Components Group Inc. .:..:1..:_2c“ma_vuw_.ﬁ_/.n__:;_. m“M_n_ﬁun”"“..n_mwgmfhﬂ: wa:.m:w v FOR THE TRUSS COHPONENT Y18 DUR.FAC. 1.25 :
- * * » SUITABILITY ARD USE OF THIS COMPO T FOR ARY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF TMF
e R PER MUSL/TPI 1 SEC. 2. SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202




IHIS UWG PREFAKEU FRUM LUMPUIER INFUT (LUAUS & DIMENSLUNS) SUBMLITED BT IKUSY MEK.
(10-002--Fill in later roberts -- , ** Al)

Top chord 2x4 SP }2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, nol located
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT I1, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
Webs 2x4 SP }3 wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load. Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load. .
MWFRS Toads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.
6
4z "
7-6-7
0 WPHA
s 8-0-0 X
) o *
4X4 (B2) = 1.5X4 1 7= 3X4= 1.5X4N 3X4 (A1) =
3X5=

le— 25-10-4 | al

l 7-0:2 | 6-11-0 .. B-4-12 | 5-4-12 | 7-3-7 |

™ 7-0-2 - 6-11-0 T 5-4-12 I 6-6-6 I b-1-12 |

l 13-Yi=2 i (I 10-9-7 | 737 =

“ 32-0-0 Over 3 Supports

R=1034 U=77 W=3.5" R=1450 U=100 W=3.5"

RL=201/-219 R=268 U-159 W=3.5"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) —

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0(0) 9.02.00 @&l hg 6F

aTY:3 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875" /Ft.

**HARNING** rRUSSES REOUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION. HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND BRACING, 4 .

[T :..n OMPONENT :._HI INFORMATION) . PUBLISHED BY TPI :... PLAT ) . 718 e o TC LL 20.0 mumHn mmm.- NWNNmu mmw-,wmm

T. SUTTE 312 VA, AKD WICA oD TRUSS © oF 6300

. MADISON, Wi FOit SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR 10 PERFORMING SE NLESS

_q:qm TOP CHORD SHALL MAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF G_P._.m D”_.\Oh\ “_.D
RIGID CEILING.
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ucusrs2zs 10004026

*=IMPORTANT* *rupu S DESIGN TO THE TNSTA ON CONTRACTOR. TTW BCG, [NC. SHALL MOT

S DESIGN; ANY Fa E T UILD THE TRUSS IN COMFOHMANCE WITH
NG & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF

OR FAHRICAT

DS (NATIDNAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPI. 1TW BCG
FS5/ k) ASTM ABSY GRADE A0/60 (W, EJH.S55) GALV. STEEL . APPLY
RWISE LOCATED S DESIGN, PDS ON PER DRAMINGS 160A 7,

GH CONFORMS W1
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MARE OF 20/18/16GA (W,

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73700

PLATES 10 EACH FACE OF TRUSS AM
PECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWE

BE PER ANNEX A3 TPI1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
ITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMM

ITW Building Components Group Ine. '10 DUR.FAC. 1.25

BING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF

*Haines City, FL 33844

FL COA #0278 SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202




IHI> UWL FREFAKED FHUM LUMPUIER INFOT (LUAUDS & ULIMENSIUNS) SUBMLIIEL BY ITHUSS MEH.

*

(10-002--Fill in later roberts . AV)

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP {3
:Lt Stub Wedge 2x4 SP §3:

H_oau:zﬂsa.Hm.ocﬂﬁsmmszaﬁ.>mnmwcm.nrommcoan
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

g, not located
OL=5.0 psf,

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live Toad.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

Shim all supports to solid bearing.
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at Teast 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.
A4X5(R) W EAS
+
1.5X4 1
7-6-7
0614
} ot 1.5X4 1
T

6X6(GL) W b= 3X4(Al) =
_ 25-10-4 | !
| 6-6-0 L 7-5-2 L 5412 L 5-4-12 KR gq.9p |
I 660 1 660 | 6-3-14 | 6-4-10 - 6-3-8 !
13-11-2 _ 10-9-7 . -3
13-0-0 _ 12-8-8 _ 6-3-8

32-0-0 Over 3 Supports

R=987 U=71 W=3.5"
RL=-201/-219

Design Crit:
PLT TYP. Wave

FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
FT/RT=20%(0%) /0(0)

R=1701 U=106 W=3.5"
R=80 Rw-86 U=163 W=3.5"

ELf-faf-L-IR/-

Scale =.1875" /Ft.

QTY:3

YYNARNING** TRUSSES WIRE EXTREME CARE IN FARRICATION, MHAKDLING, SH
LIET I NG COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION), PUBLISHED BY TP1 TC LL 20.0 PSF REF R8228- 88557
STREET. TE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (HOOD TRUSS L
RPRESE LAWE, MADISON, W1  53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR 10 PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS. U
RWISE TNDICATED T0P CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL FANELS AND ROTTOM CHORD SHALL TC DL 10.0 PSF DATE 01 \O&\ 10
RLY ATTACHED RIG LING.
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrezzs 10004027
15 DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION COMTRACTOR. 1TW BCG, IRC. S i
AKY FATLURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS [N COMFORMANCE W 2
; ey e CAILRE 10 Bl | BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
ESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLL PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFEPA) AND TPI. 1T e
PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (M. H/SS/K) ASTH ABSI GRADE 40/60 (M, K/ . STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF MmDZ. 73704
EA s AND, RHISE LOCATED ON I1HIS DESIGN, POSITLON PER DRAWINGS 160A-7.
h ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (i) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF 1PI1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
ITW Building Components Group Inc. | paauing inoicates aceeria ) PROFESSTONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIRILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT '10 DUR.FAC. 1.25
* Haines City, FL. 33844 M_..,.nz._m E_“mq._; _“".n.nm__.ﬁ_:.: LDING 15 THE RESPONSIRILITY OF THE
2 56 S141P] n -
i SPACING  24.0 JREF- 1TY68228202




(10-002--Fill in later roberts -- , ** AV1)

IHI> UWLG FHELVAHELD FHUM

LuUmMFUIER IWEul

(LUAUD & UIMENDIUND)

AUBFILTIEY DI ITRUDD FIFA.

Top chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP {3
:Lt Stub Wedge 2x4 SP #3:

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

MWFRS Toads based on trusses located at Teast 15.00 ft.
edge.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05

within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II,

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

CLOSED b
EXP C, wind TC
wind BC DL-5.0 psf. [w-1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

1d

g,
DL-

not located

0 psf,

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

Shim all supports to solid bearing.

from roof

3X4s

1.5X4

=6~
0-6 14
- 8-0-0
g ! 0-
T 1.5X4 0 L@Y
6X6(61) W 5X4= 3X4 (Al) =
160 AE- -d. N 120 0]
| 660 | 752 L 5412 . sa12 NV 6112 |
I 660 | 6-6-0 L i 6-3-14 ! 6-4-10 - 6-3-8 !
Tidi= ] =2 _ 10-9-7 | g
13-0=0 ™ 12-8-8 I 6-3-8
32-0-0 Over 3 Supports
R=1090 U=90 W=3.5" R=1698 U=106 W=3.5"
RL=218/-248 R=80 Rw=86 U-163 W=3.5"
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02.00#% BLP< AL~ [R}- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
**HARNI zm”““ E:wh_: E:.._xhxh.”...qnh“.n.:ﬂ-ﬂ:”q _“__sq_m..m“_._.n_;nﬂ”_.z 2.__,“.__.2 :._n.._:..."__._"_u____"..s,—_.,.“_w_____..-_.__m_.__n__mq__m_.___.._ﬂmqu_h‘wm TC LL 20.0 PSF REF R8228- 88558
L EET, S 12, ALEX WICA 0D TRUSS COuRcit oF AMERTCA, £300
ﬂ‘:n””ﬂ_ﬁwa _r“ﬂﬂh_ﬂhﬂﬁwuzm- e LL HAVE PROPERLY )-a}n:mw Mu_—n“"—.:____Mb”_ﬁ”””“"-._‘vz”:“—:“”ﬂ_”_“z“”.v-_—:n_umw:)_ L :)“mﬁ |_ln c—l HO 2 D tMWﬁ D>I—|m GH \Db \ H D
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wncusrszzs 10004028
IGN T THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 11w BCG, INC. SHALL NOT
A nh_.._:Em.,u E TRUSS |H COMPORMANCE WITH Wﬁ _|_| O = D @mun Iﬁ ol mzm Uﬂ.\__DHH
| DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS ...-. NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN M—Z..H.y-:_ AFAPA) AND TR 1'W BCG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE HADE OF 20/ 18/16GA H:..._Gw,_”___ﬁ”,__,A__”,-_,M.onm..ﬂmmwhmh_”ﬂ..._n.:._.”“___ 1 GALY. STEEL APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN - 73712
1TW Building Components Group Inc. PROFLSSIONAL EHGIMCERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FON THE TAUSS € DUR.FAC. 1.25
. - . " ITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIDILITY OF THE
e R 278 SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202




IHLY UKhG FREFAKEU FHUM LURMFUIER INFUT (LUAUD & DANCRIIUND) JUDHLIILY 01 TRUad e

(10-002- Fill in later roberts -- , ** - AZ)

Top chord 2x4 SP }2 Dense (**) 2 plate(s) require special positioning. Refer to scaled plate
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense plol details for special positioning requirements.
Webs 2x4 SP |3
110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.

.,_-
X5 (**) 2 — 6
34 (**) 2
7-6-7
o.mwwa
-0-0 x
1 %
Lox4 7= 4= .bX4 =
4X4(B2) = 1.5% 3X 3X 1.5X4% 3X4 (A1)
3X6=

e 25-10-4 >) lep s
iL: /-0-2 b 6-11-0 | 5-4-12 | 5-4-12 1 F=3=7 |
i 7-0-2 1 6-11-0 T 5412 J 666 T 6112 -1
[ 13-11-2 | 10-9-7 el g J-3-d =
= 32-0-0 Over 3 Supports |
R=1137 U=95 W=3.5" R=1451 U=100 W-=3.5"
RL-218/ 248 R=265 U=159 W-=3.5"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) s
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02. 004K 1f o FL/-/4/-]-JR/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
L .

**NARNING** 1RUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION. HANDLING. SHIFPING,

TE LL 20.0 PSF [ REF R8228- 88559

OMPONENT SATETY THFORHATION) . PUR D BY TPT (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218
. 8 7, ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMER 6300
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON, WI 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING T £ FUNCTIONS. UNLESS

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/04/10

OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SH

LL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTON CHORD SHALL HAVE
A PROPERLY ATTACMED RIGID COIL .

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wcusrs2zs 10004029
** IMPORTANT**ruy S DESIGN T0 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BCG. INC. SHALL Mot
BE RESPONSIBLE F Si £ TO BUTLD THE TRUSS IN COMFORMAKCE 1l =
Ne— OR FABRICAT INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES. BC LL 0.0 _um_n HC-ENG _u__n.x.Dﬂ
CONFORMS W APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF KOS (MATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPI. 1TH BCG

R PLATES ARE H OF Z0718/16GA (W AGS3 GRADE 40/60 (W, ¥ 55) GALV. STEEL. APPLY

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73717

PLATES 10 EACH FACE OF 55 ATED DN THIS DESIGN. POSITION DER DRAMINGS 160A-7

£ ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES #y (1) st AE PER ANNEX A3 OF TP11-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
ITW Building Components Group Inc. | payin 16001CATES  ACCERTANCE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT DUR.FAC. 1.2%

N THE SUTTABILITY AND USE 0F S COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILOING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF IHE

"Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COA #0 278

R PER ANSI/TPL 1 SEC. 2.

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202




IHED UMD FREFAKCU TREUPT LURAFUICR INFUT (LUAUD O UINLIWIIUNS) JULITLT LU U1 IRWds 1 e

(10-002 Fill in later roberts -- , ** C)

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
Bot chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL-5.0 psf,
Webs 2x4 SP {3 wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent lTive load. Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total Tload.
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.
4X4=
o
5-0-14
b i
0-6-14

o.m.ua |$m_o 0

_..]

3X4 (B2) = 3X4(B2) =

<1 603 lc1-6-03)

4-6-9 4-5-7 [ 4=5-4 1 4-6-9
i

9
sl 9-
18-0-0 Over 2 Supports

841 U=222 W-=3.5" R=841 U=222 W=3.5"
L=182/-182

o =

O o
1 i
o ot

l
=
L=
L
I

% Ay S B

R
R

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) —
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02. 0088 RS 1E or FL/-/4/-]-JR/- Scale =.375"/Ft.

:thnz_zadn TRUSSES REOW EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION, WANDLING, SHIFPING, INSTALLING AND RRACING. ﬁﬁ _u_u NO.Q _um_.u mel mmNNm- mm.mmc

DING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMA N). PUBLISHED BY TPI (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  01/04/10

TE 32, ALEXANDRIA. YA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF  AMERICA,
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs22s 10004012

**IMPORTANT**rurnIsh A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. [1TH HCG, INC. SHALL NOT

RE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVI S DESIGH; ANT FAILURE TO BUILD E TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH
t FABRICAT « HANDLING, « INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

—szm..z..;_uw 0N, Wl B371%) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING T
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF *

DEST CONFORMS W1 APPLICARLE PROVISIONS OF WDS (MATIONAL DESIGH SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPD. 11H BCG
COMNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 2071B71G6GA (M H/S5/K) ASTH AG53 GRADE 40/60 (W. K/N,55) GALY. STECL. APFLY
PLATES FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED OM THIS DESIGN, POS ON PEA DRAWINGS 160A-7.

OTHERWISE THOICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73727

AHY INSPECT L WED BY ( BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TP11-2007 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
ITW Building Components Group InC. | paauing INDicATES ACCERTANCE 0F PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COM Ny

DUR.FAC. 1.25

T . DESIGH THE SUTTABILITY ANMD USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
Haines City, FL. 33844

JESIGHER PER ANSI/TPI 1 SEC. 2.
FL COA #0 278

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202




(10-002--Fill in later roberts W H11A)

TKUDD MFK.

IHIS UWbL PREFAKED FHUM LUMFUIER INFUT (LUAUY & UDIMENDIUND) SUBMITICD BT

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3
In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
0c.

Deflection meets L /240 live and L/180 total load.

00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
=0.18

110 mph wind, 15
within 4.50 ft from
wind BC DL-5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

50 ft. from roof

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7
edge.

4X5

— o I
- | =
— 6
3IX4=
1.5X4 1
6 — 6-0-14
INds
0614 T
b H%Wo
i B 11 &= @ 8-0-0 il 4
! 1.5X4 1 4= 3X4= 3X7=
4X4(B2) = ’ 2.5X6(R)
160

L h-1-9 ' 5-4-7 | 5-10-4 l 4-6-14 | 4-6-14 1

I 5-7-9 I 5-4-7 I 5-10 -4 I 9112 |

l 11-0-0 | 5-10-4 | g-1-12 <

l< 26-0-0 Over 2 S |

= upports _

R=1169 U=310 W=3.5" R=1066 U-275% W=3.5"

RL=176/-174

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) _

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0(0) 9. FL/-/4/-/-/R[- Scale =.25"/Ft.
Pyt s ol dogldidocy _;:__._____o,,wﬁ_,h,_.a.,, VUBCISHED (&1 TPT | (T ”_,:t__,h__,,.._n...u.w e e TE LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 88561
|l LEC SIREET, TE 312, ALEXANDRIA. VA, Z2314) AND WICA (WOOD TRU CouNciL AMERICA, Ha00
S T e ey et oL R P Y e TN EARTE Ahb Ao GHORD. DAL, NAve TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/04/10

ki BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrszzs 10004013
**IMPORTANT ** A DESIGH 1O T INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BLG, INC. SHALL
— | e e AT S At of st o BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/OF ¥
N\ DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PRO 10KHS OF HDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY ATAPA) AKD TP1. 11W BECG
CORMECTOR TES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA «.._.fma___x.n»w_: AG53 GRADE 40/60 (W, K/H.5S) GALY. STE APPLY .ﬂO.ﬁ. LD. bﬁ.. O Tm_n MmDZ. m__mmNN
y \ PLATES 1D £ad FACE OF .::_wm ARD, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED oM T ESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-7,
ITW Building Components Group Inc. SRruing TADIEATES u_._._:_wu.n"a”"a_.”‘..m._w“ ___.”_qwm_ﬂ““nu““n“m“wa”w.f w::mﬁ_ﬂ.ﬂu—”% THE q“:”w:ma”"g.._.f D:w % ﬂ}ﬁ 5 H - Nm
. . . TARILITY AND USE OF S COMPONENT FOR ANY BUTLDING IS THE RESPONSIBRILITY OF THE
e CoR 2T AESNARITD Y 2e. b SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202




* %

(10-002- Fill in later roberts - . H13A)

THIY UWo PEEFAKEU FHRUM LUMNFUIER 1hrul

ILUALS @ WL maiuimg)

QUL T PLL W e T

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP {3

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
oc.

Deflection meets L/240 lTive and L/180 total load.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05,
within 4.50 ft from

wind BC DL-5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

CLOSED bldg, not located
roof edge, CAT Il, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at Teast 7.50 f

edge.

§:i

from roof

4¥4= 4X5=
3 L 1
34z =6
34z RECES
7-0=-14
6
I 358
06 14 |ﬁ
aa 1- |mr 0
! B & = 8-0-0 i
" 1.5X4 I 3X4 3X4 3X5 I L@T
4%4(B2) = : N N N 2.5X6 Il
3X4=
160]
| 6-10-9 = 6-1-7 11-10-41._ 5-9-14 | 5-3-14 |
™= 6-10-9 iLE 6-1-7 _M”wm.m_ 5-9-14 | 5-3-14 |
L 13-0-0 | ol 11-1-12 |
Tﬂ 26-0-0 Over 2 Supports _
R-=1169 U=308 W=3.5" R=1066 U=272 W-3.5"
RL-207/ 204
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02.00 QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-JR/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
e ottt e WOMA oy PO B 11 (s LT SR T TC LU 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 88562
F STREET, SUITE 12, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA ([ TRUSS 0 AMERICA, f100
N e O Oy Pkt CIAVCHURAL CWECA SM0 BATIGRIGHORS WAL AYE TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/04/10
SRRl BN St BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 10004014
** ITMPORTANT* *rugnisH A INSTALLATION CONTRAGTOR, T1TW BCG. INC. SHALL Wot 7
BF RESPO BL ATLURE To LD THE TRUSS IN COMFORHANCE H -
N [ A e o e e e AL
e S e X L S e R K T THTILE, WD S | SCRY R30S
‘gmﬂuamgﬁuéoanhgméhwhﬂ. nnuzﬂ“wﬂ”uh__”"hﬂ _...,M_”..”;z £ OF PROFESSIONAL n.hﬂ._”m”m”““-.hm“w__n”_m _.m_._smwc—.nn..qu_.ca THE __”:MM)_.M__““E.;” ! HO Dcm . ﬂ_}ﬁ . H . Nm
- . : DES SHOWN, THE su % COMPONENT FOR ANY
Helm it L BUILDING DESIGAER FUR ANSI/IPE 1 SEC. 2. SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202




(10-002--Fill in later roberts -- , ** - EJ71)

ITHIY Una PHEFAKEUD FRUM LUPFUIER INFUT (LUAUD & UIPCRILUND) JUDITLT TEW 0F FRUSd 0T N

Top chord 2x4 SP }2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

zummm loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.

},

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

|q||
LY== 12
R=197 U-93 .Avr

3-11-4

0-6-14

*<

le1-6-0-

||r.¢mvm.o.c

R=134 U=2

_A||u.o.o Over 3 Supports |w._

R=402 U=80 W=3.5"
RL=141/-54

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave

FL/-/4/-[-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.

FT/RT=20%(0%) /0(0) 9. TGS, :

“*HARNING** TRUSSES DLING. SHIPPING, A 2
AEFER 10 ACSI | (AUILDING CONPONENT SAPETY TMFORAX oL 1s P TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218 TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 88563
LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AN CouNE
. HAL . v £5 PRIOR TO PERFORM [
O 1o HOND SHALL RAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCIURAL PANELS AUD SOTTAN © TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/04/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrszzs 10004030
S DESIGN T THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 17W BCG, INC. SHALL WOT
5 DES U THE TRUSS IN 0 3
~ | WE. i Radalinl il Ay Y e amNes w BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG D_HRDT.
CADLE PROVIS Tig DESIGH SPEC. BY AFAP TP 1TW BCG
; iy bekists E_Rn___w”».u”__u. ”M_m_ GRADE .E_H._a e -__:_:,” GALY. STEEL. ._;__._:_ TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN- 73844
RWISE LOCATED O THIS DESIGH, POSITION PER DRAMINGS 160A-7.
P o 3 d 3 SEC. D, SE 5
ITW Building Components Group Inc. n“.z.q.“wuduﬁ "_.hm_._.“w..._»"“q“m”_uan_..ih.__”“__we._MA:""”qu_.._m The .mc“w,__.”a. ol DUR.FAC. 125
“Hai ity F S COMPOMENT FOR ANY BUILDING 1S THE RESPONSERTLITY OF 1
W e S SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202




IHIS UWh PEEFAKED FHUM LUMFUIEK INFUI (LUAUD & UIMENDLUND) JUBMLTICU BI 1RU3D #iFn.
(10-D02--Fi11 in later roberts -- , ** EJ72)
Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,

Webs Zx4 SP #3
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

In 1ieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
0c.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.

4%6

it

wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total Toad.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

1.5X4 1

n N

[ 10712
u R-88 U-31 @

2-11-4

0-6-14

_+

1|Lﬂwm.o.o

R=187 U=56

4-8-12
4-8-12
l 4-8-12

o
-1
|

_
|

2-3-4
2-3-4
2-3-4

_A|.\_.o-o Over 3 Supports |l_

R=402 U=96 W=3.5"
RL=106/-46

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20% (0%) /0 (0) FL/-/4]- /- [R]- Scale =.5"/Ft.
*AYARNING®* aule CAR A LING.  SHIPP oINS 5 2 i
E: B 0 BCSI et oy o _n.,..h"..n...“._,wuux_uz_-_w_wh““”ﬂ__az _,._.N._..uu“__z.m. m«»ﬂ.__“_ _u_n S PUATE IRSETHITES TC LL 20.0 PSF REF RB8228- 88564
. ALEXANDRIA. WA, Z2314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS €
a 5 5 R 10 PERT E
et S ity it e iR T T TCOL  10.0 PSF [ DATE _ 01/04/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrsz28 10004015
INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR INC. SHALL NOT BC LL C-ENG DF/ =
E O BUILD ORMANCE W[ TH O 2 D _um_vl I - m U_vl E
= Ne—1 DESIGN CONFORMS RITH Al S (NATTONAL .wﬂmunhxw__w”_m,....m. AFAPAY AND TPE. 174 BCG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE M : ASTH AG53 GRADE 40760 (W, K/1.55) GALY. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN- 73848
PLATES 10 EACH FACE AWISE LOCATED ON i DESIGN, POSTTION PER DRAWINGS 160A 2.
ITW Building Components Group Inc. ”"H:"“m ”uaumu_wm uwﬂm"h_Huuﬂwauwgﬂ_”w:m_a“_“””"_num_”mzﬂ"”qu“war nqﬂogmgmm?u, o8 THE _ncwﬂ\,“c”“:ﬁ_“ DUR.FAC. 1.25
“Haines City, FL. 33844 Ew NS _J qu”_.w_ _”a TY AND USE OF TIIS COMPONENT fOR ANY BUTLDING 1S THE RESPONSIHILITY OF THE -
§ ) BULLDING DESIGNER ANSI/TRL 1 SEC. 2. 3
FL COA #0 278 SPACING 24.0 JREF- 1TY68228202




(10 -002- Fill in later roberts , ** - EJ74)

ITHIS UMG PHEFAKEU FRUM LUMPUIER LINPUIT

(LUAUS & UIMENDLIUND) SUBMLITEU BT (HUDS MrK.

Top chord 2x4 SP }2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live Toad.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05,

within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP

wind BC DL-5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 1ive and L/180 total Toad.

2X4 (A1) =

le—2-0-0—

le———7-0-0 Over 4 Supports ——————=

d R=324 U=44 W=3.5"

R=406 U=162 W-3.5
RL=78

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0) 9.02.00

**HARNING** trUSSES R
HEFER To BCSE (L
WORTH LEE SFREET,

POMENT SAFETY INFORM
1E

U RMISE 1N WAVE PROPERLY ATTAC

A PROPERLY ATT

10 THE INSTALLA

INSTALLING & RRACING OF

OF TABRRICATING,

CIOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W,
PLATES TD EACH FACE OF THUSS A UHLESS o
ANY INSPEC W OF PLATES F
INODICATES  ACCEPT

ITW Building Components Group Inc.
HOWN . THE SUITAH 1Ty AND USE OF

._._n_ﬂ.amm.% Mm—mmww._.mﬁ AUTLDTNG DESIGHER POR ANSI/TPI 1 SEC. 2.

RHISE LOCATED ON
LL BE PER ANNEX A3
L EMGINEERING RESP

IRE EXTREME CARE IN FABDRICATION, WANDLING, SHIPPING. TNSTALLING AND BRACING.
oM} . PURLISHER BY TPI
. ALEXANDRIA. VA, Z2314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS
TERPRISE LANE. HADISON, WI 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FU
ED STRUCTURAL PAMELS AND BOTTOM

IGN: ANY FAILURE Ta

SIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF HDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC. BY AFATA) AND TPI. 114 BEG
S5/K) ASTH AGSY GRADE 40/60 (W, Kf

1S COMPONENT FOR ANY BU

IRST E. 218
3100
UNLESS

HORD SHALL HAVE

M CONTRACTOR. 1TW BEG, INC. SHALL HOT
LD THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH
TRUSSES.

5) GALY. STEEL
S DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWE
TP11-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL W
SIBILITY SOLELY FOR TWE TRUSS COM
NG 1% E RESPONSIRILITY OF THE

9-9-6
R=Ib5 U-69

8-0-0

2-0-14

R-X48 Rw=32 U=59

FL/- /4] [-/R/-

CLOSED bldg, not located
C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,

Scale =.5"/Ft.

aQry:2

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 88565
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/04/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusr2z8 10004031
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73852
DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202




THIY> UWL FEEFAKEU FRUM LURMFUIER

Wy

WLUAUD & ULFICHIIUVING] JUDiil 1Ly U1 IRuas 1 ny

(10-002 Fi1l in later roberts LR - 97
Top chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt,
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC DL=

psf. Iw-1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

;ﬁre 68

1-9-15

.mv:m.o.o

R-146 U=59

N

U=3

R-104

2X4 (A1)

)

le————6-0-7 over 3 Supports ———>]

R=404 U=157 W=3.5"
RL=71

le-0-0

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0) 9.

EL/-J4)-]-IR{-

ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located

5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0

Toad.

Scale =.5"/Ft.

T YARNING®® TRUSSES REOUIRE EXTREHE CARE IH FABRICATION. MNANDLING, ING, IHSTALLING AND BRACING. |_.n h_l
REFER T0 BCSI i DING COMPOMENT SAFETY INFORMATION), PUBLIE a1} S PLATE INSTITUTE, 218
HORTH LEE STREET, & E 312, ALEXANDRIA. YA, 22314) AND WTC WODD  TRUSS COUNCIL OF  AMER

53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES P of 10 PERFORMING THESE FUNCEIORS. UNLESS
I SHALL UAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE

TC DL

ERPRISE LANE, MADISON, WI
HISE TNDICATED ToR

A ERLY Al EILING. BC DL
** IMPORTANT = *ry A COTY OF S DESIGN T0 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. [ITW BOG, INC. SHALL NOT

BE LE FOR ARY DEVIATION ; ANY FATLURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS 1M COMFORHAKCE WITH BC L1
TRT: O FABRICATING, HANDLING. . INSTALLING & BRACING TRUSSES.

20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 88566

10.0 PSF [ DATE  01/04/10

10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrezzs 10004016

*

0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF

BESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGH SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPI. 1TW BCG

TOT.LD.

40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73858

COMMECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W.H/S5/K) ASTH AB53 GRADE 40/60 (W. K/H.55) GALV. STEEL, APPLY
PLATES TO E ACE OF 1 5 ARD, UNLESS ERWISE LOCATED ON FNIS DESIGH, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-7.
AHY INSPECT IF PLATES FOLLOWED BY BE PER AMNEX A3 OF 1-2002 SEC. A SEAL ON 5

DUR.FAC.

ANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLE FOR THE TRUSS COMPOMENT

mw Building Components Group Inc.

DRAWING INDICATES AC

1.28

AR TY AND USE OF THIS COMPORENT FOR ANY BUILDING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF INE
MER PER ANSIFTPI ) SEC. 2.

“Haines City, FL. 33844

FLCOA #0278 SPACING

24.0" JREF- 1TY68228702




(10-002--Fill in later roberts , FF - 16)

THIS UWL PHEFAKED FRUM LUMPFUIER INFUI

(LUAUS & UIMENDIUND) DUBMLITIED BT IKU3SD MEK.

Top chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense
Bol chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense

Rool overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent Tive load.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

3 —

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hqgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located

anywhere in roof, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.

psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0

Deflection meets /240 live and L/180 total load.

_ 8-6-8

R=9 Rw=21 U mmm.am

2%4 (A1)

e—2.0-0—
2-0-7 Over 3 Supports
| = |
R=296 U=170 W=3.5"
RL=43

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
FT/RT=20%(0%) /0(0)

PLT TYP. Wave

8-0-0
R=18 Rw=37 U=19 @

**HARNING®* TRUSSES REQUIRE FXTREME CARE 1N FABRICATION, HANDLING.
REFER TO BEST  (BUILOING COMPONENT SAFETY TNFORMATION
NOBTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314)

SE LANE, Ma L ML 53719) FOR SAFETY PRAC
OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SK
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CELLING.

**IMPORTANT**pupNisy A copry oF
ANY OEVIATION FR

THIS DESIT

OR FABRICAT
DESIGN CONTORHS
COMMECTOR PLATES ARE MADE
PLATES TO FACH FACE OF T
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES F

/55/K) ASTH AGS53 GRADE
RWISE LOCATED ON TH
OWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI

ITW Building Components Group Inc. DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROTESSIONAL EMGINCERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE
s PONENT FOR ANY BULILDING

DESIGH SHOWN., THE SUITABILLITY AND USE OF To
IRG DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPI | SEC. 2.

“Haines City, FL 33844
FL COA #0278

. INSTALLING AND -_Mh_..:nn..

JBLTSHED BY TPT
HTCA (WOODD TRUSS

AMERICA,

LL WAVE PROPERLY _:T»n:wu STRUCTURAL PANELS AKD BOTTOM CHORD m_;—w HAVE

E INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR
ANY FALLURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE W
. MANDLING, SHIPPING. INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.
I APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC.
A0/60 (W,
S DESIGN,

THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

FL/-[4)-[-[R/-

Scale =.5"/Ft.

T LL
TC DL

20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 88567
10.0 PSF | DATE 01/04/10

10.0 PSF | DRW wHcusrszzs 10004017
0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF *

40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73862

BC DL
INC. SHALL nOT
" BC LL
R TOT.LD.
N PER an»:_.-_nw 160A-7 .
Rae EodlFaNeNT DUR.FAC.

1.25

SPACING

24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202




(10-002- -Fill in later roberts , FR J9)

IHES UMW PHEFAKEU FHUM LUMPUIEK INFUI

(LUAUY & UDIMENILUND) SUBMLIIEU BT

IKUDS MEK .

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed

at Top chord.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

6 [

%r

0-6-14

,|

R=13 U=8

i

o=

3X4 (B2)

le1-6-0-
0-11-11 Over 3 Supperts
R=228 U=82 W-3.5"
RL=42/ 33

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt,
anywhere in roof, CAT 11, EXP C,
psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total

Lﬂ?b.m 3
R=-45 Rw=35 Y=4814

|1fnlavm 00

load.

ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
wind TC DL=5%.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0(0) 9.02.00 QTY:1  FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
**YARNING®** TRUSSES REQUIRE UXTREME CARL IN FABRICATION, HANDLING, SHIPPIKG. INSFALLING AND BRACING -3
TO BEST  (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY LHFORMATLON}. SHED WY TF1  (TRUSS PLATE 185 218 : TC LL 20.0 PSF REF R8228- 88568
LEE STREET. SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA. VA, 22314) AND WICA (WOGD ISS  COUNCEL OF AMERICA, 6300 "
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON. W1 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR 10 PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS.  UNLESS
OTUERMISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SH WAVE PROPERLY ATTACIED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND B01TON CHORD SHALL NAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF DATE 01 \Ob‘_‘-.._.o
PERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING. No.66648
: BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrezzs 10004032
**IMPORTANT* *rurnisn 115 DESIGH E INSTALLATION CONTRAC ITH BEG. THC. SHALL NOT
£ RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DE FROM BES WY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS [N COMFORMANCE WITH -
' _“_.:.. R _;nn:n:_:ﬂ._” A___:.._u:nm... w:w;—__zn_:sl.mi»n_zn OF TRUSSES, - to m “ mﬁ _l_.. D ..U TMT Iﬁ mzm m:nxac_n
RESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLL PROVISIONS OF NDS (MATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND 1PI, 114 BCG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18716GA (H,H/55/7K) ASTH ABS3 GRADE AG/60 (W. K/H.55) GALV. STEEL. APPLY $ »ﬁo fo TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN - 73866
PLATES T0 EACH FACE OF TR RWISE LOCATED ON ESIGH, POSITION PER DRAMINGS 160A-7, b -.-!-Iw-c\.o
P Nt INSPECTION OF PLATES BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF 2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
ITW Building Components Group Inc. “..M:_zn. INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ﬁ.n_zn.v._"za RESPONSINTLITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT G-N 04 '10 DUR.FAC. 1.25
. T DESIGN SHOWN, THE SUITARILITY AND USE oF S COMPONENT TOR ANY BU IG 15 THE RESPONSIB oF Thi
Haines City, FL 33844 RUTLDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPI 1 SEC. 2. SPACING 240" JREF- 1TY68228202

FL.COA #0 278




(10-002--Ff11 in later roberts -- , ** J8)

THI> UWh FEEFAKEU FRUM LUMFUIER 1oFul

\LUAUD & UIMCN3Iuna)

AUDTMILTIEY BT IRUII FAIFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent Tive load.

Pravide (
Provide (

) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.

?
2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

R=25 U-18

6 [

F.

0-6-14

ﬂ{

R=35 U-3

le—1-6-0—>
1-11-11 Over 3 Supports
| |
R=225 U=59 W=3.5"
RL=59/-36

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0)

PLT TYP. Wave

110 mph wind, 15.
anywhere
psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

00 ft mean hgt,

Wind reactions based on MHFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

Lmvm 3-3

1510

||%|1ﬂwb.o.o

FL/-f4)-[-[R]-

*ENARNING*®* THUSSES REOUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION. WANDLING, SHIPPING,
5 POKENT SAFETY INFORMATION). FUBLISHED BY TPI
ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL
53716) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING
TED TOP CHORD SHALL WAYE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL

WISE IHD

INSTALLING AND BRACING.
(TRUSS PLATE

PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL

ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg
in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0

1’

Located

Scale =.5"/Ft.

TC LL 20.0
TC DL 10.0

INSTITUTE,
' AMERICA,
FURCTIONS,

218
£300

SE

PSF
PSF
PSF
PSF

REF RB8228- 88569

DATE 01/04/10

DRW HCusr8228 10004033

HC-ENG DF/DF

PSF

SEQN- 73870

A PROPERLY ATIACHED RIGID CEILIN
BC DL 10.0
**IMPORTANT **run S DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 17W BCG, THC. SHALL NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR IS DESIGN: ANY FA TO BUILD THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH mﬁ _|_| 0.0
A % OF FABRICATING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.
FORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF HOS (NATIONAL DESIGM SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPI. I BEG
PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W,N/S5/K) ASTH AG53 GRADE 40760 (W. ¥/N.S5) GALV. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0
) EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAMINGS 160A-7.
PECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) L BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI11-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL OH s

mw Building Components Group Inc.

‘Haines City, FL. 33844
FLCOA #0278

ORAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANMCE OF PROFESSIOMAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIRIL
DESIGH SHOWN ., THE SULTABILETY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING
BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPI 1 SEC, 2.

15 THE

¥ SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT

DUR.FAC. 1.25

RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

SPACING 24.0"

JREF- 1TY68228202




ITHIS UWe PEEFAKEU FRUM LUMPUIER INFUL [LUAUD & UIMENSIUND) SUBMLIIEYD BT IKU33 FIrk.

(10-002--Fi11 in later vroberts -- , ** - HJIS)
Top chord 2x4 SP f|2 Dense Special loads
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense e (Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25)
TC - From 60 plf at -3.33 to 60 plf at 6.70
110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located BC - From 20 plf at 0.00 to 20 plf at 6.70
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 TC - 9 1b Conc. Load at 1.18
psf. Tw=1.00 GCpi(t/ )-0.18 TC 45 1b Conc. Load at 2.30
1C - 25 1b Conc. lLoad at 4.53
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. TC - 146 1b Conc. Load at 5.66
BC 18 1b Conc. Load at 1.18
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total Toad. BC 13 1b Conc. Load at 2.30
BC 35 1b Conc. Load at 4.53
BC - 104 1b Conc. Load at 5.66

9-9-0 K
R-2t'h U=152
2-0-8
i
069
= 1 | R
1 R="100 Rw=5 U-0
iy gyl
_A||m.m-u Over 4 Supports j_
R-542 U=299 W=7.826" R=330 U-0 W-3.913"
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002 (STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0(0) : FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
-.:)m—:zwm..”_ _n:.””.“n hw—““-_nw— _-;:.m. _.C::__ __z “n.”.._..——mﬁ.“-n”f..“z_“-z t..—_ﬂ.—.z".“_“mz—._-u.w« -_“._H”.v_zn. »_.”_m—.«.)‘_nﬂ_zwn.”)z—-qhww}wuuumz, mmlmblmm |_|n _l_l NO . o nmm. WM—H meNm _ mwmmﬂo
L LEE SIRCET, SUITE 317, ALEXANDRIA, YA, Z2314) AND WTCA 000 TRUSS AMI A, GAGD
R T 2ot MU PRCECRLY LI LGS TrAMCILEAL PateLe Al SevioN CHedo SHALE Mok TC DL 10.0 PSF [ DATE 01/04/10
SRR NN BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs22s 10004034
;mﬂﬂ.ﬂﬂm%.._w.“»zq»n_..m__:: A S DESIGN T0 THE INSTA _fn__“”:w»:__h ﬂwm._,.aw._._.mm_nw:p___w._._ mﬁ _|_| 0.0 Tm_.l _._ﬂ mZm_ G_n.\c_n
| el ».:-_.m““-”“ﬂ““.w_w.-wzw“.fu:_”_.hzﬂzw:w”“””_. DESIGM mv&.nw.a« AFAPA) AMD TPL. 1T REG :
et e g e S R TR T fet L. SO PRE Y SEpN I
AE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI)-2002 SEC.D3. A SEAL ON THIS

ITW Building Components Group Inc. ACCEPTANCE t L ENGINCERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TAUSS COMPONENT DUR.FAC. 1.25

TAB 17 AKD USE oOF 115 COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

T
MER PER ANSI/TPI 1 SEC. 2.

"Haines City, FL. 33844

FL COA #0 278 SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202




IHIS UWu FHEMAKED FHUM CUMPUIER INPUI (LUAUD & UVIMENSLUND) JUBMLIIED 81 1KUDD FrR.

(10-002--Fill in later roberts . R EJ73)
Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense Trusses or components connecting to this girder have been modified
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense by the truss designer. The Toading for this girder requires
Webs 2x4 SP /13 verification for accuracy.
Special loads 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
- (Lumber Dur.Fac.-1.25 [/ Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25) within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
TC - From 62 plf at -1.50 to 62 plf at 3.00 wind BC DL=5.0 psf. [w=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
TC - From 62 plf at 3.00 to 62 plf at 7.00
BC - From 4 plf at -1.50 to 4 plf at 0.00 Right end vertical not exposed Lo wind pressure.
BC - From 20 pIf at 0.00 to 20 plf at 7.00
Ic 440 1b Conc. Load at 3.03 Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
1C 165 1b Conc. Load at 5.06
BC -249 1b Conc. Load at 3.03 In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
BC 148 1b Conc. Load at 5.06 0C.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total Toad.
4X5(R) W 3X4(R) I
\ M 1
- ]
6 |
2-0-14
= =
06-14 —
@m 0-0 -
IX4= 2.5X6
3X4(B2) =
le1-6- 0!
l 2-11-15 | 4-0-1 _
- 2-11-15 I 4-0-1 I
| 2=11-15 | 4-0-1 |

le———7-0-0 over 2 supports

R=516 U=325 W=3.5"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

]

R=369 U-282

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0) 9. FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
**YARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREML CARE 1N FABRICATION, HANDLING. SHIPPING. THSTALLING AND BRAC
B0 BESE (B WG COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION), PUBLISHED BY TPT (1 TG LL 20.0 PSF REF RB228- 88571
LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXAKDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (HOOD TRUSS CoOl
APRISE LANE. MADISON, W1  53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS.
AUTSE [N :_.m TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE HED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF DATE GH\D&\HO
A PROFEALY ATTACMED RIGID CEI
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrszzs 10004035
**IMPORTANT**rurnisn A cory oF I CONTRACTOR. TTW BEG, INC. SHALL
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY OEVIATION FRON I TRUSS | : .
] | gr ,u“:fi..ﬁ___n_,. m.:au__, . SHIPPENG, INSTALLL R BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG D_n.__«D_.l
CABLE PROVISIONS OF NOS (NATIONAL DUSIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TP1. 1V BEG
S5/K) ASTH AGS3 GRADE 40760 (W, S) GALY, STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN- 73886
PLATES T0 RUISE LOCATED ON THIS DE ON PER DRAMI 16047,
ANY INSPEC PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON
ITW Building Components Group Inc. | ppauine 1 ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL :n:_l..._,_:‘. 2“2..;;: TTY  SOLELY FOR THE _E_ww."ﬂ "._., HENT DUR.FAC. 1.25
“Haines Citv. FL. 33844 DESTGN SHO THE SUTTARTLITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY
mﬁﬂ&ﬁWucﬂw BULLDING DESIGNCR PER AMSI/TRE 1 SEC. 2. SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TY68228Z02




(10-002- -Fi1l in later

roberts . ek HI9B)

THID UWe FHREFAKEUD FRUM LUMPUIER INFUI

[LUALD & DIMENDIUND) DUBFALIIEL B IHU2D TIrnd.

Top chord 2x4 SP |2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP |{2 Dense

Webs 2x4 5P #3

Roof overhang supports 2,00 psf soffit load.

In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05,
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT Il, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,

wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

0c.
Deflection meets L /240 live and L/180 total
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.
5X6= X4= 5X5=
RS
1.5X48 i 3
=
6 — 3
0614
|v| s
. 3X7= uxrmr_m NI = 1 mﬂa.# 3X4 (A1) =
4X4 (B2) = . (A1) =
L2 25-10-4 = <o
| 4-6-9 | 4-5-7 |4 4-11-2 l RY) =2 | 5-10-5 _ g |
| 900 - 9-10-4 I 7-0-0 I 6-1-12 I
L 9-0-0 1 9-10-4 1 5-10~5 | t=3=7 -
Tn 32-0-0 Over 3 Supports _

R=1129 U=303 W=3.5"
RL=142/-172

PLT TYP. Wave

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0) 9.

R=1440 U=377 W=3.5"
R=267 U=150 W-3.5"

CLOSED bldg,

load.

.Awrm.o.o

not localted

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

5-0-14

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

‘Haines City, FL 33844
FL COA #0278

ING., SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND mm./_._z._..

**HARMING** rrussis Reou

EXTREHE CARE IN FABRICATION. WA
ENT SAFETY INFORMATION) . SHED BY TPI 2._ 55 PLATE INSTI

. ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD
ENTERPRISE LANE . . Wl SA719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIDR 10 PERFORMING : SE FUNCT
OTNERNISE INOICATED TOF CHORD SHALL WAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTON CHO
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

SHALL HA :.q

**ITMPORTANT**ru S DESIGN TO THE  INSTALLATION CON INC. SHALL DT

BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DE ESIGN: AMY FAILURE T0 BUILD F ORMANCE WITH
0t FABRICATING, HANDLI TALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.
N CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NS (HATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TP, 1TH REG

F55/K) ASTHM ASS3 GRADE ADFE0 (W, X/H,55) GALV. STEEL. APPLY
SE LOCATED ON THIS
BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TP11-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
L ENGINCERING RESPONSIBILETY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPOMENT
S COMPOMENT TOR AKY BUILDING 1S RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

R PLATES ARE £ OF 20/1B/16GA (!
FACE TRUSS AND, UNLESS
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED &Y (1)
DEAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSE
DESIGN THE SUTTARTLITY AND USE OF
BUTLDING DESIGHER PER ANSL/ 1 SEC. 2.

GN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 16DA 7.

02.00MERC 1 oy QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-[R/- Scale =.1875" /Ft.
: “, TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB8228- 88572
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/04/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrazzs 10004036
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73907
'10| DUR.FAC. 1.25
SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202




THLY UWG PHEPAKED FHUM LUMPUTER INFUD (LUAUD & UIMCAIIUND) JUDNLTICY DI IRUID 1N,
(10-002--Fill in later roberts . % - HI1B)
Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense (**) 1 plate(s) require special positioning. Refer to scaled plate
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense plot details for special positioning requirements.
Webs 2x4 SP #3
110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
0c. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load. Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
MWFRS loads based on Lrusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.
3X4s
6X6= bXh=
] i — 6 T
3Xd=
6 — 1.5X4 % 6-0-14
—_
0-6 14
IT.« w Jih. w c O
o b o= e e - i ul
T 3X5= »:»j,f @:
= 1.5X4 I 3X4= 5X10(**) S 3X4 (A1) =
4X4 (B2) = _
XT= 3yl =
< 25-10-4 S <y
1 5-6-9 l 5-5-7 | 5-10-4 S 3-11-8 .. 3-11-3 g 737 |
! 569 I 5-5-7 I 5-10-4 I 7-10-5 TTh 6-1-12 ~
|1 11-0-0 1. 5-10-4 | 1-10-5 _ r-3-7 -
T 32-0-0 Over 3 Supports *
R=1136 U=302 W=3.5" R-1424 U-368 W=3.5"
RL-173/-203 R=282 U=153 W-3.5"
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0(0) 9. ELf-f4f-f-1R = Scale =.1875" /Ft.
R ert GG CORONEET SACETY TRRRATIONY.  PAAYSIRD e TeL NGRS FOATE IWACIIMIE. EIf TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 88573
LEE STR M 1E 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, ZZ2314) AND WT oD TRUSS COUNC of AMERICA,
CTNERIoE IDMEATD. 1op CORD SAALL NAVE. PROPERLY ATFAGIIED. STRUCILRAL PANELS AND BOTTON SHORD SUALL WAYE TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/04/10
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CE G . mn Dﬁl HO.D TMﬂ Ux___h __ﬁ_._M-—ﬂwNNm _.Dcﬁ-bﬂmu
**IMPORTANT** A COPY OF 5 MESIGN 10 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BCG, THC. SHALL Kot
; ' DESIGN ﬁ_.“_.”_ﬂn.m_: _._ _s_._::nxw_.u..vxnnnmuﬁ.n,-zmxmmwu.sm w“m“wwmm—_hm”.mm”zna..vn .-.« “”HL_H.—_”-_”:-_.H_”-_.Z::E‘ ”.““__:_.»nﬂ mﬁ h—l O.O vm_ﬂ Innmzm O—H\U—H
LATES ARE MADE _m” Hn“._w_‘___mnwﬁnz .ﬂwwﬂw”-wn__u.,”mwu:”z;un :.___n_m_ (. _C...ww”_ w”w..ugnmmnwm ”M”w«k_ ._.O.u-. _..D. 40.0 Tm_n M_MDZ. NMWHM
ITW Building Components Group Inc. | paauins .,n.:_:___,m_m__.:“"cunm_._a“.“...# .”.m._”m“z.”“”q“nmwenm_a TY SOLELY FOR THE :.“ Mmy_ma”wobh.sw DUR.FAC. 1.25
* . = " DESIGN S TY AND USE OF THIS IPONERT FOR ANY DING 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
GOk [ o st e sz i SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1TY68228202




TN URG FRCEFARCU FRUC LURAruion anrus LLUAUS O WITILINIIWNG ) Juunid Ly u P T B
(10 -002- -Fill in later roberts . ** - HL3B)
Top chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense (**) 1 plate(s) require special positioning. Refer to scaled plate
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense plot details for special positioning requirements.
Webs 2x4 SP }3

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"

0c.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.

not located

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg,
DL=5.0 psf,

1
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

5X5=
5K5= 3X4s
3X52 . .
— 6
4z
7-0-14
6 — 3X4=
- |
0 mh_a
JI L) L 1T l..m:m,mf \@Im Q.Q -
ixd (82) = 1.5X4 I 3= 5= 3X4 (A1) =
(82) = 4 5X10 (**) =
1-6-0 =
2 25-10-4 | <o sl
L 669 | 6-5-7 LM% 4113 1 4113 §3- 3 N
™~ 6-6-9 I 657 _J_Hmw.“_w 9-10°5 h 6 1-12 1
» 13-0-0 o] 9-10-5 L 7-3-7 N
| 32-0-0 Over 3 Supports |
R-1145 U-303 H-3.5" R=1396 U-351 W-3.5"
RL-204/ 233 R-309 U-169 W-3.5"
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0) 9. FL/-/4/-/-JR/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
om.aI_.W”t_H:zmm“m»_ qmcm-;m_“._m-_—un__w_“..mz_m-“ﬁz__M..”d_.:qv_..__q.‘Mq"q.__zw_a_.’_nm_._”.‘_._.."..—“z_._u..-1_.__-_»_.___“ww:_mx_m_w-.n:u_ ‘”.“._n_._nuh _u__—}‘:— zﬁn..wa.——qzu:.“ﬂ_yﬁ_h_wm ._-ﬁ ﬁl_l ND.O vM—H xmﬁ mele mmmﬂh.
LEE STREET, [ YA, 22114} AND WICA (WOBD §ROSS 9 I of AMERICA, 63040
GUREAIE ARDACAICD ar SO  PRNEERLY ATIED STRETURAL FAWLS Al EOFIcil CIloR SiALE NAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/04/10
PRI AT e Cres BC DL 10.0 PSF DRW Hcusrs228 10004038
nnuzﬂﬂ._".._.)z”.nn—c:z_w:.-n_._._« OF THIS DESIGN TO THE _:A_h:a:g“maﬂ__m.—mdﬂ.x. m:_: .._nn.p..uzn. ”::—. NOT n —lh O o _um“ Io mzm O—H\Dﬂ
- _.—_— RESPONSIDL —_.:«..—_:_ DEVIAT -mw:z_ﬂx—mzw““—_ﬂ.zbmhuqmvﬂ _.._Mmaw_u_z—c_mr—n_: TRUS N COMFORMANCE WITH m " -
I DESIGN COMNFORMS b ¢h¢_m:-um oF "_CM (HAT DESIGN m_.:.ﬁ...wﬁ AFAPA) AND TPI. 1T BCG
T o B i L s s e e s s TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73920
ITW Building Components Group INC. | duauinc 101CATES  ACCERTANCE O PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIRILITY  SOLTLY FOR THE TRUSS CONPONENT DUR.FAC. 1.25
. - " DESIGN WK, THE SUITARILITY AND USE OF TWIS COMPONEMT FOR ANY BUILDING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
__a_ﬂammmﬁﬂ_mmwmmﬁ BULLOING DESIGNER PER ANST/IPT | SEC. 2. SPACING 24 0" JREF- 17Y68228202
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Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense :T2 2x6 SP {2:
Bot chord 2x6 SP {1 Dense :B2 2x6 SP {2:
Webs 2x4 SP #3

Special loads

Brag
brg

bl 0.131"x3" nails
#blocks  length/blk

1 12"

ocks:
x-loc
25.708"

fnails/blk
6

wall plate
Rigid Surface

2
mﬂw block to be same size and species as bottom chord.
Refe

r to drawing CNNAILSP0109 for more information.

- -~ (Lumber Dur.Fac.-1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25)
TC - From 62 plf at -1.50 to 62 plf at 7.00 110 mph wind, 15.00 Tt mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
TC - From 61 plf at 7.00 to 61 plf at 20.85 within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT I1I, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
TC - From 62 plf at 20.85 to 62 plf at 24.71 wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
TC - From 61 p1f at 24.71 to 61 pl1f at 34.00
BC - From 4 pif at -1.50 to 4 plf at 0.00 Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
BC - From 20 plf at 0.00 to 20 p1f at 32.00
BC - From 4 plf at 32.00 to 4 plf at 34.00 In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
TC 270 1b Conc. Load at 7.00 0c.
TC - 197 1b Conc. Load at 9.06 , 11.06, 13.06, 15.06
17.06, 19.06, 21.06 Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
1C 88 1b Conc. Load at 23.06
BC 488 1b Conc. Load at 7.05
BC 134 1b Conc. Load at 9.06 , 11.06, 13.06, 15.06
17.06, 19.06, 21.06
BC 187 1b Conc. Load at 23.06
BC 369 1b Conc. Load at 24.97
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
6X10s
5X6= 2.5X6 1l 7X6=
al 6
T2 -
6 — -3 4-0-14
0614
- - 800
T — B2 Mma .@.
5X8(B3) = 3X4 4X12= 9= A6 3X4 (A1) =
4X5=
s 25-10-4 | <z s
L 7-0-0 | 6-11-2 L 6-11-2 L. 31056 7-3-1 |
I 700 I 6-11-2 I 6-11-2 I 500 I 6-1-12 I
| 7-0-0 il = 13-10-4 L. 2=10=8.] 7=3=7 =
_ 32-0-0 Over 3 Supports >|
< pp ~1
R=2621 U=729 W=3.5" R=3999 U-1265 W=3.5"
R=-73 Rw=20 U=14 W-3.5"
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002 (STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /0 (0) 9. FL/-/4f-/-[R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
.Lh...ﬂﬂzd_azm.ﬂﬁu_ ﬂxt.”rw....—..m. i o:.__hz—»n.””:m“.._bww“,. 1 wnﬂ“«-".\a_”“__,hz_> L r."—z_.‘._.._a_-n. w”_ﬂ_ v_”_“mmﬂhh_m_u_}b: .ﬂn _l_l NQ *. o TM—H xmﬁ meNm 5 mmmﬂm
HORTH LEE STREFT, . ALEXANDRIA, VA, 27314) AND WICA (WODD TRUSS C oF
”uz .”““_p_ H"_“qm_: :»_.-““__“z..znh_: .“.”H—_p_ﬁ.r”.”._nn_ws:_x T tD eTRe ”_nbu_m””““_—%:w:: BOTTOM CHORD SHALL _;rw .ﬂn D—l Ho * O TM“ U}.—-m DH \Db\ HD
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING. . wn c_l Ho- D ﬂM—ll ze Iﬂ—_mmeNm —OCD&QMW
S e LT i o s e o i BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG DF/DF
I H. .E z_u_u (NATIONAL DESIGN a_uwn<.=1 AFAPA) AND T 1TH BEG
i L TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 73924
_.__.,I___m:_...nsm Components Group Inc. “"“:“"Mu—_.n_.:;:.m ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSTONA ..mmmqumwhumm”.”“:”w_ﬁ”“nqwoamca:.u DUR.FAC. 1.25
: . DESIGN SHOMN . THE SUITAB 1S COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIAIL
w-bﬁn—w%ﬁﬁﬂ_@.uwmwah BUTLDING DESIGNER PER ANSIZIFD | SEC. 2. Mﬁ>ﬁHZO Nb . D.. .u_u.m_n - H.ﬁ<mmNNmNON




CLB WEB BRACE SUBSTITUTION

THIS DETAIL IS TO BE USED WHEN CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING (CLB)
IS SPECIFIED ON A TRUSS DESIGN BUT AN ALTERNATIVE WEB
BRACING METHOD IS DESIRED.

NOTES:

THIS DETAIL IS ONLY APPLICABLE FOR CHANGING THE SPECIFIED
CLB SHOWN ON SINGLE PLY SEALED DESIGNS TO T-BRACING OR SCAB
BRACING.

ALTERNATIVE BRACING SPECIFIED IN CHART BELOW MAY BE CONSERVATIVE.
FOR MINIMUM ALTERNATIVE BRACING, RE-RUN DESIGN WITH APPROPRIATE
BRACING.

T—BRACING
OR T—-BRACE
L—BRACING: OR

APPLY TO EITHER SIDE OF WEB NARROW FACE.
ATTACH WITH 10d BOX OR GUN
(0.128"x 3.".MIN) NAILS.

AT 8" 0.C.

BRACE IS A

MINIMUM 80% OF WEB

MEMBER LENGTH

= S s

T—-BRACE L—BRACE
WEB MEMBER SPECIFIED CLB ALTERNATIVE BRACING ’
SIZE BRACING T OR L-BRACE SCAB BRACE SCAB BRACING:
2X3 OR 2X4 1 ROW 2X4 1-2X4 APPLY SCAB(S) TO WIDE FACE OF WEB.
2X3 OR 2X4 2 ROWS 2X6 2—2X4 NO MORE THAN (1) SCAB PER FACE. [ ]
ATTACH WITH 10d BOX OR GUN T
2X6 1 ROW 2X4 1 -2X6 (0.128"x 3."MIN) NAILS. .
2X6 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X4(*) gl ;
2x8 1 ROW 2X6 1-2X8 BRACE IS A MINIMUM = ’
% 3 ROwS ek 2—2X6(#) 80% OF WEB MEMBER LENGTH .
SCAB BRACE :
T-BRACE, L-BRACE AND SCAB BRACE TO BE SAME SPECIES AND GRADE g
OR BETTER THAN WEB MEMBER UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE ON L
ENGINEER'S SEALED DESIGN. By
=
(#¥) CENTER SCAB ON WIDE FACE OF WEB. APPLY (1) SCAB TO EACH
FACE OF WEB.
i [ -
L1
M”-Hw“t““ﬂ“ﬂ:ﬂ:.bhﬂ.hnnﬂ‘w“_“r_mnuno‘..__.m_nﬂmﬁ _..wnx."w__ﬂ—n_.mm”_..__nugm_ installing and bracing. Refer to E._a._.u__e! ﬁmw —nmmmﬂ Orm mc—.‘ww..—.
Uhese Tunatiopn. Tustatiers shall provide. temporary brating per B3k Unliss noted athecwine, top, chord PSF |DATE 1/1/09
T P sestvaint o ehs shall Wi i TutANes par BN
mmm_ﬁ___uﬂw wwﬂm:w.__. -M.o J:-N_‘_.M_.ﬂ:h“_an.ﬂu_._ ha.ou page lor more information. PSF |DRWG mwnﬁ.mmcwo.ﬂ 09
**[MPORTANT** FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. mumm.
ITW Building Components Group Ine. (ITWBCG) shall not be responsible for any devistion from this design,
Building Components Group Inc. any failure te build the truss in conformance with TPl or [abricating., handling, shipping, installing & _ PSF
bracing of trusses. [TWBCG conneclor plales are made of 20/18/16GA (W.H/S/K) ASTM AB53 grade 37/40/60

Earth City, MO 83045

{K/W/HS) galv. steel. Apply plales to each face of Lruss, pesilioned as shown abeve and on Joint Delails,

A seal on Lhis drawing or cover page Indicat pt and pr | engineering responsibilily solely

for the truss component design shown The sullability and use of this component for any building is the
p ility of the Building gner per ANST/TPI | Sec. 2.

ITW-BCG: www.itwbeg.com: TP www.tpinst.com: WTCA: www.sbeindusiry.com: 100 www.iccsale.org




GABLE STUD REINFORCEMENT DETAIL

- 1
ASCE 7-05: 110 MPH WIND SPEED, 15 MEAN HEIGHT, ENCLOSED, I = 1.00, EXPOSURE C, Kzt = 1.00
o>wrmx,“,_u.wdn>r BRACE - (1) 1%4 "L" BRACE * | (1) 2X4 "L" BRACE * [(2) 2X4 "L" BRACE **| (1) 2X6 "L" BRACE * |(2) 2X6 "L" BRACE **
o SPACING | SPECIES| GRADE BRACES |GROUP A |GROUP B|GROUP A |GROUP B |GROUP A|GROUP B|GROUP A |GROUP B|GROUP A |GROUP B
L . ~ #L /[ §2 3 10" | 6 8" g 10" | 7 1" 8 1" g’ 5 9 8 1275 | 1279 | 140" | 14° 0" BRACING GROUP SPECIES AND GRADES:
) O SPF #3 39 6 0 60 | 71t | 7 1" 9 5 95 | 1274 | 12 4 | 140 | 14 0 GROUP A:
Z . HF .5t 3 9 6 0" 60 [ 7 | 7 9 5" 95" | 12”3 [ 12°3" | 140" | 14’ 0’ OO T
| O STANDARD | 3" 9" 6 2" 5" 2 6 9" 6 9" g1 9 U 077 |10 7 | 14 0" | 14" 0" 7 5 [STANDARD = o
—] #1 4" 3" 6 8 TR 7" 8 8" 9' 5 10 2" 12' 5 13’ 5" 14’ 0" 14° 0" _ #3 STUD #3 w.;za;a_
b+ SP #2 42 6 8" T2 | T g 6 95 | 102 |125 | 136 | 14 0 | 14 0
— | = #3 40" 6 2" g2 [ v 8 1" 9 5 91" [ 125" | 1278" | 140" | 14 0" POUGIAS FIR-LARCH SOUTHERN PINE
< | o |DFIL [ _srup 40 8 1" 81 | 711" | 8 0 95 | 911" | 125 | iz 6 | 14 0 | 14 0 % X
Q STANDARD | 3' 10" 5 3 53 | 6 11" | & 11" 9 4" 9 4" | 10 10" | 10 10" | 14 0" | 14’ 0" STanoarD ] STANDARD |
— 4/ §2 45 7 8 710 | 91 94 1010 | 1L 1" | 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 e
= C SPF #3 4 4 7 4 74 | 91 g 1" |10 10 |10 10° | 14 0" | 14 o' | 14 0" | 14 0
[t . HF STUD 4 4 T4 74 | 91 9 1” |1010° |10 10" | 14 0" | 14 0" | 14 0" | 14 0O GROUP B
k| O STANDARD | 4~ 47 6 4" 68 4" | 8 4 8 4" |10 10" | 10 10" | 12 11" | 12 11" | 14 0" | 14 0 A
~ il 4 10" 78" 8 3 9 1" 9 9" |10710° | 11" 8" | 14 0 | 14 0" 14 0" | 14' 0" HEW-FIR
i SP e 4 9" 7 8 83 | 91 9" 9" [10° 10" | 11 8 14 0" | 14 0" | 14 0 | 14 0"
| © #3 46 ki 7 | 91 9 6" |10 10" | 1l' 4 | 14 0 | 14 0" | 14 0 | 14 0"
3| — |DFL[ _swp 46 | 7a 76 | 9L 96 |10010° | 11 4 | 14 0 | 14 0" | 14 0 | 14 0" SOUTHERN PINE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH
m STANDARD | 4 5 | 6 5 656 | 86 | 86 |10010 | 11’ 1" | 13 3 | 13 3" | 14 0" | 14 0" [ TR I TR
| # /g2 PN 8 5 88 | 100 | 103 |11'1" | 12 3 | 140 | 140 | 14 0 | 14 0" L | L]
<< O SPF #3 4 9" 8 5 8 5 | 100 | 1000 |11 11" [ 11 11" | 14 0 | 140" | 14" 0" | 14" 0"
) ; HF STUD 4 9 8 5 8 5 | 100 | 100 |10 11" | 111" | 140 | 140 | 140 | 140
@) STANDARD | 4 9 | 73 | 73 | o7 | o 7 |1 | 1 1" [ 140" | 1470 | 140" | 14" 0" GABLE TRUSS DETAIL NOTES:
o #1 5 4" 8 5" g 1" 10" 0" 100 9" |11 1" 12" 10" | 14" 0" 14" 0" 14' 0" 14" 0"
< | = SP 42 5 3 8 5" F i T w0a [ 108 [ [ 12107 140 | 140 | 140 | 14 0 | ¥ LoAD DEFLECTION CRiTERls 15, L/e4n.
wd | o N 43 50 8 5 85 | 100 | 106 |11 11" | 12 6 | 14 0 | 14 0 | 14 0 | 14 0' | PROVIDE UPLIFT CONNECTIONS FOR 80 PLF OVER
— |DFL[—smup 50 | &5 87 | 100 | 106 11" | 12 6 | 140 | 140 | 140 | 14 0 CONTINUUON DEABINE (b FSF TC. DEAD Lo,
STANDARD | 4 11" 75 5 | 9 10° | 9 10° | 1I' 11" | 122 3" | 14 0" | 14 0" | 14 0 | 14 0" | GABLE END SUPPORTS LOAD FROM 4' 0"
OUTLOOKERS WITH 2° 0" OVERHANG, OR 12"
SYMM _ﬁ PLYWOOD OVERHANG.
__»wcc._.m

DIAGONAL BRACE OPTION:
VERTICAL LENGTH MAY BE
DOUBLED WHEN DIAGONAL
BRACE IS USED. CONNECT
DIAGONAL BRACE FOR BOO§
AT EACH END. MaX WEB
TOTAL LENGTH 13 14'.

VERTICAL LENGTH SHOWN
IN TABLE ABOVE.

=

E GABLE TRUSS

2X4 STUD, #3 OR
BETTER DIAGONAL

2X4 §2N OR BETTER

o
BRACE

ATTACH EACH "L° BRACE WITH 10d NAILS.

(0.128"x3" min)
* FOR (1) "L" BRACE:

SPACE NAILS AT 2" 0C.

IN 18" END ZONES AND 4" 0.C. BETWEEN ZONES.

*% FOR (2) "L" BRACES:
IN 18" END ZONES AND 6" D.C. BETWEEN ZONES.

“L" BRACING MUST BE A MINIMUM OF B0% OF WEB
MEMBER LENGTH.

SPACE NAILS AT 3" 0C.

GABLE VERTICAL PLATE SIZES

VERTICAL LENGTH NO_SPLICE

LESS THAN 4’ 07 1X4 OR 2X3

GREATER THAN 4" 07, BUT| 5 ou
LESS THAN 11’ 8

GREATER THAN 11" 6" x4

+ REFER TO COMMON TRUSS DESIGN FOR
PEAK, SPLICE, AND HEEL PLATES.

BRACE; SINGLE 18"
i, OR DOUBLE CUT LU mw ] ®
(AS SHOWN) AT | [B! r n : n i Inl n
UPPER END. 4; 5] ] t LE51 1 b 2 LS Y ) 1 o o=
N /S S onmivous eaing” 7z L LA
L I~ N REFER TO CHART ABOVE FOR MAX GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH.

CONNECT DIAGONAL AT

MIDPOINT OF VERTICAL WEB.

T

Building Components Group Inc.

Earth City, MO 63045

Trusses require extreme care in [abri

BCSI {Building Component Safely Infor
these functions

ceiling.  Loecalions shown for permane
sgclions B & BY.

S IMPORTANT**

any failure to build the truss in conf
bracing of trusses. [TWHCG conneclor
(K/W/HS) galv. steel. Apply plates to
A seal on this drawing or cover page

" of the Bullding Deslg
MW-BCG: www.itwbeg.com; TPE www.Lpi

**WARNING** READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET

Installers shall provide lemporary bracing per BCSI
shall have properly sttached structural panels and bollom cherd sh
See Lhis job's general notes page for more information.

FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR.
ITW Building Components Group Inc. (ITWBCG) shall not be

for the truss eomponent design shown. The suitability and use of Lthis component for any building is the

cating, handiing, shipping, installing and bracing. Refer to and follow
mation, by TPl and WICA) for safety praclices prior to performing
Unless noted otherwise, top chord
have a properly allached rigid

| have bracing installed per BCSI

at laleral restraint of webs s

L~

it for any from this design,
lormance with TPI, or fabricating. handling, shipping, installing &
plates are made of 20/1B/18GA (WH/S/K) ASTM AG53 grade 37/40/00
ench face of truss, positioned as shown above and on Joint Detai
i P and professional ity solely

per ANST/TPI | Sec. 2.
nst.com; WTCA: www.sbeindustry.com; [CC: www.icesale.org

MAX. TOT. LD. 60 PSF

REF  ASCE7-05-GABI1015

DATE 1/1/09

DRWG Al1015050109

STATE OF /o f|MAX SPACING 240"
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GABLE DRETAIL

FOR LET-IN VERTICALS

GABLE TRUSS PLATE SIZES

REFER TGO AFPROPRIATE ITW GABLE DETAIL FOR
MINIMUM FLATE SIZES FOR VERTICAL STUDS.

@ REFER TO ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN FOR PEAK,
SPLICE, WEB AND HEEL PLATES.

@ﬁ. GABLE VERTICAL PLATES OVERLAP, USE A
SINGLE PLATE THAT COVERS THE TOTAL AREA OF
THE OVERLAPPED PLATES TO SPAN THE WEB.

EXAMPLE: 2X4

2X4

RIGID SHEATHING

M 4 nas w_ E
-
REINFORCING -
MEMBER
GABLE NAILS
Uss SPACED AT
el 4" 0.C.
W 4 NaILS E
CEILING

PROVIDE CONNECTIONS FOR UPLIFT SPECIFIED ON THE ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN.

ATTACH EACH "T" REINFORCING MEMBER WITH

END DRIVEN NAILS:
10d COMMON (0.148"X 3."MIN) NAILS AT 4" 0.C. PLUS
(4) NAILS IN TOP AND BOTTOM CHORD.

TOENAILED NAILS:
10d COMMON (0.14B"x3"MIN) TOENAILS AT 4" 0.C. PLUS
(4) TOENAILS IN TOP AND BOTTOM CHORD.

THIS DETAIL TO BE USED WITH THE APPROPRIATE ITW GABLE DETAIL FOR ASCE
WIND LOAD.

ASCE 7-98 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
A13015980109, Al2015980109, A11015980109, A100158680108,
A13030880109, A12030980108, A11030080108, AlD030980109

ASCE 7-02 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
A13015020109, Al2015020108, A11015020109, A10015020109, A14015020108,
A13030020108, Al2030020109, Al11030020109, ALO030020109, Al4030020109

ASCE 7-05 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS
A13015050109, A12015050109, A11015050109, A10015050109, A14015050109,
A13030050109, A12030050109, A11030050109, A10030060109, A14030050109

SEE APPROPRIATE ITW GABLE DETAIL FOR MAXIMUM
UNREINFORCED GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH.

“T" REINFORCEMENT ATTACHMENT DETAIL
“I" REINFORCING

MEMBER

TOENAIL

- OR

“T" REINFORCING
MEMBER

+

= ENDNAIL

P

=

TO CONVERT FROM "L" TO "T" REINFORCING MEMBERS,
MULTIPLY "T" INCREASE BY LENGTH (BASED ON
APFROFRIATE ITW GABLE DETAIL),

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE "T" REINFORCED GABLE VERTICAL
LENGTH 1S 14" FROM TOP TO BOTTOM CHORD.

WEB LENGTH INCREASE W/ "T” BRACE

WIND SPEED [ “T" REINF. T
AND MRH | MBR. SIZE | INCREASE
140 MPH 2x4 10 %

|15 FT 2x6 50 %
140 MPH 2x4 10 %
30 FT 2x6 50 %
130 MPH 2x4 10 %
15 FT 2x6 50 %
130 MPH 2x4 10 %
30 FT 2x6 50 %
120 MPH 2x4 10 %
15 FT 2x6 50 %
120 MPH 2x4 10 %

30 FT 2x6 40 %
110 MPH 2x4 10 %
15 FT 2x6 40 7
110 MPH 2x4 10 %
30 FT 2x6 50 %
100 MPH 2x4 20 %
15 FT 2x6 30 %
100 MPH 2x4 10 %
30 FT 2x6 40 %
90 MPH 2x4 20 %
15 FT 2x6 20 %
90 MPH 2x4 20 %
30 FT 2x6 30 %

EXAMPLE:

(1) 2X4

ASCE WIND SPEED = 100 MPH

MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = 30 FT, Kzt = 1.00
GABLE VERTICAL = 24" 0.C.
"T" REINFORCING MEMBER SIZE = 2X4

“I" BRACE INCREASE (FROM ABOVE) = 10% = 1.10
L" BRACE LENGTH
MAXIMUM "T" REINFORCED GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH

1.10 x &

SP 43

=6 7

F=ng

these functions. Installers shall provide temporary bracing per BCSL  Unless noled otherwise, top chord
shall have properly attached structural panels and boltom chord shall have a properly allached rigid
eeiling. Loeatlons shown lor permanent laleral restraint of webs shall have bracing installed per
seclions B3 & BY. See this job's general notes page for more information

**IMPORTANT** FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR.

Building Components Group Inc.

Earth City, MO 83045

**WARNING** READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET!
Trusses require extreme care In fabricating, handling, shipping, installing and bracing. Refer lo and follow
BCSE {Building Component Safety Information, by TPl and WTCA) for safety practices prior Lo performing

ITW Building Components Group Inc. {(ITWBCG) shall not be responsible for any deviation from this design,
any failure to build the truss in conformance with TPIL or fabricating. handling, shipping, installing &

{K/W/H.S) galv. stesl. Apply plales to each face of lruss. positioned as shown above and on Joint Delails.
A seol on this drawing or cover page P and professional engineering responsibility solely
for the truss component design shown. The suitability and use of this compenent for any building is the
responsibility of the Building Designer per ANST/TPl | See 2.

[TW-BCG: www.ilwbeg.com: TPI: www lpinsteom: WTCA: www.sbeindustry.com: ICC: www.iccsale.org

bracing of trusses. ITWBCG conneclor plales are made of 20/18/18GA (WH/S/K} ASTM AG53 grade 37/40/80

AX TOT. LD. 60 PSF

REF  LET-IN VERT

DATE 1/1/09

DRWG GBLLETINO109

MBUR. FAC. ANY

e #AX SPACING 24.0”




